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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Banner-Question Key

This detailed set of statistical tables shows survey results for the total general population and also by various subgroups of interest. For this table set there are five
“banners” of subgroups, drawn from questions in the survey. The results have also been tested for significant differences within these subgroups. The statistical tests
undertaken are an independent T-Test for means and independent Z-Test for percentages. The following key shows the questions used to create the banner subgroups

and also what groups have been tested for significant differences in each of the banners.

In the tables that follow, upper case letters under the percentages indicate subgroup differences that are significant at the 95% level.

BANNER 1
REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(€] (B) (9] ()] (B) (D] @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] P @ (R) (s m
Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCDEF/GHIJKLM/NOPQ/RST
BANNER 2
FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. cColl. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book diIn er rest gle+ Tube

Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCDE/FGHI/JK/LMNO/PQRSTU
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Q1.

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

“Despite Canada’s size and diversity, most Canadians share a common set of values and priorities about what is best for the country.”

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither agree/disagree

DK/NA

79%

18%

61%

14%

5%

19%

1%
1%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre oOther
® @ m & w @ W @O @O W W wm n 0 e @ R (= M
148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
83% 72% 81% 80% 81% 82% 72% 84% 86% 86% 77% 81% 78%  82% 79%  78% 81%  74%  79%
C C C C H H H H H S
17%  15% 19%  18%  20% 20%  17%  22%  20%  14%  19% < 19% 19%  20%  15%  16% 20%  13%  20%
S
65% 58% 62% 62% 62% 62% 55% 62% 66% 72% 58%  62% 59% 62% 64% 61% 61% 62% 59%
H
11%  21%  12%  12%  12% 14%  21% 9%  12% 6% 14%  12% 15%  13%  13%  14% 12%  19%  14%
BDEF IKM R
3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2%
J
14%  26% 17% 18%  16% 18%  25% 13% 14% 11% 21% 17% 20%  17% 19%  20% 17%  25%  16%
BDEF IIKM RT
1% 1% *% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 2%

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

*% 1% 2% 1%
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2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

2%



Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

“Despite Canada’s size and diversity, most Canadians share a common set of values and priorities about what is best for the country.”

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(€Y (B) © (® (e) (P (9] (H) (€] (@D €] w ) (N) ) ((J)] @ (R) (s) (QP) (1))
TOTAL 2001 250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
TOP 2 BOX 79% 78% 81% 80%  79% 78% 79% 78%  81% 78%  80% 79%  77% 83% 77% 80% 77% 80% 81% 81%  80%
MO
Strongly agree 18% 19% 20% 17%  16% 16% 18% 17%  19% 18%  18% 15%  15% 19%  22% 17%  18%  15%  15% 22%  16%
M LM PRU
Somewhat agree 61% 59% 61% 62%  64% 62% 61% 61% 62% 60%  63% 64%  62% 64%  55% 63% 60% 65% 66% 59% 64%
(0] [0} 0]
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 17% 11% 14% 14% 17% 14% 10% 12% 14%
N
Strongly disagree 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 9% 7% 5%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 19% 18% 17%  20%  20% 18% 19%  20% 19% 20%  18% 17%  22% 16% 20% 19% 23% 18% 19%  18%  19%
N
Neither agree/disagree 1% 1% 1% *% 1% - 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% *% *% *% 1% - 2% - - 1%
DK/NA 1% 2% *% *% *% 4% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% - 1% *% 1% 1%
I M
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Q2.
[DO NOT READ]

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Prosperity/wealth creation/
economic development

Public health care

Education

Democracy/freedom

Protecting the environment
Respect/tolerance of others who

are different

Social safety net/helping others
in need

Multiculturalism/ethnic diversity
Good government/lack of corruption
Family [non spec]

peaceful country

Gender equality/men and women are
equal

Rule of Taw/obeying the Taw

Charter of Right/civil rights/
tolerance of dissent

personal values/beliefs/moral
issues

Safe streets/safety from crime

Low taxes

CONTINUED/ ..

9%

8%

6%

6%

6%

5%

5%

5%

5%
4%

3%
3%

3%

2%
2%

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

On what values or priorities, if any, do you think most Canadians can agree on as what is best for the country?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] (C9) w (D) (N) 0 ()] @ (R) (s m
148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
26%  28% 28% 20%  16% 32% 31% 19%  18%  22% 21% @ 24% 28%  24%  23%  22% 24%  28%  32%
F EF EF IJLM IJL R
27%  17%  31% 21%  22% 29%  20% 23% 27% 20% 19% @ 27% 24%  30% 24% 21% 28%  17%  17%
C CEF HL HL Q ST
12% 4%  10% 11% 9% 11% 5% 10% 14% 11% 9%  10% 8%  10% 9% 6% 10% 5% 8%
C C C C H H H S
6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 11%  12%  11% 6% 7% 8% 7% 11% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7%
oPQ
6% 5% 6% 6%  12% 6% 4%  14% 8% 2% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 2%
BCDE GHKLM ST
4% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 11% 6% 8% *% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 8%
F K KM K K K K PQ R
8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4%
J Q Q Q
8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5%
Q
4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5%  13% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
GHLM
3% 8% 5% 5% 1% 7% 9% 1% 9% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4%
BF F F I IKM I PQ R
3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3%
3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 8% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4%
E E JKL IJKLM J PQ R

3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
3% 5% 3% 4% 1%
F F
4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

1% 1% 3% *% 2%
CE

2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3%
3% 6% 1% 6% 5% 3% 3%
I
3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3%
IK
4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%

4% 2% 1% *% - 1% 2%
JL L
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3% 4% 3% 2%
4% 3% 3% 2%

3% 2% 3% 3%

3% 2% 1% 2%
2% 3% 1% 3%

3%
3%

3%

3%
2%

3%
5%

4%

2%
1%

3%
2%

6%

2%
4%



Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

CONTINUED
Q2. On what values or priorities, if any, do you think most Canadians can agree on as what is best for the country?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.

===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K-  Under

TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other

W ® © @ ® ® @ m @O @ W W om Wm O E @ ® & @
TOTAL 2001 148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
National unity 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Strong military 1% *% *% 2% *% 1% 1% - 1% - *% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 1%

BCE Q S
Canada's standing in the world 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bilingualism 1% g% Z‘VE 1% *% *% 1% 3% - - - *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Reducing poverty 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% - 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *%
Reducing income inequality 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% iﬁ - *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *%
Hockey 1% 1% 1% *% *% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - - *% *% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% *%
DE DE
Patriotism *% - 1% *% *% 1% *% - 1% - *% *% *% *% - *% 1% *% 1% 1%
Provincial/regional rights *% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - *% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% -
Not like the US *% *% *% - 1% *% - 1% - 1% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *%
DK/NA 32% 35%  32% 26% 36%  38% 20% 28% 37% 34% 40% 36% 31% 27%  27%  38%  39% 32%  31% 31%
D D D G G G G G NO NO
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q2. On what values or priorities, if any, do you think most Canadians can agree on as what is best for the country?
[DO NOT READ]

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
TOTAL 2001 250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
Prosperity/wealth creation/ 25% 18%  29%  24%  29% 20% 20% 26%  28% 26%  24% 16%  25% 27%  30% 23% 29% 20% 20% 28% 23%
economic development B B FG L L L R R
Public health care 25% 16% 24% 26%  31% 13%  19% 23%  32% 20%  29% 24%  28% 26%  19% 27%  32% 37% 43%  30% @ 29%
B B BC F  FGH J 0 o] PU  PTU
Education 9% 6% 5% 10%  12% 5% 7% 7%  11% 6%  11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 15% 15% 13%  10%
C BC FGH J Q
Democracy/freedom 8% 9% 5% 7%  10% 4% 6% 8%  10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9%
C FG
Protecting the environment 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 3% 2% 6%  10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9%  10% 7% 6% 7%
G FGH
Respect/tolerance of others who 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 4% 7%
are different FGH T T
Social safety net/helping others 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 2% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 3% 3% 6%
in need FGH T T
Multiculturalism/ethnic diversity 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 1% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 10% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7%
F F F MN
Good government/lack of corruption 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 1% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
F F F M
Family [non spec] 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 1% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
B F F F J LO 0
peaceful country 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
FG
Gender equality/men and women are 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5%
equal C F o]
Rule of Taw/obeying the Taw 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
FGH
Charter of Right/civil rights/ 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
tolerance of dissent D GH
Personal values/beliefs/moral 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2%
issues M M M
Safe streets/safety from crime 2% *% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% *% 4% 2%
B B FG S S S S
CONTINUED/ ..
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

(Continued)

CONTINUED
Q2. On what values or priorities, if any, do you think most Canadians can agree on as what is best for the country?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube

(A) ® @ m © @ @ ¢ @O @ W« w wm N O ® @O ®w & M W

TOTAL 2001 250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065

Low taxes 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2%

cD G G PU
National unity 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
D K L

Strong military 1% 3% 1% *% 1% 2% - *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
D H H

Canada's standing in the world 1% *% 1% 1% 2% - *% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
G

BiTingualism 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% - 1% 1%

Reducing poverty 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
FH

Reducing income inequality 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1%
G

Hockey 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% - *% 1%

Patriotism *% 1% *% *% *% - - 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% - *% - 1% *%

Provincial/regional rights *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% - *% *% 1% *% *% - - *% *%

Not Tike the us *% - - *% *% - - *% *% *% *% - *% 1% *% *% *% *% - - *%

other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 2%

DK/NA 32% 38% 35% 30% 21% 53% 42% 34% 18% 31%  32% 33%  29% 31% 34% 29%  23% 26% 27% @ 24% 27%

E E E GHI HI I

The Environics Institute
8



Q3a.

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country that fully welcomes immigrants from all over the world.

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither agree/disagree

DK/NA

NET RATING (Strongly agree-
Disagree)

70%

29%

42%

18%

10%

28%

2%
%9

1%

REGION

SUB-REGION

COMMUNITY SIZE

| would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,

MOTHER TONGUE

53 177 272 105 102

78% 40%  79% 79%  83%
C C C C

19% 13%  36%  37%  32%
BC BC C
59% 28% 44% 43%  51%

16%  40% 11%  12% 8%
BDEF

5%  17% 7% 7% 8%
BDEF

21%  57%  18% 19%  17%
BDEF

1% 1% 3% 1% -

-2% -44%  18% 17% 15%

85%  44% 84% 90% 81% 76%  80%
H H H H H H
38%  15%  29%  56% 27% 33%  34%
H HIKM H H
47%  29%  55%  33% 53% 43%  46%

H H H H

11%  35%  10% 4%  14%  14% 11%
IJKLM
G

3%  18% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7%
GIM

14%  53% 16% 10%  19% 22%  18%
IJKLM
G

1% 2% - - - 2% 2%

24% -38% 12%  46% 8% 11%  15%

The Environics Institute
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100K- 5K- under
M+ 1M 100K 5K

71%  71%  73%  61%

29%  31%  31%  18%

42%  40%  42%  43%

19%  18%  14%  27%

9%  10% 11%  10%

28%  28%  24%  37%

2% *% 3% 1%

1% 3% 6% -19%

7%

20%

1%

13%

Fre oOther
(s m
174 69
188 63
42% 77%

S

11%  37%

S

31%  40%

38% 9%
RT

18%  10%
R

56%  19%
RT

1%
1%

-45%

4%

19%



Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3a. | would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,

Somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country that fully welcomes immigrants from all over the world.

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ m © @ @ ¢ @ @ ® w wm N ® @O ®W & M W
TOTAL 709 89 152 159 170 69 145 198 281 333 376 131 205 202 172 408 84 100 58 153 405
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 711 83 156 167 181 71 142 200 281 348 363 54 202 265 190 379 83 80 53 150 371
TOP 2 BOX 70% 71%  68% 66%  75% 73% 70%  65%  75% 75%  66% 81% 74% 67%  62% 73% 79% 86% 76% 70%  74%
H K NO o] PTU
Strongly agree 29% 25% 26%  26%  30% 30% 26% 19% @ 36% 34%  24% 42%  36% 21%  19% 32%  43% 43% 38% 32%  34%
GH K NO NO
Somewhat agree 42% 46%  42%  40%  45% 43%  43%  45%  39% 40%  43% 40%  38% 46%  43% 41%  36%  43%  37% 38%  40%
Somewhat disagree 18% 15%  20%  22%  18% 11%  17%  22%  17% 16%  21% 11%  21%  22%  17% 18%  17% 8% 16% 19% 17%
L R R R
Strongly disagree 10% 14%  10%  11% 6% 17% 10%  14% 5% 8%  12% 6% 4%  10%  19% 8% 3% 5% 5% 9% 7%
I I M LMN
BOTTOM 2 BOX 28% 29%  30% < 33% @ 24% 27%  28%  35% @ 22% 23%  32% 17%  24% 32% 36% 27%  21%  13% @ 22% @ 28% @ 24%
I J L LM R R R
Neither agree/disagree 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% *% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 2% 2%
H
DK/NA *% - 1% - *% - 1% - *% *% *% - - *% 1% - - - - *% *%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 1% -4%  -4%  -7% 6% 2% -2% -16%  14% 11%  -9% 25%  11% -12% -17% 5%  22% 30% 17% 4%  10%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3b. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country in which men and women are treated equally in all walks of life.

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.

=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K-  uUnder
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(€] (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] P @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 641 45 173 231 111 80 101 75 41 30 18 63 468 257 139 158 87 414 170 70
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 655 81 178 150 170 76 64 77 39 46 43 81 477 232 135 173 115 425 182 63
TOP 2 BOX 99% 99% 99% 99% 97% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 96%  95%  98% 99% 100% 96% 100% 99%  99%  99%

E LM LM P P
Strongly agree 92% 90%  89% 94% 90%  94% 94%  92%  95%  84% 93%  92%  93% 94%  95% 86%  91% 93%  89%  89%

P P
Somewhat agree 7% 8%  10% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5%  16% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5%  10% 9% 6% 10% 10%
L
Somewhat disagree *% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 4% - *% 1% - *% - - - 1%
Strongly disagree 1% - 1% - 3% - - 1% - - - 5% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% -
M

BOTTOM 2 BOX 1% - 1% 1% 3% - 1% 1% - - 4% 5% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1%
Neither agree/disagree *% 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - *% - - 1% - *% - -
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 91% 90%  88% 93% 87%  94% 93% 90% 95% 84% 89% 87%  92% 93% 95% 84% 91% 92%  88%  88%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3b. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country in which men and women are treated equally in all walks of life.

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ m © @ @ wW @O @ W« w wm N O ® @O ®w & M W
TOTAL 641 67 151 139 166 84 109 175 265 307 333 128 171 195 146 374 93 78 47 121 377
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 655 64 154 141 175 87 110 188 262 327 328 53 179 259 164 346 86 60 44 128 347
TOP 2 BOX 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 95% 100% 100%  99% 99%  98% 98%  98% 100%  98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%
Strongly agree 92% 81%  94%  97%  93% 83% 88% 92%  96% 91%  92% 93% 94% 91%  87% 96%  95% 97% 96%  94%  94%
B B FG [0}
Somewhat agree 7% 18% 6% 3% 6% 12%  12% 8% 3% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8%  10% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5%
D I I I M
Somewhat disagree *% - - - - 1% - - - *% *% - *% - 1% - - - - - *%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% - - 1% 4% - *% *% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% - - - - - -
BOTTOM 2 BOX 1% 1% - - 1% 5% - *% *9% *9% 2% 2% 1% - 2% - - - - - *%
Neither agree/disagree *% - *% - - - *% - 1% 1% - - 1% *% - - - - - - 1%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 91% 80%  94%  97%  93% 79%  88% 91%  96% 90%  91% 91%  93% 91%  85% 96%  95% 97%  96%  94%  94%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3c. | would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country where the practices of all religions are respected, provided they fall within the law

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ o ® ® @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
TOTAL 651 45 164 237 109 95 106 83 51 25 18 66 487 279 111 178 83 425 164 93
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 658 76 171 159 163 89 67 79 46 45 37 81 487 241 125 187 105 428 179 76
TOP 2 BOX 90% 98%  74% 94%  95%  97% 96% 67% 98% 97% 90% 95%  95% 88% 92%  90%  92% 96%  73%  90%
C C C C H H H H H H S S
Strongly agree 67% 86%  42%  72% 72%  82% 68% 34% 84% 72% 67% 73% 75% 63% 74% 68% 70% 76%  44%  68%
CDE C C C H H H H H H S S
Somewhat agree 23% 12%  31%  22% 23% 15% 27%  33%  14%  25%  23%  22% 20% 25%  18% 23%  22% 20%  29% @ 22%
BF M

Somewhat disagree 5% 1%  16% 2% 3% 1% - 21% - - 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% 16% 2%

BDEF LM RT
Strongly disagree 4% 1% 9% 3% 2% 1% 4%  11% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 9% 6%

BDEF IJLM R
BOTTOM 2 BOX 9% 2% 25% 5% 4% 2% 4%  32% 2% 1% 8% 5% 4% 12% 6% 7% 7% 3%  25% 8%

BDEF IJKLM RT

G

Neither agree/disagree 1% - *% 1% %9 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - *% 2% - *% 1% *%
DK/NA 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - - 2% 1% *% *% 1% %% 1% *% 1% 2%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 58% 83% 17% 68% 67%  80% 64% 2%  82% 70% 59% 68% 71% 51% 67% 60%  63% 73%  19%  60%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Trudeau Foundation

Q3c. | would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country where the practices of all religions are respected, provided they fall within the law

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither agree/disagree

DK/NA

NET RATING (Strongly agree-
Disagree)

90%

67%

23%
5%

4%
9%

1%
1%

58%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You

$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » K) w (D] (N) () (€D) (@ (R) (s m w
91 139 152 153 81 124 184 252 316 335 119 171 192 169 381 101 83 46 122 379

92 142 158 151 81 128 189 251 318 340 50 173 243 192 360 91 73 45 130 355
84%  88% 90%  90% 90% 88%  85%  94% 88%  91% 89% 90% 87%  92% 90% 94% 97% 95% 93%  90%

H PU
62% 68% 66% 71% 71%  60% 60% 74% 69%  65% 67% 68% 63% 71% 69% 72% 75% 81% 74%  69%
GH
22%  20%  25% @ 19% 18% 28% 25%  20% 19%  26% 22%  22%  24%  22% 21%  22% 21% 14% 19% 21%
9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5%
I
6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%
15%  10%  10% 9% 8% 11%  15% 5% 10% 8% 11% 9%  11% 6% 10% 5% 3% 4% 7%  10%
I

- 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - *% 1% - - - *%

1% 1% - - 2% - 1% *% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - - - 1% - *%
47%  58%  56%  63% 63% 49%  45%  70% 59%  57% 56% 58% 52% 64% 59% 67% 72% 78% 67%  59%

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3d. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with a public health system that covers everyone, that is fully supported through taxes

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ o ® ® @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
TOTAL 694 47 166 254 126 100 110 77 54 23 25 78 527 284 130 184 95 490 156 63
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 681 84 167 163 172 95 69 76 50 45 39 88 514 244 129 198 110 474 166 56
TOP 2 BOX 92% 99%  92%  92%  95%  88% 97%  88% 92% 94%  89% 97%  92% 94%  87%  93%  93% 92%  92%  93%
CDF M
Strongly agree 66% 68%  55% 73% 68%  64% 82% 51% 69% 69% 73% 66%  69% 69%  62%  62%  69% 69% 56%  63%
C HLM H S
Somewhat agree 26% 31%  37%  19%  27% @ 24% 16%  37% 23% 25% 16% 32% 23% 25%  25% 31%  24% 23% 36%  30%
D GM G R
Somewhat disagree 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 6% - 7% 7% 5%  10% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Strongly disagree 3% - 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% *% 3% 3% 4%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 7% 1% 8% 7% 5%  11% 3%  11% 8% 6%  11% 3% 7% 6%  10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7%
B B B
Neither agree/disagree *% - *% - - 1% - 1% - - - - *% *% - *% - *% *% -
DK/NA *% - - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - 2% - - 1% - -
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 59% 66% 47% 66% 63% 52% 79% 39% 60% 62% 62% 63% 62% 63%  52%  55%  62% 62%  48%  56%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3d. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with a public health system that covers everyone, that is fully supported through taxes

TOTAL

(A)

TOTAL 694
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 681
TOP 2 BOX 92%
Strongly agree 66%
Somewhat agree 26%
Somewhat disagree 4%
Strongly disagree 3%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 7%
Neither agree/disagree *%
DK/NA *%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 59%

Disagree)

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
® @ »m © @ @ wW @O @ W« w wm N ® @O ®w & M W
86 148 170 156 86 131 163 300 334 360 158 185 181 170 390 101 89 59 142 402
84 152 165 158 90 139 166 271 339 342 66 188 239 188 354 95 78 59 140 348
90%  92%  95%  92% 96% 94% 91%  91% 91%  93% 95%  94% 90%  90% 93% 91% 89% 98% 94%  93%
PRU
61% 71% 69%  65% 76%  64%  59%  68% 66%  66% 71%  61% 67%  65% 70% 70% 65% 70% 71%  67%
H
29%  21%  26% @ 27% 20%  30% 32% @ 23% 25%  28% 24%  33% 23% @ 24% 24%  22% 24%  28%  23%  26%
N
7% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5%  10% 2% 4% 4%
F
- 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% - 2% 2% 7% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2%
K MN
7% 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 3% 6% 10%  10% 6% 8%  11% 2% 5% 5%
L L S

3%

54%

! %

63%

+*0,
0

65%

57%

72%

#0,
0

59%

The Environics Institute

1%

51%

1%

60%

16

58%

1%

60%

2%

68%

56%

57%

*%

56%

64%

1%

62%

55%

69%

1%

66%

*9
1%

62%



Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3e. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country where taxes are kept as low as possible, even if this may limit the services governments can provide

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(€] (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] P @ R) (s m
TOTAL 686 62 146 287 104 86 109 75 46 26 20 59 540 262 141 190 93 476 137 80
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 685 97 154 189 166 79 70 76 40 53 41 72 531 222 152 196 115 474 155 64
TOP 2 BOX 53% 58% 58% 48% 53% 59% 54% 59% 53% 67% 40% 51%  52% 55% 50% 50%  59% 51% 55% 56%
K
Strongly agree 20% 16% 24% 18% 20%  19% 13% 25% 19% 34% 16% 15% 18% 17%  24%  22%  16% 19%  20%  23%
GL
Somewhat agree 33% 41%  34% 30% 33% 40% 41%  35% 34% 33% 24% 35% 33% 38% 26% 28%  44% 32% 35% 33%
[0} oP
Somewhat disagree 30% 34%  30% 33% 26% @ 22% 30% 31% 24% 20% 36% 26%  30% 28%  29%  35%  26% 31%  30%  26%
strongly disagree 14% 8% 11% 16% 18% 17% 13% 9% 21% 10% 25% 18% 15% 14%  17%  13%  12% 15%  13%  13%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 44% 42%  41%  49%  44%  39% 43%  40% 45% 31% 60% 45%  45% 43%  47%  48%  39% 46%  43%  39%
J
Neither agree/disagree 1% - *% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
DK/NA 2% - 1% 3% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- -25% -26% -16% -30% -24% -20% -29% -15% -26% 4% -45% -29% -27% -26% -22% -26% -23% -27% -23% -16%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3e. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country where taxes are kept as low as possible, even if this may limit the services governments can provide

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You

TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube

(€] (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9)] (€))] (K) w (D] (D) () P @ (R) (s m w

TOTAL 686 8 148 153 159 73 122 201 275 324 361 127 199 209 150 417 119 101 67 156 409
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 685 75 156 158 169 79 127 194 272 336 349 54 195 261 175 388 109 98 64 158 368
TOP 2 BOX 53% 54%  63% 52% 45% 57% 66% 60% 41% 56%  50% 56% 46% 56%  55% 52% 40% 47% 53%  55%  49%

E I I I Q Q
Strongly agree 20% 21%  25%  13% 15% 25% 29% 20%  13% 24%  16% 30% 12%  19%  22% 18% 13% 13% 22% 20% 18%
D I K M M
Somewhat agree 33% 33% 38% 38% 30% 32% 36% 40%  28% 32%  34% 26%  34% 37% 33% 34%  27% 33% 31% 35% 31%
I
Somewhat disagree 30% 30% 22%  30%  33% 25%  17%  32%  36% 27%  32% 33%  35%  25%  27% 30% 36% 37% 26% 31%  33%
G G N
strongly disagree 14% 10% 14% 16%  20% 13% 17% 7%  19% 14%  15% 9% 16% 16%  14% 15% 21% 14% 18% 14%  16%
H H
BOTTOM 2 BOX 44% 40%  36%  46%  52% 39%  34%  39%  55% 41%  47% 42%  51% 41%  42% 46%  57% 52%  44%  45%  49%
C FGH

Neither agree/disagree 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *%
DK/NA 2% 5% *% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - 2%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- -25% -19% -12% -33% -37% -13%  -5% -19% -42% -17% -31% -12% -39% -23% -19% -28% -45% -39% -22% -25% -31%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3f. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country where the environment is protected, even if this slows down economic development

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ m ® 6 @ W @O O w W m o~ 0 e (@ ® =& M
TOTAL 670 53 162 257 104 93 100 75 46 24 11 69 507 263 140 161 105 434 162 87
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 659 87 163 172 151 86 65 75 41 45 21 85 496 231 135 176 117 433 171 66
TOP 2 BOX 87% 90% 87% 89% 82%  87% 93% 83% 88% 86% 81% 81% 87% 88% 90% 82% 91% 88% 88% 88%
Strongly agree 49% 39%  53% 47%  48%  51% 48%  54%  41%  45%  62%  AT%  AT% 48%  53%  37%  62% 49%  55%  38%
P P NP T
Somewhat agree 39% 51% 33%  42% 34%  36% 45%  29%  46%  41%  20%  35%  40% 39%  37%  4A5%  29% 38% 33% 49%
CE Q S
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 4%  11% 6% 4%  15%  10% 8% 7% 7% 13% 6% 8% 9% 5%
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% - - 4%  10% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4%
N
BOTTOM 2 BOX 11% 8%  11% 9%  14%  12% 4%  11% 10% 14% 19% 14%  10% 8% 9%  17% 8% 10%  10% 9%
G NO
Neither agree/disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - 3% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - -
DK/NA 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 3% - - - 2% 1% 2% - 1% - *% 2% 3%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 38% 32% 43%  38% 33% 39% 43%  43% 31% 31% 43% 33% 37% 41%  44%  19%  53% 39%  45%  29%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3f. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,

somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country where the environment is protected, even if this slows down economic development

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA

===== Under 32g2r 3gg§r over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You

TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
W ® © @ ® ® @ W @ @ W W m m © ® @ ® 6 @ W
TOTAL 670 94 154 146 153 78 141 171 268 323 347 131 176 198 164 382 105 100 46 141 386
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 659 84 158 145 154 82 130 165 271 329 330 55 166 251 187 347 100 86 46 144 343
TOP 2 BOX 87% 82% 89% 86%  88% 88% 86% 86% 89% 87%  88% 86% 90% 88%  84% 88%  85% 92% 90%  89%  88%
Strongly agree 49% 49%  51%  47%  43% 47%  51%  50%  47% 48%  50% 47%  50%  49%  48% 48%  43%  49%  52%  57%  48%
Somewhat agree 39% 33%  38% 39%  45% 41%  35%  36%  42% 39%  38% 39%  40%  39%  36% 40%  42%  43% 38%  33%  40%
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 9% 11% 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 12% 5%  10% 8% 8%
Strongly disagree 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 5% 5% - 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% - - 1% 1%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 11% 16%  10%  12% 8% 12%  12%  11% 9% 12% 9% 10%  10% 9%  13% 10%  14% 5%  10% 9% 9%
Neither agree/disagree 1% 2% 1% - 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% - 2% - 2% 1%
DK/NA 1% - - 2% 2% - - 1% 2% *% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% - *% 1%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 38% 33%  41%  35%  35% 35% 39% 39% 38% 36%  40% 36%  40%  40%  35% 38% 29%  44%  42%  48%  39%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3g. | would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with a social safety net that helps everyone facing difficult economic circumstances

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ m ® 6 @ W @O (O wWw W m o~ O e (@ ® = M
TOTAL 688 59 167 252 113 97 87 76 48 19 23 72 521 253 141 179 115 460 173 72
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 678 95 165 163 165 90 55 75 46 41 41 83 513 226 135 187 130 455 178 61
TOP 2 BOX 92% 98%  95% 87% 90%  97% 91%  92%  98% 92% 90% 90%  91% 93% 91% 90%  93% 92%  95%  86%
DE D D M
Strongly agree 51% 53% 49%  55% 47%  52% 62% 51%  54% 57% 40% < 46%  52% 55%  52% @ 49% @ 47% 52% 50% 53%
Somewhat agree 41% 45%  46%  33%  44%  45% 30%  41%  44%  35%  49%  44%  39% 38%  39% 42%  46% 40%  45%  34%
D
Somewhat disagree 5% 2% 5% 9% 3% 2% 5% 8% 2% 8% - 2% 6% 5% 7% 7% 2% 5% 5%  11%
BEF
Strongly disagree 2% - *% 2% 5% 1% 2% - - - 10% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% *% 2%
C
BOTTOM 2 BOX 7% 2% 5%  11% 8% 3% 7% 8% 2% 8%  10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 5%  13%
BF I
Neither agree/disagree 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 2% - - - - 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2% - 1%
DK/NA *% 1% - - *% - - - - - - 1% *% *% - - *% *% - -
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 44% 51% 44%  44%  39%  49% 55% 43% 52% 49% 30% 39%  45% 49%  43%  41% @ 42% 45%  44%  40%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3g. | would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,

somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with a social safety net that helps everyone facing difficult economic circumstances

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube

) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)

TOTAL 688 85 159 163 157 53 145 190 282 336 352 159 176 200 154 434 89 110 52 154 430
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 678 77 161 160 159 60 142 179 282 344 334 66 180 258 174 392 88 97 49 159 383
TOP 2 BOX 92% 94%  94%  93%  86% 94%  93% 91%  91% 91%  93% 94%  90% 91%  93% 94%  88% 91%  98%  94%  92%

E Qu
strongly agree 51% 63% 45%  55%  47% 55% 50% 42% 57% 48%  54% 55% 49% 47%  56% 51% 46% 55% 49% 54% 51%
CE H
Somewhat agree 41% 31%  49%  38%  40% 39%  43%  49%  34% 43%  39% 39%  41%  44%  37% 43%  41% 37% 49%  40%  40%
B I
somewhat disagree 5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 2% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5%  10% 7% 2% 2% 6%
C T
strongly disagree 2% - 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 1%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 7% 6% 4% 6%  12% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6%  12% 9% 2% 5% 7%
C S

Neither agree/disagree 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1%
DK/NA :‘:% - - -!:% - - -!:% :‘:% - -}:% - - - -}:% :':% - - - - - -
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 44% 57% 41%  49%  35% 50%  45%  35%  49% 40%  49% 48%  41% 39%  50% 45%  34% 46%  47%  A8%  44%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Q3h. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country where all citizens either speak, or at least respect, both English and French languages

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K-  uUnder
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(€] (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) N ()] (D] @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 692 54 161 262 130 85 121 82 48 22 21 86 531 305 118 178 91 455 166 92
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 699 94 164 166 193 82 74 81 44 50 42 101 535 260 123 193 123 467 177 72
TOP 2 BOX 85% 89% 94% 82% 80%  84% 84% 97% 86% 82% 75% 80%  83% 87% 82% 83% 87% 82%  94% 87%
DEF GIKLM R
Strongly agree 51% 62% 66% 47% 40%  47% 51% 71% 52% 31% 20% 47% < 4A7% 56% 41%  49%  54% 46%  66%  58%
DE  DEF JK IJKLM K K K 0 R
G
Somewhat agree 34% 27%  27%  35% 39%  37% 33% 26% 34% 51% 55% 33% 36% 31%  41%  34%  33% 36% 28% 29%
C H H
Somewhat disagree 9% 7% 4% 12% 12% 11% 11% 1% 8% 10% 17% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 4% 10%
C C H H H H S
strongly disagree 4% 2% 2% 5% 8% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 14% 9% 6% 16% 20%  15% 15% 3%  14%  16%  25% 19%  16% 12%  17% 16%  13% 17% 6%  13%
C BC H H H H H S
Neither agree/disagree 1% 1% - 1% *% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - -
DK/NA *% 1% - 1% *% - - - - 2% - - *% - 1% 1% - 1% - -
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 38% 54% 60% 31% 21% 32% 36% 69% 38% 15% -5% 28% 31% 44%  24%  33%  42% 29%  59%  45%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Q3h. 1 would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country where all citizens either speak, or at least respect, both English and French languages

TOTAL

(€Y)

TOTAL 692
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 699
TOP 2 BOX 85%
Strongly agree 51%
Somewhat agree 34%
Somewhat disagree 9%
Strongly disagree 4%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 14%
Neither agree/disagree 1%
DK/NA *%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 38%

Disagree)

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under Under Over Less Ccomm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
® @ »m @ m» @ wW @O @ ® w wm ™y ®» @ ®W & M W
92 144 149 177 69 132 197 278 348 343 146 200 196 149 428 108 107 51 158 428
90 153 159 171 68 137 200 276 356 343 60 206 259 174 398 101 91 47 162 393
90%  85% 80%  86% 89% 90% 83%  84% 84%  86% 91% 84% 82%  85% 86% 83% 82% 91% 88%  86%
67%  52%  41%  45% 60%  58%  48%  48% 49%  54% 54% 47%  51% 55% 51%  45%  45%  48%  57%  48%
CDE
23% 33% 38% 40% 29%  32% 35%  35% 35%  33% 36%  37% 31%  30% 36% 38% 37% 44% 31%  38%
B B
6% 10% 14%  10% 6% 8%  10%  11% 10% 9% 9%  12% 9% 6% 9%  11%  13% 6% 8%  10%
[}
3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% - 3% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
M
9%  15% 20%  14% 9%  10% 17%  15% 15%  13% 9%  15% 17% 13% 13%  16%  17% 9%  12%  14%
B

2%

58%

36%

1%

22%

*94

31%

2%

51%

48%

The Environics Institute

31%

1%

#0,
0

34%

24

35%

*9

+*0,
0

41%

45%

1%

32%

1%

34%

2%
1%

42%

38%

1%

29%

1%

28%

39%

*9

45%

34%



Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3i. | would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with strict laws on crime that place the highest priority on keeping criminals off the streets

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] (C9) w (D) (N) 0 ()] @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 636 51 147 244 112 82 93 69 42 20 25 66 489 246 135 170 85 439 149 68
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 632 88 147 157 163 77 56 66 39 42 37 84 485 213 137 181 101 438 151 62
TOP 2 BOX 89% 90% 86% 91% 93%  84% 86% 87% 85% 95% 91% 93% 90% 88% 91% 91%  89% 89%  87%  95%
strongly agree 59% 69% 50% 61% 61% 56% 60% 45% 63% 62% 58% 63% 61% 56% 59% 63% 58% 60% 49%  75%
C H S RS
Somewhat agree 31% 22%  36% 30% 32% 28% 26%  42%  22% 33%  33% 31% 29% 32%  32% 28% 31% 30%  38% 20%
B I T
somewhat disagree 6% 9% 7% 6% 2% 11% 13% 4%  10% 5% - 2% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 3%
E L
strongly disagree 3% - 7% 2% 3% 1% 2% 9% - - 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2%
F GM
BOTTOM 2 BOX 9% 9%  14% 8% 5%  12% 14%  13%  10% 5% 1% 6% 8% 12% 9% 7% 7% 9%  13% 5%
E K K
Neither agree/disagree 1% - - - 2% 1% - - 2% - 8% 1% 1% *% - - 3% 1% - -
DK/NA 1% 1% - 1% - 3% - - 3% - - - 1% *% - 2% *% 1% - -
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 50% 60% 37% 53% 57% 44% 45%  32% 53% 57% 57% 57%  53% 44%  50% 56%  51% 51% 36% 69%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation

Q3i. | would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with strict laws on crime that place the highest priority on keeping criminals off the streets

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither agree/disagree

DK/NA

NET RATING (Strongly agree-
Disagree)

89%

59%

31%

6%

3%

9%

1%
1%

50%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (D) () (R) (s m w
73 140 159 135 76 119 164 260 296 340 140 173 161 162 381 74 80 49 135 376
73 143 151 147 76 115 165 259 312 320 58 186 211 177 349 70 66 49 132 340
90%  89% 93% 85% 95% 93% 93% 83% 89%  90% 91% 91% 87% 88% 90%  82% 87% 93% 95%  88%
I I I Qu
62% 66% 54%  53% 67% 73% 63% 44% 57%  61% 50% 55% 64%  65% 54% 43% 45% 50% 67%  52%
E I I I L PQRU
28%  22%  39%  32% 27%  21%  30% @ 39% 32%  30% 41%  36%  23%  23% 35% 39% 42%  43% 28%  36%
C G NO NO
3% 5% 5%  10% 2% 1% 6%  10% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7% 11% 8% - 3% 8%
G FG
3% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% - 3%
FGH
6%  10% 6%  15% 3% 2% 7%  16% 10% 8% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 16% 12% 3% 3% 11%
D FGH ST ST ST
- 1% 1% - - 2% - *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% - 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
4% - - - 2% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% *% 1% - - - *%
55% 57% 48% 38% 64% 70% 56%  28% 46%  52% 42%  46%  53%  55% 45%  27% 33%  47% 63% 41%

The Environics Institute
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somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with a political system that encourages average Canadians to let politicians know what they think

Q3j.
TOTAL
(€Y)
TOTAL 647
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 636
TOP 2 BOX 96%
Strongly agree 76%
Somewhat agree 20%
Somewhat disagree 1%
Strongly disagree 1%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 2%
Neither agree/disagree 1%
DK/NA 1%

NET RATING (Strongly agree- 74%

Disagree)

I would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can

Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ o ®w » @ W @ O ww W wm n o 0 P @ ® < M
41 148 281 101 75 140 74 41 21 27 53 499 286 122 161 77 431 147 92
71 154 185 154 72 88 69 38 41 43 70 482 238 125 172 101 425 155 80
93% 98% 96% 94%  97% 98% 99% 98% 99% 90% 94%  95% 97%  96%  94%  95% 95%  98%  96%
73% 66% 81% 77% 79% 81% 66% 82% 81% 68% 81% 79% 77%  82% 72%  73% 82% 63% 69%

C C H H H ST
20%  32% 15% @ 17% @ 18% 17%  33% 15% 18% 21% 14% 16% 21%  14%  21%  22% 13%  35% 27%
DEF GILM R R
1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - - 8% - 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
GM
5% - 1% 3% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% *% 2% 2% 2% - 1%
D

7% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% - 1%  10% 5% 3% 2% *% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2%

DF o]
- - 2% - 2% - - 2% - - - 1% *% 1% 2% - 1% - 1%

67%

1%

64%

1%

80%

1%

72%

- - - - - 1% 1%

78% 79%  64%  82% 79% 59% 76% 17%

The Environics Institute
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Q3j. I would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with a political system that encourages average Canadians to let politicians know what they think

TOTAL

(€Y)

TOTAL 647
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 636
TOP 2 BOX 96%
Strongly agree 76%
Somewhat agree 20%
Somewhat disagree 1%
Strongly disagree 1%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 2%
Neither agree/disagree 1%
DK/NA 1%
NET RATING (Strongly agree- 74%

Disagree)

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
® @ »m © @ @ wW @O @ W« w wm ™y O ® @ ®Ww & M W
85 143 161 146 76 126 181 249 314 332 114 191 185 157 369 92 84 55 163 364
79 144 161 150 77 124 171 252 323 313 48 189 228 171 330 83 69 49 155 323
90%  97%  98%  98% 90%  95%  96%  99% 96%  96% 94%  97%  96%  95% 97% 98% 98% 96%  97%  96%
B F
62% 83% 78%  80% 68% 76% 72%  83% 76%  76% 59% 76% 79%  85% 76% 84%  82% 85% 78% 76%
B B B FH L L LM
28%  15% 20% @ 18% 23%  19% 24%  16% 19%  20% 35% 21% 17%  10% 21%  13% 16% 11% 18%  20%
C NO [0}

1%

1%

5%
4%

61%

2%
*9y
2%

1%
%9

81%

1%

%O

o

1%

77%

2%
2%

1%

78%

6%
6%

4%

62%

3%

1%

3%

2%

73%

The Environics Institute

1%
1%
2%

1%
1%

70%

1%
1%

*94

+*0,
0

82%

28

2%

1%
1%

75%

2%
1%
3%

*9

+*0,
0

73%

2%
4%
6%

53%

+*0,
0

1%
1%

1%
1%

75%

1%
1%
1%

2%
1%

78%

2%
1%
3%

1%
1%

83%

1%
1%
2%

1%

74%

2%
2%

82%

2%

2%

79%

4%
4%

81%

2% 1%
1% 2%
3% 2%

75%  74%



Q3k.

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country where there is not a big difference in income between the wealthy and everyone else

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
TOP 2 BOX

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither agree/disagree

DK/NA

NET RATING (Strongly agree-
Disagree)

63%

27%
36%

22%

11%

33%

2%
2%

-6%

I would now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ o ® ® @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
41 152 232 113 75 105 72 34 24 16 74 461 257 118 162 77 396 159 74
71 155 154 176 71 67 67 33 47 39 90 472 221 133 168 105 407 169 65
69% 58% 68% 58% 60% 61%  52% 59% 56% 64% 57% 64% 56% 62% 69% 75% 64%  63%  51%
N N
25%  23% 31% @ 25% @ 26% 32%  20%  25% 24%  35% < 24%  28% 26% 21%  32%  31% 29%  21%  22%
44%  35%  37%  32%  34% 29%  32% 33% 32% 29% 33%  36% 30%  41%  37% @ 44% 36%  42%  29%
N
13%  27%  19%  26%  24% 28%  35% 34% 35% 22% 24% 21% 30% 20% 16%  13% 20%  24%  30%
B B M oPQ
7% 12% 8% 13% 15% 7% 12% 7% 9% 9% 16%  10% 10%  13% 11% 8% 11%  10%  13%
20%  39%  27% 39%  39% 35%  47% 41% 44% 31%  39%  31% 41%  33%  27% @ 21% 31%  34%  43%
BD BD B M PQ
5% - 3% 2% - - - - - 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% - -
5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% - - 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6%

5%

-15%

4%

-14%

-13%

-3% -27% -16% -20% 4% -16%  -3%

The Environics Institute
29

-15% -12% 4% 10%

-3%

-13%

-21%



Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3k. Iwould now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.
Canada should be a country where there is not a big difference in income between the wealthy and everyone else
FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
A ® @ m © @ @ ¢ @ @ W w wm ™D ®» @O ®w & M W
TOTAL 614 74 122 143 154 53 120 165 254 316 298 109 176 176 153 360 96 88 45 136 358
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 627 72 129 150 160 61 118 167 260 329 298 46 173 229 179 337 90 71 45 140 330
TOP 2 BOX 63% 78% 69%  63%  51% 66% 63% 68%  58% 56%  71% 64% 60% 67%  60% 64% 53% 66% 68% 63% 61%
DE E J
strongly agree 27% 39%  34%  24%  19% 38% 32% 29%  20% 23%  31% 33%  22%  29%  27% 26% 21% 26% 43% 30% 27%
DE E I I J Q
Somewhat agree 36% 39%  35%  40%  32% 28% 31% 38%  38% 33%  39% 31%  39% 38%  33% 37% 32% 40%  24% 33%  35%
Somewhat disagree 22% 9%  18% 23%  35% 21%  17%  19%  28% 26%  19% 21%  29%  20%  19% 22%  34% 26% 29% 25%  25%
B BCD G NO
strongly disagree 11% 8% 11% 9%  13% 7% 11%  11%  12% 15% 6% 9% 8% 11%  15% 10% 11% 4% 3% 10% 10%
K M
BOTTOM 2 BOX 33% 17%  29%  32%  48% 28% 28%  30%  40% 41%  25% 30%  37% 31%  34% 32%  45% 30% 32% 35%  35%
B BCD G K P
Neither agree/disagree 2% 4% *% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 2%
C
DK/NA 2% % 2% 1% - 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% - % 1%
H
NET RATING (Strongly agree- -6% 23% 5% -9% -29% 10% 4% -0% -20%  -18% 6% 3% -15% -2% -7% -6% -24% -4% 11% -5% -8%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Q3k. Iwould now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with a strong military

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K-  under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] (C9) w (D) (N) 0 ()] @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 677 40 183 255 109 90 105 81 44 27 17 65 494 270 127 187 92 434 187 76
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 683 69 194 167 165 88 66 81 43 48 41 76 489 233 144 193 113 435 201 64
TOP 2 BOX 66% 82%  44% 72% 81%  64% 62% 41% 60% 78% 79% 82% 74% 59% 65% 71% 76% 76%  47%  61%
CF C CF C H H H GHI H N N ST
strongly agree 27% 33%  20%  32% 33% 19% 25% 14% 25% 40% 19% 33%  30% 22%  27%  36%  24% 30% 22%  23%
CF CF H H H N
Somewhat agree 39% 49%  24%  41%  48%  45% 37% 28% 35% 37% 61% 49%  44% 37%  39%  35%  52% 46%  24%  38%
C C C C H H H NP S
somewhat disagree 24% 15% 39% 20% 12%  25% 28% 43% 28% 17% 12% 10%  19% 30% 26% 17%  19% 17% 36% 26%
BDEF E L JKLM L P R
strongly disagree 9% 3%  16% 7% 6% 11% 9%  13%  12% 5% 5% 7% 7% 11% 8% 11% 4% 6% 16% 13%
BDE R
BOTTOM 2 BOX 33% 18% 54% 26% 18%  36% 36% 57% 40% 22% 17% 17% 26% 40%  33% 28% 24% 23%  52%  39%
BDEF BE L GIKLM L PQ R R
Neither agree/disagree *% - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - *% - *% - *% *% -
DK/NA 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
NET RATING (Strongly agree- -6% 16% -35% 5% 14% -17% -12% -43% -15% 18% 1%  16% 4% -18%  -7% 8% *% 7% -30% -16%

Disagree)

The Environics Institute
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Q3k. Iwould now like to ask you about YOUR OWN VISION for Canada. For each of the following four statements,please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree that it describes the kind of country you believe Canada should be.

Canada should be a country with a strong military

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither agree/disagree

DK/NA

NET RATING (Strongly agree-
Disagree)

66%

27%

39%

24%

9%

33%

%9
1%

-6%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9)] (€))] K w (D] (D) () P @ (R) (s m w
79 140 157 165 76 109 197 277 318 359 120 190 193 174 392 89 78 48 139 380
79 156 161 165 76 124 192 275 339 344 50 191 253 189 376 88 67 50 142 359
63% 64% 69%  63% 75% 74% 69%  56% 64%  67% 63% 68% 68% 62% 64% 65% 63% 78% 69% 67%
I I I
36%  24%  26% 19% 34%  36% 35% 14% 29%  25% 29%  23%  25% @ 32% 24%  19% 27% 17% 23%  26%
E I I I
27%  40%  43%  44% 41%  38%  35%  42% 35%  42% 34%  44%  43%  30% 40% 46% 36% 61%  46%  42%
B B (0] [0} PRU
24%  24%  22%  29% 17%  19%  22%  30% 25%  23% 33%  22% 20% @ 24% 27%  29% 30% 19% @ 24%  23%
FG
11%  11% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7%  13% 10% 9% 5% 10% 10% 12% 9% 6% 6% 3% 7% 9%
F
35%  35% 31%  37% 22%  25% 30%  43% 35%  32% 37%  31%  30% 37% 35%  35% 37% 21% 31% @ 32%
FGH S

- 1% - *% - - - 1% *% *% - - *% 1% - - - - - -
2% 1% - - 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% *% - - 1% - 1%
1% -11% -5% -18% 12%  11% 5% -29% -6%  -7% -9% -8% -5% -5% -11% -15% -9% -4% -8% -6%

The Environics Institute

32



Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4A. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada
should be a country that fully welcomes immigrants from all over the world. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about this statement?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D] @ (H) (@9 » (K w (D) (N) (V)] ()] @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 697 53 173 265 104 102 107 92 54 22 18 64 524 291 136 186 84 479 170 66
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 700 8 185 170 164 95 66 97 49 37 40 87 515 264 137 192 107 469 185 61
Most Canadians share your opinion 34% 31%  35%  33%  39%  32% 42%  38% 37% 39% 49% 37%  34% 38%  35% 28% 33% 34%  33%  41%
P
Some Canadians share your opinion 56% 62% 50% 59% 54% 59% 50% 48% 57% 59%  46% 54%  58% 52% 57% 64% 52% 58% 54%  45%
N
Few Canadians share your opinion 6% 5%  11% 6% 4% 2% 4%  11% - - - 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8%  12%
EF
Depends 1% - *% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 3% - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - -
DK/NA 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 9% 3% 4% 2%
NOP
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 28% 25%  24% 27% 35% 31% 37%  27%  37% 39% 49%  30% @ 29% 33%  29%  21%  26% 30%  25%  29%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4A. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada
should be a country that fully welcomes immigrants from all over the world. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ »m © @ @ ¢ @O @ W« w wm ™y O ® @ ®Ww & M W
TOTAL 697 88 149 158 168 69 141 198 272 326 370 129 201 200 167 404 84 98 57 149 398
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 700 82 153 165 179 71 139 199 274 342 358 53 199 262 186 376 83 78 52 147 365
Most Canadians share your opinion 34% 24%  27%  38%  37% 23% 34% 31% 39% 39% 30% 23% 38% 37% 35% 35% 45% 37% 36% 27% 34%
F K L L T
Some Canadians share your opinion 56% 67%  58% 53% 59% 63% 59% 62%  50% 52%  60% 67%  49%  57%  56% 58% 49% 50% 62% 60% 57%
I M
Few Canadians share your opinion 6% 4%  13% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 8% 6% 6% 8%  10% 3% 4% 6% 6%  13% 2% 9% 7%
BE NO S S S
Depends 1% 2% 1% - - - - 2% *% 1% 1% - - *% 2% - 1% - - 1% *%
DK/NA 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% - - 1% 3% 2%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 28% 20%  14%  32%  34% 16% 28% 27% 31% 33%  23% 15% 28% 34% 31% 28% 39% 25% 34% 18% 27%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4B. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you[QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country in which men and women are treated equally in all walks of life. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about this statement?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.

===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ o ® ®m @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® & M
TOTAL 639 45 173 230 111 80 101 75 41 30 18 63 466 257 139 156 87 412 170 70
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 653 80 178 149 170 76 64 77 39 46 43 81 475 232 135 171 115 423 182 63
Most Canadians share your opinion 68% 63% 71% 63% 72% 74% 57% 72% 70% 75% 68% 71% 67% 67% 75% 66%  66% 70%  66%  62%
Some Canadians share your opinion 27% 35% 24%  32%  22%  22% 40%  24% 28% < 17% 29% 23%  28% 30% 22% 26%  30% 27%  29%  32%

J
Few Canadians share your opinion 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 7% - 6% 3% 1% 3% 8% 2% 3% 4% 5%
NQ

Depends *% - - - *% - - - - 1% - - *% - - - *% - - 1%
DK/NA 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 3% - - 4% - 1% 1% - *% 2% 1% 1% 1%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 65% 61% 67% 60% 67% 71% 56% 71% 68% 68% 68% 66% 64% 65% 72% 58%  64% 67% 63% 57%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4B. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you[QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country in which men and women are treated equally in all walks of life. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
TOTAL 639 67 151 139 166 84 108 175 263 305 333 128 170 195 146 374 93 78 47 121 375
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 653 64 153 141 175 87 109 188 261 325 328 53 178 258 164 346 86 60 44 128 345
Most Canadians share your opinion 68% 61% 63% 71% 74% 55% 63% 64% 77% 68%  68% 75%  72%  62%  66% 72% 66% 80% 69% 70%  73%
FGH N N
Some Canadians share your opinion 27% 32%  31% 29%  23% 33%  31% 31%  22% 27%  28% 19% 26% 33% 28% 25% 32% 20% 30% 28% 25%
L
Few Canadians share your opinion 3% 7% 4% - 3% 8% 5% 5% *% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1%
I I I M
Depends *% - - - - - - - *% *% - - - *% - - - - - - -
DK/NA 1% - 1% *% - 3% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - *% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 65% 54%  59% 71% 72% 47%  59%  59%  77% 64%  66% 70%  71%  58%  61% 70% 64% 80% 68% 68% 72%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4C. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country where the practices of all religions are respected,provided they fall within the law..To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about
this statement? :

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.

===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ o ® ®m @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® & M
TOTAL 644 45 162 235 108 94 106 82 51 25 18 65 482 278 109 174 82 422 161 91
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 649 76 168 157 160 88 67 78 46 44 36 80 481 240 123 182 104 425 175 74
Most Canadians share your opinion 42% 42%  39%  43%  38%  50% 37%  37%  52% 57% 31% 33%  43% 40%  49%  43%  37% 45%  36%  40%

L
Some Canadians share your opinion 48% 49%  46% 50% 53% 43% 55% 50% 41% 39% 66% 55% 49% 51% 48% 44%  47% 48%  49%  45%
Few Canadians share your opinion 7% 9%  13% 5% 7% 2% 4%  12% 2% 4% 1%  10% 6% 6% 2% 8%  16% 4% 13%  11%
DF NO R

Depends *% - 1% - 1% - - - - - - 1% *% - - 1% - *% 1% -
DK/NA 2% - 1% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 6% - 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 3% - 2% 1% 4%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 35% 32%  26% 37% 31%  48% 33%  26% 50% 53% 29% 23% 37% 33%  46%  35% @ 22% 41%  24%  29%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4C. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country where the practices of all religions are respected,provided they fall within the law..To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about
this statement? :

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ m © " @ ¢ @O @ W« w wm N O ® @O ®w & M W
TOTAL 644 90 136 152 150 79 123 183 249 311 333 119 170 189 167 380 100 83 45 122 376
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 649 91 138 158 149 79 127 187 247 312 337 50 171 239 189 358 90 73 44 130 352
Most Canadians share your opinion 42% 37%  46%  41%  46% 42%  36% 38%  48% 43%  41% 38% 43%  45%  41% 44%  53%  48%  48%  49%  44%
G
Some Canadians share your opinion 48% 51% 41% 50% 50% 42%  53% 52%  46% 46%  51% 54%  48% 45%  48% 49%  39% 47%  49%  44% 50%
Few Canadians share your opinion 7% 10%  10% 8% 4% 16% 9% 7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4%
I
Depends *9% - - %9 1% _ _ *9y %9 #95 9y _ 1% _ _ 9 _ _ B _ w0
DK/NA 2% 3% 3% - *% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1%
MN
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 35% 27%  36%  33%  42% 26%  27%  31%  45% 35%  34% 32%  35% 36%  34% 39%  46%  45%  45%  43%  40%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4D. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country with a public health system that covers everyone,that is fully supported through taxes. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion
about this statement?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.

===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ o ® ® @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
TOTAL 689 47 166 251 126 99 110 77 54 23 25 78 524 284 127 183 95 487 155 63
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 678 84 166 162 172 94 69 75 50 45 39 88 512 243 128 197 110 472 165 56
Most Canadians share your opinion 61% 72% 54%  66% 55%  59% 70% 58% 63% 67% 55% 51%  63% 63% 57% 58%  62% 64% 52%  58%

CE C L S
Some Canadians share your opinion 33% 26%  38% 27% 39%  33% 23%  36% 33% 31% 35% 42% 31% 31%  39%  34%  28% 30%  42%  29%
D D G R

Few Canadians share your opinion 5% - 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 9% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 9%
DK/NA 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 2% - 4%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 56% 72%  48%  61%  49%  55% 66% 54% 58% 66%  46%  45%  58% 59%  52% 53% 54% 60%  46%  49%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4D. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country with a public health system that covers everyone,that is fully supported through taxes. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion
about this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D K) w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
TOTAL 689 83 147 169 156 86 131 162 297 333 357 155 185 180 169 386 100 89 59 141 398
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 678 83 151 164 158 90 138 165 270 337 341 65 188 238 187 351 94 78 59 139 345
Most Canadians share your opinion 61% 48% 58% 73% 58% 52% 55% 62% 65% 64%  58% 58% 58% 64%  62% 61% 69% 64% 62% 61% 62%
BCE
Some Canadians share your opinion 33% 42%  37% 21%  40% 27%  42%  32%  30% 29%  36% 38% 36% 30% 27% 34%  26% 30% 37% 29%  33%
D D D FI
Few Canadians share your opinion 5% 9% 3% 5% 1% 18% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 1% 9% 4%
E GHI PSU
DK/NA 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 4% - 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1%
M
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 56% 39% 55% 68% 57% 34%  53% 58% 61% 57%  54% 54%  52% 61%  56% 58% 64% 59% 61% 51% 58%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4E. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country where taxes are kept as low as possible,even if this may limit the services governments can provide. To what extent do other Canadians share
your opinion about this statement?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D] @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] ()] @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 668 62 144 277 101 84 106 75 45 26 20 56 524 255 136 186 92 464 135 76
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 669 97 151 182 162 77 68 75 39 51 41 70 518 217 149 192 111 465 152 60
Most Canadians share your opinion 25% 27%  34%  22% 27%  18% 23% 38% 13% 21% 17% 34%  23% 27%  21%  22%  33% 24%  32%  24%
DF IKM I
Some Canadians share your opinion 56% 56% 45% 59% 51% 71% 65% 37% 85% 53% 50% 50% 59% 58% 53% 57%  49% 58% 49%  56%
C CE H HIKLM H
G
Few Canadians share your opinion 16% 15% 19% 16% 17% 9% 10%  24% 2%  17% 32% 13%  15% 13% 21% 17% 15% 16% 18% 12%
F GI GI I
Depends *% 2% *% - - - - 1% - - - - *% *% *% *% - *% 1% -
DK/NA 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% - 10% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 8%
GH
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 9% 12%  15% 5%  10% 9% 14%  14%  11% 4% -15%  21% 8% 14%  -1% 5%  18% 8% 14% 12%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4E. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country where taxes are kept as low as possible,even if this may limit the services governments can provide. To what extent do other Canadians share
your opinion about this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ »m © @ @ wW @O @ W« w wm oy O ®» @ ®Ww & M W
TOTAL 668 81 147 150 155 70 122 199 266 316 352 125 194 203 146 408 116 100 65 155 400
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 669 71 155 155 165 75 126 192 264 327 342 53 192 253 171 380 107 97 63 157 362
Most Canadians share your opinion 25% 31%  21%  20%  26% 20%  27%  29%  23% 30%  21% 26% 18%  25%  33% 24%  22%  26%  24%  25% @ 24%
K M
Some Canadians share your opinion 56% 49%  63% 62% 57% 59%  55% 50%  60% 50% 61% 51% 63% 58% 47% 60% 61% 59% 60% 58%  56%
J [0} [0}
Few Canadians share your opinion 16% 19%  14% 17%  16% 18% 17% 18%  15% 18%  14% 21%  17%  14%  13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 15%  18%
Depe nd 3 :‘:% - :‘:% :’:00 - - '!:% :‘:% :’:% :‘:% '!:% - —- :':% :':% :':% - 7‘:% - 7‘:% 7':%
DK/NA 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2%
MN
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 9% 11% 6% 3%  10% 2% 10%  11% 8% 11% 7% 5% 1% 11%  20% 10% 9%  12% 8% 11% 6%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4F. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [where the environment is protected, even if this slows down economic development].To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about
this statement? :

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.

=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(€] (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] P @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 654 52 158 251 101 92 97 71 45 24 11 66 496 252 139 160 104 424 160 84
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 646 85 160 168 148 85 63 72 40 45 21 82 486 222 134 174 116 425 169 63
Most Canadians share your opinion 25% 17%  25% 26% 22%  28% 30% 29% 26% 28% 23% 20% @ 24% 27%  19%  25%  25% 22%  24%  38%
R
Some Canadians share your opinion 59% 66% 55% 58% 62%  60% 56% 46% 68% 65% 56% 62%  60% 55% 60% 64%  59% 62%  56%  47%

H T
Few Canadians share your opinion 15% 16% 19% 15% 15% 8% 11%  23% 2% 3% 21% 18%  14% 16% 20% 10%  15% 14%  20%  13%
F IJ IJ IJ P

Depends *% - - - - 1% - - 2% - - - *% *% - - - *% - -
DK/NA 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 3%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 10% 1% 6%  11% 7% 20% 18% 6% 24%  25% 2% 2% 11% 12% -1%  15% 10% 8% 4%  25%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4F. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [where the environment is protected, even if this slows down economic development].To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about
this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D K) w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (V)]
TOTAL 654 93 152 143 147 78 139 165 262 319 335 126 176 194 159 374 104 97 46 138 377
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 646 82 156 141 151 82 128 159 266 325 321 53 165 247 181 342 99 84 46 141 336
Most Canadians share your opinion 25% 23%  26% 22% 27% 29%  24%  25% @ 24% 30%  19% 21%  21%  29%  25% 20%  23%  19% 9%  24%  25%
K S S
Some Canadians share your opinion 59% 55% 58% 63% 58% 46% 61% 57%  62% 53%  64% 56% 62% 59%  56% 62% 59% 62% 76%  59%  59%
F J TU
Few Canadians share your opinion 15% 22% 14%  12%  14% 23%  13% 15% 13% 15%  15% 22%  15% 10%  15% 18% 17% 18% 14% 17% 15%
N
Depends *% - 1% - - - - - *% *% - - - - 1% *% 1% 1% - 1% *%
DK/NA 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% *% - - 1% - 1%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 10% 1% 12% 10% 13% 6% 11% 10% 11% 15% 4% -1% 6% 19% 10% 2% 6% 1% -4% 7%  11%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4G. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should
be a country [with a social safety net that helps everyone facing difficult economic circumstances]. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion
about this statement?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ m ®w 6 @ W @ O w W wm n o 0 P @ ® & M
TOTAL 680 58 167 247 111 96 85 76 48 19 23 70 513 251 141 176 112 452 173 71
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 670 94 165 160 162 89 54 75 46 41 41 80 505 224 135 184 127 447 178 60
Most Canadians share your opinion 47% 47%  46%  49% 41%  49% 46% 54% 50% 36% 21% 49% 47% 48%  45% 51%  39% 47%  43%  47%
K K K K K
Some Canadians share your opinion 44% 45%  40%  43%  52%  40% 45%  26%  46%  53% 79% 43%  45% 40%  48%  41%  49% 45%  43%  37%
H H H GHILM H
Few Canadians share your opinion 8% 7%  13% 8% 5% 5% 9%  18% 4% 3% - 7% 7% 11% 7% 5% 7% 6% 11% 12%
EF IJLM P R
Depends 1% *% - - - 4% - - - - - - 1% - *% - 3% 1% - 4%
DK/NA 1% - 1% - 2% 3% - 2% - 8% - 2% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% -
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 38% 40%  33% 40% 37%  44% 37% 36% 47% 33% 21% @ 42%  40% 37%  37%  46%  32% 42%  32%  35%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)
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Trudeau Foundation
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Q4G. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should
be a country [with a social safety net that helps everyone facing difficult economic circumstances]. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion
about this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9)] (€)) (K) w (D] (D) () P @ (R) (s m (V)]
TOTAL 680 85 156 161 154 53 144 186 281 332 348 159 172 198 152 431 89 110 52 153 424
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 670 77 158 158 157 59 140 175 281 339 331 66 177 256 171 390 88 97 49 158 379
Most Canadians share your opinion 47% 37%  43%  52%  46% 48%  49%  43%  47% 48%  45% 45%  43% 50%  48% 47%  51% 44%  43%  52%  49%
B
Some Canadians share your opinion 44% 40%  51% 41%  46% 39%  42%  45%  45% 40%  47% 41%  47%  42%  44% 43%  41% 50% 51% 43%  42%
Few Canadians share your opinion 8% 22% 2% 6% 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 10% 6% 12% 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8%
CDE C
Depends 1% - 2% - 1% 5% 1% - *% 1% *% 2% 1% *% - *% *% - - - -
I
DK/NA 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 38% 15% 41%  46%  38% 40%  42%  32% @ 41% 38%  39% 33%  34%  44%  42% 38% 44% 38% 36% 47%  41%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
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Q4H. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [where all citizens either speak, or at least respect, both English and French languages]. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion
about this statement?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.

=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(€] (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] P @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 686 53 161 259 129 84 119 82 48 22 21 86 525 303 117 175 90 449 166 92
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 692 92 164 164 191 81 73 81 44 49 42 100 528 258 121 191 122 460 177 72
Most Canadians share your opinion 32% 30% 30% 31% 36%  35% 33% 25% 40% 37% 37% 36% 33% 31%  34%  32%  36% 34%  26%  33%
Some Canadians share your opinion 49% 60%  44%  54%  42%  4AT% 57% 46%  50% 41% 32% 44%  50% 51% 49% 46%  46% 49%  48%  50%

CE E K
Few Canadians share your opinion 16% 10%  25% 12% 20%  13% 8%  27% 8% 20% 21% 19% 14% 16% 17% 18%  15% 13%  25% 14%
BDF B GIM GI R
Depends 1% - 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% *9 #9% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DK/NA 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 9% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
GHLM

NET RATING (Most Canadians share 16% 21% 6% 19% 16%  23% 25%  -2% 32% 18% 16% 16%  19% 15%  17%  14%  21% 21% 2% 19%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Q4H. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [where all citizens either speak, or at least respect, both English and French languages]. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion
about this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ »m © @ @ wW @O @ ® w wm ™y 0 ®» @ ®W & M W
TOTAL 686 91 144 148 176 67 132 196 275 345 341 146 199 195 146 427 107 106 51 157 426
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 692 89 153 157 170 67 137 199 271 352 340 60 204 258 170 396 100 90 47 161 390
Most Canadians share your opinion 32% 34%  30%  35% 28% 39%  32%  32%  30% 30%  35% 30%  32%  32%  35% 30%  26% 22% 17% 33%  30%
Some Canadians share your opinion 49% 50% 53% 46% 51% 39%  47% 53%  50% 49%  48% 48%  49%  52%  45% 52% 56% 68% 70% 52% 52%
PTU PU
Few Canadians share your opinion 16% 12%  15%  18%  20% 19% 20% 11%  18% 19%  14% 20%  18%  15%  13% 17% 17% 10% 13% 13% 17%
H
Depends 1% 3% 1% *% 1% - *% 1% 1% *% 1% - *% - 3% - - - - 1% *%
M
DK/NA 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 4% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
M
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 16% 22%  15%  17% 8% 20%  12% 21% @ 12% 10%  22% 10% 14% 17%  23% 13% 9%  11% 4%  19%  13%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Q4.
opinion about this statement?

TOTAL
)
TOTAL 627
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 624
Most Canadians share your opinion 65%
Some Canadians share your opinion 28%
Few Canadians share your opinion 5%
DK/NA 2%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 60%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [with strict laws on crime that place the highest priority on keeping criminals off the streets].To what extent do other Canadians share your

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D] @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] ()] @ (R) (s m
51 147 241 109 79 93 69 40 20 23 66 480 244 135 166 82 430 149 68
87 147 155 161 74 56 66 37 42 36 83 477 211 137 178 98 430 151 62

73% 63% 64% 67% 60%

18%  27%  28%  30%  35%

B

7% 8% 5% 1% 4%
E

2% 2% 3% 2% 1%

65%  55% 59% 66%  57%

60%  55% 61% 70% 73% 64% 65%

32%  29%  36%  25%  25%  34% 29%

5%  12% - 3% 2% - 4%

3% 4% 3% 2% - 2% 2%

55% 43% 61% 67% 71% 64% 61%

The Environics Institute
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60%  67% 65% 73%

32%  29%  26% @ 21%

5% 3% 5% 6%

3% - 3% 1%

55% 64% 60% 67%

64%

30%

4%

2%

60%

65%

24%

9%

2%

56%

64%

32%

2%

2%

61%



Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4l. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [with strict laws on crime that place the highest priority on keeping criminals off the streets].To what extent do other Canadians share your
opinion about this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
TOTAL 627 70 138 157 135 75 113 163 259 293 335 138 172 158 159 378 73 79 47 133 372
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 624 71 142 149 147 75 111 164 257 308 316 57 185 208 174 346 68 65 48 131 336
Most Canadians share your opinion 65% 78% 62% 62%  60% 74% 80% 67%  52% 63%  65% 68% 60% 63% 67% 63% 56% 58% 68% 67% 62%
CDE I HI I
Some Canadians share your opinion 28% 13%  30% 33% 34% 23%  12%  26%  40% 28%  29% 28%  33% 29% 24% 30% 36% 31% 27% 29%  31%
B B B G  FGH
Few Canadians share your opinion 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% *% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6%  10% 4% 2% 5%
F F T
DK/NA 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 60% 73%  55%  58%  55% 73%  74% 61%  47% 57%  62% 65% 55% 58% 62% 58% 50% 48% 63% 65% 57%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)
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50



Trudeau Foundation
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Q4J. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [with a political system that encourages average Canadians to let politicians know what they think].To what extent do other Canadians share your
opinion about this statement?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB  QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre oOther
(A) ® @ o ®w ® @ W @ O w W wm (COREEN () BN G I ()} ® < M
TOTAL 637 41 148 274 100 73 140 74 40 21 26 52 489 285 118 156 77 422 146 91
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 626 71 153 180 152 70 88 69 37 41 42 69 473 236 121 168 101 417 154 78
Most Canadians share your opinion 71% 55% 70% 73% 64%  82% 69% 61% 83% 57% 64% 66% 71% 68% 80% 68% 73% 74%  66%  64%
B BE HJ NP
Some Canadians share your opinion 24% 34%  23% 24%  30% < 13% 27%  30% 12% 30% 26% 32% 24% 26%  15% 26%  26% 22%  26%  29%
F F F I I I I [0}
Few Canadians share your opinion 4% 12% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 9% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 7% 5%
D
Depends *% - - - - 1% - - - - - - *% - - 1% - *% - -
DK/NA 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 11% %% - 1% 2% 2% *9 - 1% 1% 3%
KM
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 67% 43% 64% 71% 60%  80% 66% 54% 78% 56% 56% 64% 68% 64% 78% 62% 71% 71%  59%  59%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
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Q4J. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [with a political system that encourages average Canadians to let politicians know what they think].To what extent do other Canadians share your
opinion about this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D K) w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
TOTAL 637 77 141 160 145 74 124 177 247 307 330 114 188 181 154 366 92 84 55 163 359
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 626 73 142 160 149 75 122 168 249 315 311 48 187 224 167 328 83 69 49 155 319
Most Canadians share your opinion 71% 58% 74% 77% 66% 67% 68% 69% 75% 72%  69% 74% 74% 70%  65% 71% 68% 80% 71% 71% 71%
B
Some Canadians share your opinion 24% 40%  20% 21%  27% 31%  24%  26% 21% 22%  26% 18%  21%  27%  29% 23% 26% 16% 22% @ 24%  23%
CcD
Few Canadians share your opinion 4% 2% 4% 2% 7% - 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5%
D
Depends *% - 1% - - - - - *% *% - - - - 1% - - - - - *%
DK/NA 1% - 1% - *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 3% 1% 2% - - *% 1%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 67% 56% 69% 75%  59% 67% 62% 65% 72% 68% 67% 68% 70% 67% 63% 67% 65% 76% 64% 66%  66%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
52



Q4K.

about this statement?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Most Canadians share your opinion
Some Canadians share your opinion

Few Canadians share your opinion

Depends

DK/NA

NET RATING (Most Canadians share
your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

28%

52%

17%

1%

2%

12%

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [where there is not a big difference in income between the wealthy and everyone else]. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(B) (9] (D) (B) D) (@ (H) (@9)] (€)) ((9) w (D) N) ()] D] @ (R) (s (@p)
37 148 221 109 74 100 71 34 24 15 71 442 249 112 156 74 379 155 70
68 149 147 172 70 64 66 33 47 37 88 457 215 127 162 102 394 164 61

27%  33%  29%  24%  24%
58% 52% 46% 61%  58%
D

14%  14%  23% 11% 11%
EF

13%  19% 5% 13%  13%

32%  34%  23% 16% 37% 23% 27%
49%  46% 67% 69% 57% 59%  53%

18% 19%  10% 8% 5% 13%  18%
K

- - - 4% - 1% 1%
2% - - 4% 1% 3% 2%

14%  15%  13% 9% 31%  10% 9%

The Environics Institute
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29%  27%  28%  27%

53% 51% 50%  56%

16%  22%  19% 8%

0,
0

- % 4%
NP

1% 1% 3% 5%

13% 5% 10%  18%

25%

54%

17%

1%

3%

7%

30%

50%

19%

1%

11%

31%

51%

14%

4%

17%



Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q4K. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [where there is not a big difference in income between the wealthy and everyone else]. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion
about this statement?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m )
TOTAL 590 70 119 136 152 50 109 161 249 305 285 103 170 172 144 344 94 83 45 134 345
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 606 69 126 146 159 57 109 163 256 319 287 43 169 224 170 327 89 69 45 138 321
Most Canadians share your opinion 28% 37%  36% 24%  22% 28%  32% 37% 21% 29%  27% 42%  18%  29%  30% 27% 21% 18% 20%  35% 27%
E DE I M M M QR
Some Canadians share your opinion 52% 40%  46%  59%  59% 42%  45%  47%  61% 48%  57% 44%  61% 50%  51% 57% 65% 68% 60% 53% 55%
B B FGH LN
Few Canadians share your opinion 17% 18% 15% 16% 17% 23% 21% 15% 16% 19%  14% 12% 19% 19%  15% 15% 14% 14% 19% 11% 17%
Depends 1% - 2% 1% - 5% - 1% %9 1% %9 2% *% *% *% *% - - 1% - *%
HI
DK/NA 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 4% 1% - - - 1% 1%
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 12% 19%  22% 7% 5% 5% 11%  22% 5% 10%  13% 30% -1% 10%  14% 12% 7% 4% 1%  25% 9%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
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Q4L. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [with a strong military]. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about this statement? Do you think:

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D] @ (H) (@9 » (K w (D) (N) (V)] ()] @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 669 40 179 252 108 90 104 80 44 27 17 65 490 267 126 185 91 429 185 76
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 674 69 189 165 163 88 65 79 43 48 40 75 485 230 143 189 112 430 197 64
Most Canadians share your opinion 32% 31% 28% 33% 41%  27% 35% 23% 25% 37% 30% 45% 33% 31%  25% 36%  34% 32% 30%  38%
C HI o
Some Canadians share your opinion 53% 57% 57% 50% 41%  66% 49% 60% 69% 47% 50% 36%  52% 54%  59%  48%  52% 54%  55%  45%
E DE L GLM L
Few Canadians share your opinion 13% 9%  15% 14% 17% 5% 13%  15% 4% 13% 18% 18% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 12%  14%  13%
F F F I I I
Depends *% - - - *% - - - - 1% - - *% - - - *% - - *%
DK/NA 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% *% 3%
S
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 19% 23%  13%  19% @ 24%  22% 22% 8% 21%  24%  12% 27% 21% 19%  11%  22%  22% 20%  16%  25%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Trudeau Foundation
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Q4L. Would now like to ask you about how you think OTHER CANADIANS value these same attributes. You say you [QUESTION 3 RESPONSE] that Canada should be
a country [with a strong military]. To what extent do other Canadians share your opinion about this statement? Do you think:

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ »m © @ @ ¢ @O @ W« w wm N O ® @O ®w & M W
TOTAL 669 78 138 157 164 74 109 195 275 315 354 120 188 189 172 391 89 78 47 139 378
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 674 78 154 161 164 74 123 190 272 336 338 50 189 248 187 374 88 67 49 142 357
Most Canadians share your opinion 32% 32%  31% 27%  32% 37% 36% 35% @ 26% 34%  30% 34%  29% 29%  37% 29%  29% 24%  25%  28%  30%
Some Canadians share your opinion 53% 57% 53% 57% 52% 50% 51% 51% 57% 47%  58% 46%  59%  55%  49% 57% 49% 46% 66% 54%  53%
J
Few Canadians share your opinion 13% 10%  13%  12%  16% 13% 8% 12%  16% 16%  10% 20%  12%  12% @ 11% 13%  22%  29% 8% 16%  15%
G K S PSU
Depends *% - - - - - - - *% *% - - - *% - - - - - - -
DK/NA 2% 1% 3% 4% - - 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
M
NET RATING (Most Canadians share 19% 22% 18% 16%  16% 23%  28%  23% 9% 18%  20% 14%  17% 17% 26% 17% 7%  -5% 17% 13%  16%

your opinion-Few Canadians share
your opinion)

The Environics Institute
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Q3/4A
TOTAL
(A)
TOTAL 672
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 672
Strongly agree 29%
Most Canadians share your 31%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 59%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 10%
opinion
Somewhat agree 43%
Most Canadians share your 36%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 57%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 7%
opinion
Somewhat disagree 19%
Most Canadians share your 36%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 62%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 1%
opinion
Strongly disagree 9%
Most Canadians share your 43%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 55%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 2%
opinion

Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Canada should be a country that fully welcomes immigrants from all over the world

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ o ®w » @ W @ O ww W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
52 165 259 101 96 102 90 51 21 17 62 507 280 133 183 76 463 162 64
83 177 166 158 88 63 94 46 36 37 85 495 253 133 186 100 449 178 59
20%  13% 36% 38%  33% 37%  15%  28% 58% 29% 34%  34% 29% 31% 31% 20% 32%  11%  40%
BC BC C H HIM H H Q S S
37%  22%  30% 34%  36% 41%  22%  42%  25% 50% 36%  32% 36%  22% 24%  64% 35%  13%  24%
OoP
58% 46%  62% 55%  64% 55% 55% 58% 75% 50% 45%  60% 58% 71% 63% 17% 58% 63% 65%
Q Q Q
5%  32% 8%  11% - 4%  23% - - - 19% 7% 7% 7%  13%  19% 7%  24%  12%
BD

60%  29%  45%  43%  50% 48%  30%  54%  32% 54% 43% 4A7% 43%  41%  44% @ 44% 48%  33%  43%

CE C C C H H H S
30% 29%  38% 44%  36% 52% 24% 44% 59% 61% 35% 38% 42%  42%  28%  25% 36%  29%  51%

H Q
62% 50% 56% 56%  63% 41%  57% 56% 41% 39% 65% 58% 51% 48% 67% 67% 59% 55%  36%
7%  21% 7% - 2% 6%  19% - - - - 4% 7%  10% 5% 8% 4%  16%  13%
DF
16%  41%  12%  12% 9% 12%  35%  10% 4%  13%  15%  12% 19%  19%  15%  29% 13%  38% 9%
BDEF IJKLM P RT
G
22%  42%  24%  46%  32% 25%  58% 19% 100% 34%  44%  30% 45%  29%  32% 27% 31%  40%  52%
M HIKLM
G
78%  55% 76% 54%  68% 75%  36%  81% - 66% 56%  70% 52% 71% 68% 73% 69%  59%  30%
H H H
- 3% - - - - 5% - - - - - 3% - - - - 1%  18%
4%  17% 7% 7% 8% 3%  19% 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 9%  10%  11% 7% 7% 18% 8%
BDEF GIKM R
55%  45%  46%  43%  27% - 40%  27%  28% - 53%  42% 33%  67% 37%  58% 37%  A7%  73%
45%  55%  54% 57%  60% 100% 60%  73% 72% 100% 47%  55% 67%  33% 57%  42% 59% 53% 27%
HLM HLM

- - - - 14% - - - - - - 3% - - 5% - 3% - -

The Environics Institute
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(Continued)

Q3/4A Canada should be a country that fully welcomes immigrants from all over the world

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] 9] w (D) (N) ()] P () (R) (s m (D)

TOTAL 672 84 146 154 167 64 138 190 264 317 355 126 196 192 158 398 83 98 56 144 388

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 672 78 149 160 176 66 135 191 264 331 341 52 193 252 175 369 82 78 51 143 357

Sstrongly agree 29% 24%  26%  26%  31% 30% 27%  19%  37% 35%  24% 43%  37% 20%  18% 32% 43%  44%  40%  32%  35%

—————————————— H K NO NO
Most Canadians share your 31% 13%  17%  39%  36% 28% 39% 12%  37% 34%  28% 21%  38% 36%  29% 33%  37% 29% 46%  27%  30%
opinion H H
Some Canadians share your 59% 79%  59%  52%  59% 55% 51% 86%  54% 55%  64% 66% 46% 64% 70% 58% 52% 54%  54% 62%  59%
opinion GI M
Few Canadians share your 10% 8%  23% 8% 5% 17%  10% 2% 9% 12% 7% 13%  16% - 2% 9% 11%  17% - 12% 11%
opinion E o}

Somewhat agree 43% 47%  43%  40%  45% 46%  44%  45% @ 41% 42%  44% 41%  39%  47%  44% 41%  36% 44%  38% 40%  42%
Most Canadians share your 36% 30%  25%  42%  38% 28%  27%  34%  44% 45%  28% 31%  40%  33%  40% 35% 54% 41% 38% 28%  37%
opinion K T
Some Canadians share your 57% 65% 62% 51%  58% 71%  67% 60%  46% 50%  63% 63% 49% 62% 53% 57% 46% 51% 62% 60%  55%
opinion I I
Few Canadians share your 7% 5%  14% 7% 4% 2% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9% 6% 11% 5% 7% 8% - 8% - 12% 8%
opinion E

Somewhat disagree 19% 15%  20%  22%  19% 10%  18% 22%  18% 16%  21% 12%  20% 23% 18% 18%  18% 8% 17% 20% 18%

————————————————— L R R R
Most Canadians share your 36% 33%  41%  34%  29% 15% 34% 35% 38% 42%  32% 16%  35% 42%  40% 36% 36% 45% 15% @ 26%  32%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 62% 67% 59% 61% 71% 85% 66% 64%  60% 57%  66% 84%  62% 57%  60% 64% 60% 47% 85% 70%  66%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 1% - - 5% - - - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 3% 1% - - 4% 8% - 4% 2%
opinion

Sstrongly disagree 9% 14%  11%  11% 6% 14%  11%  14% 4% 7%  12% 4% 4%  10%  19% 8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6%

————————————————— I M LMN
Most Canadians share your 43% 23%  41%  41%  71% 15% 52% 47%  52% 43%  44% - 70% 58% 34% 39% 100% 65% 22% 45%  51%
opinion B F PSTU
Some Canadians share your 55% 77% 52% 59%  29% 73%  48% 53%  48% 57% 54% 100% 30%  42%  62% 58% - 13%  45% 55%  49%
opinion E MNO R
Few Canadians share your 2% - 7% - - 12% - - - - 3% - - - 3% 3% - 22%  33% - -
opinion
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Q3/4B.

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

92%

71%

27%

2%

7%

44%

37%

18%

1%

36%

64%

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Canada should be a country in which men and women are treated equally in all walks of life

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
Can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ m ® ® @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
45 171 227 110 80 99 73 41 29 17 63 462 254 139 155 85 409 168 69
80 175 147 168 76 63 74 39 45 42 81 471 228 135 170 113 421 179 61
92%  89%  95% 90%  94% 94%  91%  95% 83% 96% 92%  93% 94%  95%  87%  90% 94%  89%  90%
67% 74% 67% 77% 74% 60% 77% 71% 81% 71% 76% 70% 70% 77% 70%  68% 71%  70%  67%
31%  25%  31% @ 23% @ 22% 40%  22%  27% 19%  29% 24%  28% 29%  21%  27%  31% 26%  29%  33%
H
2% 1% 2% - 4% - 1% 3% - - - 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% -
8%  10% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5%  17% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5%  10%  10% 6% 10%  10%
L
14%  52% 26%  45%  80% 32%  43% 53% 50% 42% 31%  39% 38%  32% 44%  64% 57% 37% 30%
BD

86%  22% 64%  22% 20% 68%  57%  47% 7%  58%  46%  47% 62%  35% 24%  27% 41%  35%  22%

CEF C P
- 26%  10%  34% - - - - 43% - 23%  13% - 32%  31% 9% 2% 28%  47%
R R
- - 1% - - 1% - - - - - *% 1% - - - - - -
- - 100% - - 100% - - - - - 100% 100% - - - - - -
- 1% - 3% - - 1% - - - 5% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% -

M

- 100% - - - - 100% - - - - - 56% - 27% - - 100% -
- - - 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 44% - 73% - 100% - -
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Q3/4B. Canada should be a country in which men and women are treated equally in all walks of life

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D K) w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s) (@p)] ()]
TOTAL 633 67 149 138 166 81 108 175 261 303 330 128 169 192 143 372 92 78 47 120 373
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 646 64 151 140 175 84 108 188 258 322 324 53 177 254 162 343 85 60 44 127 343
Sstrongly agree 92% 81%  94%  97%  93% 83% 88% 92% 97% 91%  92% 93% 95% 92% 87% 96%  95% 97% 96%  94%  95%
—————————————— B B FG 0
Most Canadians share your 71% 66% 66% 71% 77% 61% 66% 67% 78% 71%  71% 79%  73% 65%  70% 74%  68% 82% 70% < 73% 75%
opinion FH N
some Canadians share your 27% 32%  31%  29%  22% 36%  31%  30% @ 22% 27%  27% 21%  26% 33% 28% 25% 30% 18% 30% 27% 25%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 2% 2% 3% - 1% 4% 3% 3% *% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% - - - -
opinion
Somewhat agree 7% 18% 6% 3% 6% 13%  12% 8% 3% 8% 6% 5% 4% 8%  11% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5%
—————————————— D I I M
Most Canadians share your 44% 42%  36%  83%  32% 44%  46%  29%  65% 42%  47% 31%  53%  37%  53% 38%  31% - 52% 30%  39%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 37% 34% 42% 17% 39% 37% 32% 45% 35% 28% 50% - 47%  44%  42% 39% 69% 100% 23% 44% 35%
opinion PSTU
Few Canadians share your 18% 24%  22% - 30% 19%  22%  25% - 30% 4% 69% - 18% 5% 23% - - 25% 26% @ 26%
opinion K 0
Somewhat disagree “% - - - - - - - - *% - - - - 1% - - - - - -
Few Canadians share your 100% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - 100% - - - - - -
opinion
Strongly disagree 1% 1% - - 1% 4% - *% *% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% - - - - - -
Most Canadians share your 36% - - - 100% 27% - - 100% - 36% - 100% - 56% - - - - - -
opinion
Few Canadians share your 64% 100% - - - 73% - 100% - - 64% 100% - - 44% - - - - - -
opinion
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Q3/4C. Canada should be a country where the practices of all religions are respected, provided they fall within the law

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K-  uUnder
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
) (B) (9] (D) (B) P @ (H) (@9 (€D)] K w (D) (N) 0 P @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 629 45 159 229 107 89 103 81 48 25 17 64 470 272 109 167 82 413 158 88
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 635 76 165 154 157 83 65 77 43 44 35 78 470 234 122 175 104 415 172 72
Sstrongly agree 68% 86% 43% 74% 72%  82% 69% 34% 83% 73% 70% 73% 76% 63% 75% 70% 71% 76%  45%  72%
—————————————— CE C C C H H H H H H N S S
Most Canadians share your 48% 47%  45%  4A7%  43% 56% 46% 50% 56% 69% 33% 35% 48% 47% 51% 50% 41% 50% 43% 45%
opinion KL
Some Canadians share your 46% 47%  38%  48% 51%  41% 52% 38% 42% 27% 67% 57% 47% 49%  47% 41%  45% 46%  39%  48%
opinion J J
Few Canadians share your 7% 6% 17% 5% 5% 3% 2% 11% 2% 4% - 8% 5% 4% 2% 9%  14% 4%  17% 7%
opinion DF o R
Somewhat agree 23% 12%  32% 21% 23% 16% 27%  34%  15% @ 26%  22%  23% 20% 25%  18%  23%  22% 20% 29%  20%
—————————————— BDF M
Most Canadians share your 35% - 40% 34% 28% 43% 20% 39% 60% 26% 16% 32% 32% 34%  51%  32%  25% 36% 33%  26%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 55% 66% 47% 57%  62% 57% 69% 46% 40% 74% 84%  50% 59% 55%  49% 58%  52% 59% 56% 42%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 11% 34%  12% 9%  11% - 11%  15% - - - 18% 10% 11% - 10%  23% 5% 11%  32%
opinion .
Somewhat disagree 6% 1% 17% 2% 3% 1% - 21% - - 7% 3% 2% 7% 3% 6% 5% 2% 17% 2%
————————————————— BDEF LM RT
Most Canadians share your 20% 100%  17% 36%  26% - - 4% - - 67% - 32% 4% - 48%  38% 12%  18% 66%
opinion CDE H N
Some Canadians share your 71% - 74% 64% 51% 100% - 86% - - 33%  63% 60% 83% 72% 52% 62% 78% 73% 34%
opinion CE
Few Canadians share your 9% - 9% - 23% - - 9% - - - 37% 8% 13%  28% - - 10% 9% -
opinion
Sstrongly disagree 4% 1% 9% 3% 2% 1% 4%  11% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 2% 9% 5%
————————————————— BEF M P R
Most Canadians share your 39% - 55% 21%  33% - 33%  57% - - - 50%  20% 46%  35% - 43% 31%  52%  31%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 55% 100%  39%  79%  33% 100% 67%  35% 100% - - 50%  75% 49%  65% 90%  36% 63%  42%  64%
opinion CE CE H
Few Canadians share your 6% - 6% - 34% - - 9% - 100% 100% - 6% 5% - 10%  22% 6% 6% 5%
opinion HM HM
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(Continued)
Q3/4C. Canada should be a country where the practices of all religions are respected, provided they fall

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book diIn er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ m @ m @ W @O @ ® w wm Ny ®» @@ ®Ww & M W
TOTAL 629 87 132 151 149 79 119 178 243 305 325 117 167 187 159 373 98 82 45 121 371
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 635 90 133 157 147 79 123 181 243 305 330 49 167 237 182 351 88 72 44 128 348
Sstrongly agree 68% 64%  69%  66%  72% 73%  61%  59%  75% 70%  66% 69% 68% 64% 72% 69%  72% 75% 82% 74% 70%
—————————————— GH
Most Canadians share your 48% 43% 53%  42% 50% 46% 38% 49% 51% 49% 46% 44% 49%  49% 47% 49% 53%  49% 51% 51% 51%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 46% 50% 38% 50%  46% 46%  50%  43%  47% 41%  50% 50% 45% 41%  48% 46%  40%  46%  45%  46%  45%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 8%  12% 7% 2% 9% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4%
opinion I
Somewhat agree 23% 20%  21%  25% @ 19% 19%  28% 26%  20% 20%  26% 20%  23%  25%  22% 21%  23% 21% 14% 18% @ 21%
Most Canadians share your 35% 34%  40%  33% 51% 22%  27%  29%  50% 38%  33% 31%  27% 46%  31% 38% 56% 48%  38% 50%  34%
opinion F
Some Canadians share your 55% 39%  48%  60%  47% 25%  70%  62%  44% 52%  57% 60%  60% 47%  56% 55% 37% 52% 62% 37% 58%
opinion FI F
Few Canadians share your 11% 27%  11% 8% 3% 53% 2% 8% 6% 10%  11% 9%  13% 8%  13% 7% 7% - - 13% 8%
opinion E GHI
Somewhat disagree 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5%
_________________ I
Most Canadians share your 20% 17% 24%  44% 4% 48%  46% 15% - 16% 24% - 25% 19%  43% 20% 20% - 100% 43% 6%
opinion PQTU
Some Canadians share your 71% 83%  52% 41%  90% 52% 38% 76% 91% 84%  59% 100% 66% 63% 57% 70%  59% 100% - 40%  90%
opinion D G MNO PT T
Few Canadians share your 9% - 24%  15% 7% - 16% 9% 9% - 17% - 9%  18% - 10%  20% - - 16% 4%
opinion
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Most Canadians share your 39% 30%  25% 71% - 65% 62% 14%  40% 28%  57% 45%  59%  20%  33% 54% 100% 100% - 39%  46%
opinion PTU PTU
Some Canadians share your 55% 70%  62%  22% 100% 35%  38%  82% 36% 64%  40% 55% 35%  77%  49% 44% - - 100% 56% 54%
opinion cD PTU
Few Canadians share your 6% - 13% 7% - - - 4%  24% 8% 3% - 5% 3%  18% 2% - - - 5% -
opinion
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(Continued)

Q3/4D. Canada should be a country with a public health system that covers everyone, that is fully supported through taxes

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ m ® ® @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
TOTAL 677 46 164 246 125 96 106 76 54 23 24 78 513 280 127 177 94 475 155 61
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 663 82 164 159 168 90 67 74 50 44 37 87 499 240 126 190 107 458 165 54
Strongly agree 67% 67% 55% 73% 68% 67% 81% 52% 69% 70% 73% 66% 70% 69% 64% 63% 70% 70%  56%  63%
—————————————— C HM H S
Most Canadians share your 70% 76%  58% 77% 63% 71% 78% 62% 78% 81% 63% 57% 73% 71%  69% 67%  69% 74%  54%  69%
opinion C C L S
Some Canadians share your 28% 24%  37%  22% 33%  26% 22%  36% 20% 18% 37% 36% 26% 27%  31%  29%  23% 25%  39%  24%
opinion D R
Few Canadians share your 3% - 5% 1% 4% 3% - 2% 2% 1% - 6% 2% 1% *% 4% 8% 1% 7% 6%
opinion NO
Somewhat agree 27% 31%  36% 20% 28%  25% 16% 37% 23% 26% 16% 32% @ 24% 25%  26%  32% @ 24% 24%  36%  30%
—————————————— D GM G R
Most Canadians share your 52% 70% 52% 53% 41% 53% 54% 55% 40% 36% 61% 39% 52% 53% 46% 54% 54% 52% 52% 56%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 42% 30% 43%  31%  57% @ 47% 28% 42% 60% 64% 39% 58% 42% 41%  46%  41%  43% 41%  43%  41%
opinion D
Few Canadians share your 6% - 5%  15% 2% - 18% 3% - - - 3% 7% 7% 9% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4%
opinion
Somewhat disagree 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5% - 7% 7% 5%  10% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Most Canadians share your 24% - 38% 17%  34% - - 49% - 56% - 100% 17% 30% 18% 13%  32% 22%  31% -
opinion HM
Some Canadians share your 55% 100%  42%  83% 19% 61% - 30%  52%  44%  15% - 62% 39%  82% 71%  30% 56%  60% -
opinion CE
Few Canadians share your 21% - 20% - 47% 39% - 21% 48% - 85% - 22% 32% - 16% 38% 22% 9% 100%
opinion RS
strongly disagree 3% - 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% - 3% 3% 4%
Most Canadians share your 19% - 61% - - 25% - 75% - - - - 7% 32% - 20% - 13%  43% -
opinion M
Ssome Canadians share your 47% - 19% 58% 33% 53% 51% - 100% - 100% - 55% 32%  54%  63% - 48%  57%  60%
opinion M M
Few Canadians share your 34% - 20% 42% 67% 22% 49%  25% - - - 100%  38% 36% 46%  17% - 39% - 40%
opinion HM
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Q3/4D. Canada should be a country with a public health system that covers

(Continued)

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m )
TOTAL 677 82 146 168 155 83 131 159 291 328 349 155 184 177 161 382 99 89 59 139 394
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 663 81 149 162 155 86 138 160 265 328 335 65 187 232 179 345 93 77 58 137 342
Sstrongly agree 67% 63% 72% 70%  65% 76%  64% 60% 69% 67%  66% 72%  62% 67%  66% 71% 71% 66% 70% 71%  68%
______________ H
Most Canadians share your 70% 59% 65% 79% 68% 56%  65% 71% 76% 74% 66% 59% 71% 74% 75% 69% 79% 74% 72% 70% 71%
opinion BC F
Some Canadians share your 28% 39%  35% 18%  30% 32%  35%  26% < 24% 23%  33% 37%  26%  24%  24% 30% 19%  25%  27% @ 24%  27%
opinion D D J
Few Canadians share your 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 12% - 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 3%
opinion I P
Somewhat agree 27% 31%  21%  27%  27% 20%  30%  32% @ 23% 25%  28% 25%  33% 24%  25% 24%  22% 24%  28% 23%  26%
Most Canadians share your 52% 27%  56%  69%  46% 51% 36% 58% 56% 57%  48% 63% 39% 59%  53% 54% 61% 60% 43% 51%  53%
opinion B G M
Some Canadians share your 42% 46%  42%  30%  54% 17% 61% 36%  42% 38%  45% 37% 53% 36%  36% 41%  32% 40% 57% 41%  45%
opinion D FH
Few Canadians share your 6% 27% 2% 2% - 33% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% - 8% 5%  11% 4% 7% - - 9% 3%
opinion cD GHI
Somewhat disagree 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% - 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5%  10% 2% 4% 4%
_________________ 0
Most Canadians share your 24% 43%  17% 13%  27% - 37% 25% 18% 18%  28% - 48% 19%  28% 12% - 7% - - 16%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 55% 57% 67% 16% 60% - 27% 75% 58% 59% 52% 58% 35% 67%  48% 64% 64% 50% 100% 38% 57%
opinion PRTU
Few Canadians share your 21% - 15%  71%  13% - 36% - 24% 23%  20% 42%  16%  14%  24% 24%  36%  44% - 62%  27%
opinion
Sstrongly disagree 3% - 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% - 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% - - 1% 2%
————————————————— K MN
Most Canadians share your 19% - 14% - - 26%  78%  26% - 5%  74% - - 17% 26% - - - - - 12%
opinion 3
Some Canadians share your 47% - 41% - 100% - 22% 64% 57% 59% - - 76%  69%  29% 85% 100% - - 100%  66%
opinion C
Few Canadians share your 34% - 45% 100% - 74% - 9% 43% 36% 26% - 24% 14%  45% 15% - - - - 22%
opinion C H
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Q3/4E. Canada should be a country where taxes are kept as low as possible, even if this may limit the services governments can provide

TOTAL
(A)
TOTAL 648
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 647
Strongly agree 20%
Most Canadians share your 42%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 45%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 13%
opinion
Somewhat agree 34%
Most Canadians share your 29%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 62%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 8%
opinion
Somewhat disagree 30%
Most Canadians share your 13%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 60%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 27%
opinion
Strongly disagree 15%
Most Canadians share your 23%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 57%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 20%

opinion

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
Can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ m ® ® @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
60 142 268 96 82 105 73 45 23 19 54 507 250 129 180 89 452 132 70
93 148 176 155 75 67 73 39 49 40 66 499 212 143 185 107 450 148 56
16% 24% 19% 21%  19% 14%  24% 19% 37% 16% 16%  19% 17%  27%  23%  16% 20% 20% @ 26%
GKLM
52% 49%  38% 36%  39% 31%  51%  25% 16% 10%  65%  39% 39%  36% 42%  61% 39%  49%  39%
J
13%  41%  54% 39%  52% 69% 29% 75% 66%  13% 22% 47% 52%  47% 41%  32% 45%  46%  47%
B L HL
35%  10% 8%  25%  10% - 19% - 18%  78% 13%  14% 9%  17%  17% 8% 15% 5%  14%
42%  34%  31%  35% 41% 43%  35%  35%  37% 23% 38% 34% 39%  26% @ 29%  46% 33%  36% 37%
[} OoP
34%  39% 26% 36% 15% 32%  41% 6% 24% 13%  46% 27% 33%  31% 18%  34% 27%  36%  33%
F F I IK IK I
58% 55% 61% 58%  85% 55% 49% 94% 68% 84%  48%  65% 58% 58% 76% 59% 66%  56%  52%
BCDE GHILM GHL N
8% 6%  14% 6% - 13%  10% - 8% 3% 6% 9% 9%  11% 6% 6% 7% 9%  15%
34%  31%  34%  25% @ 22% 30%  32%  25% 14% 36%  26%  30% 29%  29%  35%  27% 31%  31%  22%
J J
9% 17% 11% 21% 5% 9%  21% 8%  45%  36% 8%  12% 13%  10%  16% 9% 13%  16% 5%
72%  40%  68%  48%  74% 81% 31% 83% 14% 32% 63% 66% 63% 63% 59% 53% 62%  45%  87%
C C C HIK HIK J HJ S
18%  43% 21% 31% 21% 10%  48% 9% 41%  33%  29% 22% 24%  27%  25%  38% 25%  39% 8%
BD GIM T
8% 11% 16% 19% 17% 13% 9% 21%  12%  25% 20%  16% 15% 19% 13% 11% 16%  13%  15%
25%  40%  20%  18% @ 21% 21%  52%  19%  14% - 27%  20% 28% 7%  21%  51% 23%  35%  15%
[0} [0}
75% 40% 53% 68% 67% 68% 39% 81% 61% 70% 68% 60% 65% 56% 54% 41% 56% 51% 70%
C
- 19%  27% 15%  12% 12% 9% - 25%  30% 5%  20% 7%  38%  26% 8% 21%  15%  15%
NQ
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Trudeau Foundation
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(Continued)
Q3/4E. Canada should be a country where taxes are kept as low as possible, even if this may limit the services governments can provide

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
TOTAL 648 80 144 147 153 67 120 191 258 308 340 123 192 198 135 401 112 100 65 151 390
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 647 69 151 151 162 71 124 184 257 316 331 52 190 245 160 373 105 96 62 153 353
Strongly agree 20% 23%  25% 14%  16% 27%  30% 21% @ 13% 24%  17% 31% 12%  19% @ 24% 18% 13% 14% 23% 20%  19%
—————————————— D I K M M
Most Canadians share your 42% 54%  25%  35%  47% 40%  35% 52%  37% 33%  52% 39% 26% 38% 61% 44%  22%  45%  43%  40%  40%
opinion M
Some Canadians share your 45% 18%  65%  52%  44% 48%  44%  32%  58% 52%  36% 44%  54%  52%  32% 39% 50% 19% 29% 50% @ 46%
opinion B B
Few Canadians share your 13% 28%  10%  13% 9% 12% 21%  16% 5% 15%  11% 17%  20%  10% 7% 17% 28% 36% 28% 10%  14%
opinion
Somewhat agree 34% 35%  39% 40%  30% 34%  36%  41%  29% 34%  35% 27%  35% 39%  34% 35% 29% 33% 32% 36%  32%
______________ I
Most Canadians share your 29% 42%  25%  21%  36% 11%  32% 32% 31% 39%  21% 41%  23%  30%  30% 31%  29%  36% 22% 28%  30%
opinion K
Some Canadians share your 62% 49%  69%  74%  52% 70% 67% 60% 60% 49%  74% 50% 73% 61%  59% 65% 57% 64% 71% 66% 62%
opinion E J
Few Canadians share your 8% 8% 6% 5%  12% 19% 1% 8% 9% 12% 5% 9% 4%  10%  11% 4%  14% - 7% 6% 8%
opinion [
Somewhat disagree 30% 31%  23%  31%  34% 27%  17%  31%  37% 28%  33% 33%  36% 26% 27% 30% 36% 38% 27% 30% 33%
————————————————— d G G N
Most Canadians share your 13% 13% 6% 13% 13% 10%  25% 12%  12% 22% 6% 5% 11%  13%  25% 7% 21% 18% 10% 20% @ 11%
opinion K L
Some Canadians share your 60% 63% 64% 54%  65% 64%  40%  52%  68% 51%  68% 53% 63% 66% 57% 68% 70% 60% 67% 53%  60%
opinion G J
Few Canadians share your 27% 24%  30%  33%  22% 26%  35% 36% 20% 27%  26% 42%  27% 21%  18% 25% 9%  22% 24% 27% @ 29%
opinion Q Q
Strongly disagree 15% 11%  14% 16%  20% 12%  17% 8%  20% 14%  16% 9% 16% 17%  15% 16% 22% 15% 19% 14%  16%
————————————————— H H
Most Canadians share your 23% - 26%  20%  19% 26% 7% 34%  26% 22%  24% 20% 21%  22%  28% 24%  18% 11% 24% 13% 21%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 57% 74%  50% 62%  65% 60% 68% 57%  53% 55%  59% 80% 54% 58%  48% 63% 69% 85% 73% 67% 56%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 20% 26%  23% 18% 16% 15%  24% 9%  22% 23%  17% - 24% 20%  24% 13% 12% 4% 3%  20%  22%
opinion
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Q3/4F.

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Canada should be a country where the environment is protected, even if this slows down economic development

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl 100K~ 5K- uUnder
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB  QC IM+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre oOther
(€Y) ® o m & M @ ®w @O @O «w W m N O e @ ®R & M
643 51 157 247 100 88 94 70 44 23 11 66 486 246 137 158 103 416 160 81
634 84 159 165 146 80 61 71 38 43 21 82 475 217 132 171 114 415 169 61
50% 40%  55%  48% 50%  53% 49%  57% 44%  46%  62% 49%  48% 51%  54% 36%  63% 51%  56%  39%
P P P T
30% 28%  32%  32% 28%  26% 29%  34%  23% 39% 10% 29%  30% 30%  23% 39%  31% 27%  28%  46%
54% 63% 49% 54% 53% 62% 64%  44% 72% 60% 57% 51%  56% 55%  56% 51%  54% 59% 53% 41%
H
15% 9% 19% 14% 18% 11% 7% 22% 5% 2%  34% 20%  14% 15% 21% 10%  15% 14%  19%  14%
J

39% 52%  34% 43%  35%  35% 48%  31%  45%  40%  20%  37%  41% 41%  36%  46%  29% 39%  33% 51%
CEF Q S

22% 9% 18%  23% 16%  41% 34% 28% 38% 28% 19% 11%  23% 30%  14%  19%  13% 20%  20%  37%

BCE L
66% 74%  67% 64% 71%  56% 52% 60% 62% 67% 81% 72% 65% 57% 68% 73% 73% 69%  62%  53%
N
12% 17%  15%  12%  13% 3% 14%  12% - 5% - 18% 12% 13%  18% 7%  14% 11%  17%  10%
8% 7% 10% 7%  10% 8% 3%  12% 6% 4%  15%  11% 8% 7% 7%  13% 7% 8% 9% 5%
G
9% 6%  12% 9%  12% - - 12% - - 66% - 8% 6%  18% 8% 4% 8% 8%  23%
HM
61% 38% 48%  58%  75%  89% 43%  29% 100% 100% 34% 81%  66% 48%  57%  72%  65% 68%  52%  19%
C HKM  HKM
31% 56% 41%  34% 13% 11% 57%  59% - - - 19% 26% 46%  24%  20%  31% 24%  41%  58%
2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% - - 4% 9% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5%
25% 100%  45% - 32% 20% - - - - 100% 47%  22% - - 26% 100% 19%  59%  19%
EF LM P
66% - 55% 64% 68%  80% - - 100% 100% - 53%  67% 100%  50%  74% - 66% 41%  81%
M M
9% - - 36% - - - - - - - - 10% - 50% - - 15% - -
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Q3/4F. Canada should be a country where the environment is protected, even if this slows down economic development
FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D K) w (D] (N) ()] (D) ()] (R) (s (@p] ()
TOTAL 643 93 148 140 145 77 136 161 259 314 329 126 174 189 154 372 103 96 46 138 373
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 634 82 152 138 148 81 125 155 263 319 315 53 163 242 176 338 98 83 45 140 332
Sstrongly agree 50% 50% 51% 49%  45% 46%  53%  52%  48% 48%  52% 49%  50% 51%  49% 49%  44% 51% 51% 58%  50%
Most Canadians share your 30% 35%  32% 33% 23% 41%  28%  37%  25% 36%  25% 31%  24%  32%  35% 25% 19% 27% 11% 32% @ 29%
opinion
some Canadians share your 54% 47%  56%  58%  56% 34% 53% 50% 63% 49%  59% 50% 58% 56%  52% 56% 64% 52% 68% 52%  55%
opinion F
Few Canadians share your 15% 18%  12% 9%  21% 24%  19%  13%  12% 15%  16% 19%  18%  12%  13% 18% 16% 21% 22% 16%  16%
opinion
Somewhat agree 39% 34%  39% 39% @ 47% 42%  36%  37%  43% 40%  39% 41%  40%  40%  37% 40%  42%  44%  39%  33% 41%
Most Canadians share your 22% 8% 21% 16%  34% 22%  24% 14%  26% 31%  13% 16%  22% 30% 17% 17% 32% 13% 10% 14%  26%
opinion BD K S S
Some Canadians share your 66% 65% 61% 75% 62% 51% 70% 73% 64% 59% 72% 65% 70% 62% 65% 70% 58% 71% 90% 71% 64%
opinion PQU
Few Canadians share your 12% 28% 18%  10% 4% 27% 6% 13% 10% 10%  15% 19% 7% 8%  18% 13%  10% 16% - 15%  10%
opinion E E GI
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 9%  11% 7% 8% 6%  11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9%  12% 5%  10% 8% 8%
Most Canadians share your 9% 17% 20% 2% 3% 5% 6% 15% 6% 9% 9% - 9% 6% 18% 5% 8% - - 8% 9%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 61% 45% 69% 67% 57% 81% 69% 50% 58% 41% 81% 41% 52% 84% 65% 64% 54%  89% 73% 71% 58%
opinion J
Few Canadians share your 31% 38% 11%  31%  40% 14%  24%  35%  36% 51%  11% 59% 39% 10% 16% 31% 37%  11%  27% < 21%  34%
opinion K N N
Sstrongly disagree 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 5% 5% - 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% - - 1% 1%
Most Canadians share your 25% 15% - - 46% 27%  11% - 36% 7%  77% - - 44%  26% 12% - - - - -
opinion J
Some Canadians share your 66% 85% 100% - 54% 73%  89% - 24% 81%  23% 100% 100%  56%  52% 55%  30% - - - 100%
opinion I K 0 o
Few Canadians share your 9% - - 100% - - - - 40% 12% - - - - 22% 32%  70% - - 100% -
opinion P
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Q3/4G. Canada should be a country with a social safety net that helps everyone facing difficult economic circumstances

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

52%

54%

38%

8%

41%

42%

52%

6%

5%

19%

46%

35%

2%

46%

46%

8%
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REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D] @ (H) (@9 » (K w (D) (N) (V)] ()] @ (R) (s m
58 165 247 109 90 85 75 48 17 23 69 504 249 140 173 108 444 170 69
93 162 160 157 84 54 73 46 38 41 78 494 221 133 179 123 437 174 59
53% 48% 56% 48%  53% 63% 50% 54% 59% 40% 47%  53% 55% 52% 50% 49% 53% 49%  55%
55% 52% 53% 50% 66% 45% 61% 69% 40% 28% 59%  55% 54% 48% 59%  56% 56% 48%  62%
K K
37% 40%  36% 50%  30% 44%  28% 31% 60% 72% 40%  38% 39%  42%  35%  37% 39%  43%  26%
H  HIM
8% 8% 11% 1% 4% 11%  11% - - - 1% 7% 8%  10% 6% 7% 6% 9%  12%
E E E
45%  47%  33%  45%  44% 30% 41%  44%  37%  49%  46%  39% 39%  39%  42%  46% 40%  45%  32%
D
40%  43% 47% 38%  36% 46% 56% 29% 40% 20% 44%  42% 44%  45%  48%  28% 42%  43%  36%
Q
54%  45% 51% 55% 61% 54% 31% 67% 60% 80% 46%  55% 48%  52% 49%  64% 54%  48%  53%
H H H
6%  12% 2% 7% 2% - 14% 4% - - 10% 4% 9% 3% 3% 8% 4% 9%  12%
DF
2% 5% 9% 2% 2% 5% 8% 2% 3% - 2% 6% 5% 7% 7% 2% 5% 5% 11%
BEF
- 17%  23% - - 35%  10% - - - - 19% 18% 21%  22% - 18%  15%  20%
100% 11% 57% 74% - 28% - - - - 100%  56% 15% 62% 59%  76% 56% 21% 58%
cD C C GM N N
- 72% 20% 26% 100% 37% 90% 100% 100% - - 25% 67% 16% 19%  24% 26%  64%  21%
D DE M GM GM opP
- *% 2% 5% 1% 2% - - - 10% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% *% 2%
C
- - 67% 26% 100% 100% - - - - 48%  49% 50% 37% 100%  25% 49% - 50%
E LM 0
- 100% 33% 58% - - - - - 100% 24% 43% 23%  63% - 75% 42% 100%  50%
D LM R
- - - 1% - - - - - - 28% 8% 27% - - - 9% - -



Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3/4G. Canada should be a country with a social safety net that helps everyone facing difficult economic circumstances

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

52%

54%

38%

8%

41%

42%

52%

6%

5%

19%

46%

35%

2%

46%

46%

8%

(Continued)

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9)] (@)) (K w (D] (N () P @ (R) (s m w
84 151 159 153 50 141 184 277 326 343 156 171 194 148 426 87 108 52 150 420
76 154 155 155 58 136 173 274 332 324 65 176 250 165 383 85 95 49 155 373
64%  46% 56% 47% 59% 51% 42%  57% 49%  55% 55% 50% 48%  56% 51% 46%  54%  49%  55%  52%
CE H
55% 55% 58%  46% 54% 61% 56% 51% 61%  49% 50% 54% 53% 61% 53% 68% 50% 48% 61% 56%
28%  44%  38%  49% 46%  33% 30%  44% 33%  42% 41%  39%  39%  33% 39%  32% 41% 39% 33%  38%
B
17% 1% 4% 5% - 6%  14% 5% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% - 9%  13% 6% 6%
CD I
30% 49%  39% 41% 36% 44% 51%  35% 43%  39% 38% 42%  45%  38% 43%  42% 37% 49%  40%  41%
B I
6% 36% 48%  54% 46%  39%  33%  52% 40%  44% 48%  38% 48%  32% 44%  43%  42%  35%  A5%  47%
B B B H
68% 62% 43%  44% 36% 56% 59%  47% 51%  54% 40% 59% 47%  63% 50% 51% 58% 65% 54% 49%
D LN
26% 2% 10% 2% 18% 5% 8% 1% 9% 2% 12% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% - - 2% 5%
CE I K
6% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5%  10% 7% 2% 2% 6%
C T
- 14%  59% 8% - 27% 37% 9% 17%  21% - 6% 43%  25% 24% 7%  24% 100% - 13%
E PQRU
38% 56% 41%  43% 36% 13% 40%  53% 30%  72% 37%  34%  57% 61% 40%  49%  68% - 76% 40%
J
62%  30% - 48% 64%  60% 22%  38% 53% 7% 63%  60% - 13% 36%  44% 8% - 24%  AT7%
K R
- 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 1%
- 100% - 54% 100% 41% 72% 18% 42%  49% - - 78% 74% 29%  87% - - 31%  29%
E I
- - 100%  30% - 59% 28% 60% 41%  51% 100%  63% 22%  26% 55% 13% 100% - 69% 55%
E NO Q
- - - 15% - - - 21% 17% - - 37% - - 16% - - - - 16%
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Q3/4H Canada should be a country where all citizens either speak, or at least respect, both English and French languages

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

52%

36%

50%

14%

35%

28%

47%

25%

9%

34%

63%

3%

4%

38%

42%

21%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ o ® ®m @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® () M
53 158 253 125 80 116 81 47 21 19 85 511 297 117 169 88 435 164 89
91 161 160 187 76 71 79 43 48 40 99 514 252 120 183 120 446 174 70
64%  67% 46% 41%  49% 50% 71% 51% 30% 23% 48% 47% 56% 41% 49%  56% 46%  66%  58%
DE  DEF JK IJKLM K K JIK 0 R
G
36% 30% 38% 34%  53% 29%  27% 64%  42%  39%  32%  39% 32%  36% 41% @ 41% 41%  25%  40%
C GHLM S
51% 49% 58% 46%  37% 66% 54% 36% 49% 46% 45% 51% 54%  53% 44%  4AT7% 51%  53% 48%
F I
13%  22% 4%  21%  10% 6%  19% - 9% 16% 23% 10% 14%  10%  15%  12% 9%  22%  12%
D D G R
27%  28% 37% 41%  37% 34%  27% 35% 53% 61% 33% 37% 32%  42%  35%  33% 37%  28% 29%
C HL GHILM
21%  38% 23% 35% 21% 31% 20% 11% 31% 49% 30%  26% 23%  34%  27%  34% 28%  35%  16%
I
79%  29%  52% 39%  55% 53% 27% 67% 36% 21% 47% 51% 51%  45% 45%  41% 49%  32%  63%
CDE C C HK S
- 33%  25%  27%  23% 16%  52% 22% 33% 29% 23% 23% 26%  20%  28%  26% 23%  33% 22%
GM
7% 4%  12% 11%  10% 12% 1% 8% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 4%  10%
C C H H H S
15% - 38%  46%  33% 54% - 50%  29% - 58%  38% 50% 33% 21% 16% 34% - 51%
69% 100% 58% 54%  67% 46% 100% 50% 71% 100% 42%  59% 50% 62% 72%  84% 62% 100%  49%
DE GILM GILM RT
16% - 4% - - - - - - - - 3% - 5% 7% - 4% - -
2% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 1% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
H
50% 27% 33% 57% - 64% 100% - 100% 27% 56%  39% 44%  17% 39%  67% 38%  27%  43%
KLM KLM
50% - 45%  32% 100% 36% - 100% - 47%  34%  46% 50% 23% 48%  33% 48% - 34%
DE GKLM
- 73%  22% 11% - - - - - 26% 10% 15% 6% 60% 13% - 14%  73%  23%
E N R
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Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3/4H Canada should be a country where all citizens either speak, or at least respect, both English and French languages

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

52%

36%

50%

14%

35%

28%

47%

25%

9%

34%

63%

3%

4%

38%

42%

21%

(Continued)

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
87 140 146 175 65 130 190 268 339 331 145 198 192 136 421 107 106 51 154 419
8 150 154 168 65 135 193 264 344 331 59 202 254 160 391 100 90 46 158 384
68%  53%  42%  45% 61%  58% 48%  49% 51%  53% 55% 48% 52%  55% 51%  45%  45%  48% 57%  48%
DE
39% 26% 39% 31% 44%  31% 38%  33% 34%  38% 25%  37% 34%  48% 32%  27% 23% 24% 29%  32%
L
52%  62% 41%  50% 40%  53% 54% 51% 50%  50% 63% 41% 52%  46% 53% 60% 64% 64% 58%  55%
D M
10%  12%  19%  19% 16%  16% 8%  15% 15%  12% 11%  21%  14% 6% 15% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12%
[0}
23%  33% 39%  40% 31%  33%  36% 36% 36%  34% 37%  37%  32%  32% 36% 39% 37% 43% 31%  38%
B B
36% 37% 29%  20% 41%  38% 25%  23% 22%  34% 37% 26% 26%  23% 30% 16%  20% 9% 38% 28%
S Qs
48%  41%  48%  54% 34%  31%  56%  50% 48%  46% 24%  52%  57%  51% 46% 56% 69%  75%  42%  46%
G L L L PTU  PTU
16%  22%  23%  26% 25%  31% 19%  26% 30%  20% 39%  22% 17%  26% 23% 28% 11% 16% 19% 27%
R
7% 8% 15% 10% 6% 7% 10% 11% 9%  10% 8%  12% 9% 6% 9% 11% 13% 6% 8%  10%
[0}
- 39% 36% 49% - 20% 37%  40% 35%  32% 39%  33%  37%  22% 17%  59% 18% 31% 29% 27%
PR
78% 61% 64%  48% 100% 66% 63%  58% 65%  62% 61% 65% 56% 78% 78% 41% 82% 69% 71%  68%
GHI Q Q
22% - - 4% - 14% - 2% - 6% - 3% 7% - 5% - - - - 4%
3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% - 3% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
M
30% 20%  56% 31% 25%  37% 38%  44% 31%  45% - 28% 44%  33% 39%  25%  27% - 63% 41%
43%  38% 27%  60% - 63% 50% 33% 39%  46% - 72%  34%  37% 51% 55% 64% 100% 37%  48%
PQTU
26%  42%  17%  10% 75% - 12%  23% 30% 9% - - 22%  30% 10%  20% 8% - - 11%
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(Continued)

Q3/4l. Canada should be a country with strict laws on crime that place the highest priority on keeping criminals off the streets

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K-  uUnder
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D] @ (H) (@9 » (K w (D) (N) (V)] ()] @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 614 50 145 234 108 78 90 66 39 20 23 65 469 237 135 161 81 420 146 66
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 609 84 144 150 158 73 54 63 36 41 36 81 465 204 137 171 97 419 147 61
strongly agree 60% 68% 51% 62% 63%  59% 60% 45% 68% 61% 63% 63% 62% 57% 59% 64%  60% 61%  49%  74%
—————————————— C H H S S
Most Canadians share your 82% 88% 86% 81% 77%  82% 77% 81%  82% 87% 79% 74%  81% 77%  89%  82%  83% 82% 88% 75%
opinion N
Some Canadians share your 17% 11%  13%  17% 23% 16% 23% 19% 18% 13% 21% 26% 18% 23%  10% 15%  16% 17%  10%  22%
opinion [0}
Few Canadians share your 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% - - - - - - 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
opinion
Somewhat agree 31% 22%  35% 31% 33% 30% 27%  41%  24%  34%  36% 32% 30% 33%  32%  29%  32% 31%  38%  20%
______________ T
Most Canadians share your 54% 63% 57% 52% 58% 41% 58% 51% 31% 50% 66% 57% 52% 55% 45% 48%  73% 50% 61% 47%
opinion
Some Canadians share your 44% 27%  38%  48%  40%  59% 42%  39% 69% 41% 31% 43%  46% 42%  55%  52%  20% 49%  34%  51%
opinion Q Q
Few Canadians share your 2% 10% 5% - 2% - - 10% - 9% 3% - 1% 4% - - 8% 1% 5% 2%
opinion
Somewhat disagree 6% 9% 7% 6% 2% 10% 13% 4% 8% 5% - 2% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 3%
————————————————— E L
Most Canadians share your 1% - - - 17% - - - - 36% - - 1% - - 6% - 1% - -
opinion
Some Canadians share your 63% 56% 59% 60% 83% 73% 62% - 100%  64% - 100%  65% 61% 80% 38% 76% 66%  59% 100%
opinion GM GM RS
Few Canadians share your 36% 44%  41%  40% - 27% 38% 100% - - - - 34% 39% 20%  56%  24% 33% 41% -
opinion GM
Sstrongly disagree 3% - 7% 1% 2% 1% - 10% - - 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2%
————————————————— DF M
Most Canadians share your 5% - 8% - - - - - - - - - - - - 17% - - 10% -
opinion
Some Canadians share your 49% - 49% - 88% 100% - 53% - - - 100%  48% 58% 41%  48% - 48%  39% 100%
opinion C M RS
Few Canadians share your 46% - 42% 100% @ 12% - - 47% - - 100% - 52% 42%  59%  35% 100% 52%  51% -
opinion CE M NP
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Trudeau Foundation

Q3/4l. Canada should be a country with strict laws on crime that place the highest priority on keeping criminals off the streets

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

60%

82%

17%

1%

31%

54%

44%

2%

6%

1%

63%

36%

3%

5%

49%

46%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s) ™ w
67 136 154 134 73 112 160 252 286 328 138 171 153 153 371 72 79 47 130 366
67 140 146 145 71 110 161 250 300 309 57 183 201 168 339 67 65 47 129 331
63% 67% 56%  53% 69% 76% 63%  45% 58%  62% 51% 56% 65% 67% 55% 44%  45% 52% 67% 52%
E I I I LM PQRU
88% 81% 81% 85% 77%  87% 80%  82% 81%  83% 85% 78% 83% 83% 81% 83% 76% 90% 79%  83%
10% 17% 18%  15% 23% 7% 20%  18% 17%  16% 15% 20% 15% 16% 18% 17% 24% 10% 19%  16%
G G
2% 2% 2% - - 6% - - 2% *% - 2% 2% 1% 1% - - - 2% 1%
31%  23%  39%  32% 28% 22% 31%  39% 33%  30% 42%  36% 23% 24% 36% 39% 43%  45% 29%  37%
C G NO NO
79%  38% A7%  AT% 75% 70%  57%  44% 56%  51% 61% 49% 50%  54% 56% 52% 56% 47% 53%  54%
CD I I
21%  54%  52%  51% 24%  28% 37%  56% 40%  48% 39%  47%  48%  41% 43%  45% 39% 50% 46%  44%
B FG
- 8% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4% 1% - 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2%
4% 5% 5%  10% 2% 1% 6% 11% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7%  12% 8% - 4% 8%
FG
15% - - - 22% - - - 2% - - - - 4% - - - - - -
- 72% 65% 74% 78% - 30% 76% 65%  60% 46% 60% 80% 51% 60%  93%  35% - 92% 66%
H PR
85% 28% 35%  26% - 100% 70% @ 24% 33%  40% 54%  40% 20%  45% 40% 7%  65% - 8%  34%
E I I Q Q
3% 5% - 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% - 3%
H
39% - - - 100% - - - - 8% - - - 17% - - - - - -
33%  50% - 65% - 60% 100% 47% 25%  63% 51% 52% 44%  48% 41%  19%  23% - - 49%
I
28%  50% - 35% - 40% - 53% 75%  29% 49%  48% 56%  35% 59% 81% 77% 100% - 51%
PU
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Q3/4J. Canada should be a country with a political system that encourages average Canadians to let politicians know what they think

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

78%

78%

19%

3%

20%

55%

40%

5%

1%

91%

9%

1%

21%

48%

32%

REGION

SUB-REGION

COMMUNITY SIZE

MOTHER TONGUE

71 151 178 149 68

73% 66% 84% 78%  81%

61% 80% 78% 72%  89%

35%  14%  20% 24%  10%

CF F
4% 6% 1% 5% 1%

20%  33%  15% 17%  19%
DEF

50% 56% 52% 58% 64%

32%  40%  44%  A2%  27%

17% 4% 4% - 9%

1% 2% 1% 2% -

100%  74% 100% 100% -
- 26% - - -
5% - 1% 3% -

D
- - 100% - -
- - - 100% -
100% - - - -

81% 65% 85% 80% 69% 82% 81%

H H H H

75%  71%  92%  65% 74% 73% 77%
GHJILM

22%  18% 6% 33% 13% 25% 21%

I I I I

3%  11% 3% 2% 13% 2% 2%
M

18%  34%  15% 18% 21%  14% 17%
GILM

53% 48% 36% 70% 64% 47%  55%

47%  52%  44%  30% 36% 53%  40%

- - 20% - - - 5%
1% 1% - - 8% - 1%
M
100% 100% - - 100% - 100%

- - - - - - 2%

100% 100%  48%
M M

- - - - - - 32%
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100K- 5K- under
M+ 1M 100K 5K

77%  85%  75%  73%
PQ

77%  85%  76%  74%

19%  12%  23%  26%

5% 3% 1% 1%

21%  14%  22%  22%

48%  67%  52% 77%

50%  33% 37% 18%

2% - 11% 5%
1% - 1% 3%
100% - 71% 100%
- - 29% -

1% *% 2% 2%
- - - 83%
100% 100%  10%  17%

PQ PQ
- - 90% -

84%  63% 69%
ST

78%  74%  80%

20%  19%  13%

2% 7% 7%

14%  35%  28%

R R

64%  56%  35%
T

30% 39%  65%

6% 5% -

1% 2% 2%

100%  74% 100%

- 26% -
1% - 1%
22% - -
43% - 100%
R

34% - -



Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q3/4J. Canada should be a country with a political system that encourages average Canadians to let politicians know what they think

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Some Canadians share your
opinion
Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

78%

78%

19%

3%

20%

55%

40%

5%

1%

91%

9%

1%

21%

48%

32%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
77 139 160 145 72 122 175 243 304 324 112 187 179 149 362 90 84 55 162 355
73 139 160 148 74 120 166 245 310 307 47 186 221 163 324 82 69 49 154 315
68% 83% 79%  80% 72% 78% 73%  83% 79%  77% 58% 77% 81%  88% 77% 84%  82% 85% 78% 77%
B H L L LM
58% 82% 87% 69% 70% 77% 80% 79% 78%  78% 90%  79% 74% 74% 79% 72% 83% 81% 79% 78%
BE BE NO
40%  14%  12%  25% 30% 16%  18%  19% 18%  21% 3%  18% 23%  24% 18% 27% 14% 19% 18% 17%
CD D L L L
2% 4% 1% 6% - 7% 2% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% - 3% 4%
31%  15% 20%  18% 24%  19%  25% @ 16% 20%  21% 36% 21%  18%  11% 21% 14% 16% 11% 19% 20%
C I NO [0}
61%  43%  45%  60% 76%  46% 46%  61% 59%  53% 64%  57% 56% 27% 56% 68% 72% 21% 52%  56%
(0] [0} (0]
39%  49%  50%  34% 24%  47%  48%  37% 39%  41% 36%  34%  41%  62% 39%  32% 15% 52% @ 42%  39%
- 8% 5% 6% - 7% 5% 2% 3% 7% - 9% 3% 11% 5% - 13%  27% 6% 5%
1% 2% 1% - - 3% 1% - % 2% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - 2% 1%
- 100% 100% - - 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100%  51% 100% 83% - 100% - 100%  78%
100% - - - - - - - 100% - - - 49% - 17% - - - - 22%
- *% %9 2% 4% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% *% *% 1% 2% - 4% 1% 2%
- - - - - - - 86% 36% - - 100% - - - - - - - 22%
- 100% 100% 12% 100% - - 14% 7% 100% 53% - 100% 100% 58% - - - 10%  43%
E E I J
- - - 88% - - 100% - 56% - 47% - - - 42% 100% - 100% 90%  34%
PU PU
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Q3/4K. Canada should be a country where there is not a big difference in income between the wealthy and everyone else

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

29%

43%

49%

8%

37%

25%

53%

22%

23%

16%

66%

18%

11%

33%

44%

23%
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REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] K w (D) (N) 0 P @ (R) (s m
37 146 217 105 69 99 71 34 22 15 68 428 245 111 151 67 365 153 67
68 147 144 163 66 63 66 33 43 36 84 441 211 125 157 95 379 162 59
28% 24% 33% 26% 28% 34%  20%  25% < 24%  37% 24%  30% 27%  23%  34%  35% 31%  22%  24%
44%  43%  45%  44%  29% 34%  28% 34% 33% 62% 42%  43% 35% 59% 46% 41% 41%  43%  36%
N
56%  45%  45%  52%  65% 61% 48% 66% 67% 38% 52% 50% 58% 32% 43%  57% 50% 45%  64%
[}
- 12%  10% 4% 6% 5%  24% - - - 7% 7% 8% 9%  11% 2% 8%  12% -
49%  36%  38% 34%  32% 29%  33% 33% 34% 31% 35% 37% 31%  43%  38%  45% 37%  44%  29%
N N
29%  28% 26% 19% @ 22% 47%  40%  24% 12% 26% 20%  24% 35% 16% 20%  24% 21%  23%  45%
[0}
53% 47% 48%  65%  70% 37%  32% 76% 74% 65% 63%  55% 47%  54%  56%  63% 59% 46%  35%
GH H
19%  25% 27% 15% 8% 16%  28% - 14% 9% 17% 21% 18% 30% 25% 13% 20%  31%  20%
F
15% 27% 20% 27% @ 24% 30% 36% 34%  35% 22%  25% 22% 32% 20% 16% 11% 21%  25%  33%
B M OPQ
- 28% 10% 13% 18% 9%  38% 17% 5% 17% 16%  11% 21%  14% 6%  12% 11%  30% 16%
GIM R
76%  65% 59% 72% 71% 55% 50% 75% 86% 71% 66%  66% 60% 70% 78% 73% 66% 62% 71%
H
24% 8% 32% 15% 11% 36%  12% 8% 10% 12% 18%  23% 20%  16%  16%  14% 23% 8%  13%
C I S
8%  12% 9% 13% 16% 7%  12% 7% 7% 10% 16%  11% 11%  14%  12% 8% 12%  10%  14%
14%  41%  30% 23% 41% 61% 21% - 56% 20% 18% 29% 28% 25% 46%  33% 28%  37%  38%
68% 54% 23% 69% 29% 21%  70% - 44% 80% 71%  40% 52% 49%  25%  56% 45%  53%  34%
D DF GM G
18% 4%  48% 9%  30% 18%  10% 100% - - 11%  30% 20%  26% 29% @ 11% 27%  11%  28%
CE GHLM
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(Continued)

Q3/4K. Canada should be a country where there is not a big difference in income between the wealthy and everyone else

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(€Y ® © @ 6 @ @ ¢ @O @ W w m™m o O @ @O ®w ¢ M W
TOTAL 574 67 116 134 149 46 107 158 244 295 279 100 167 169 138 339 94 83 45 133 341
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 588 65 123 143 155 54 107 159 250 308 280 42 165 219 162 321 89 69 44 137 318
Strongly agree 29% 44%  34%  25%  19% 43%  35% 31% 21% 24%  33% 36%  23% 30% @ 29% 28% 21%  27%  43%  31%  28%
—————————————— DE E I I ] Q
Most Canadians share your 43% 46%  56%  41%  36% 50% 46% 51%  28% 48%  38% 53% 26% 47%  43% 39% 20% 32% 40%  54%  40%
opinion I M Q
Some Canadians share your 49% 44%  42%  54%  59% 39%  41%  42%  67% 41%  56% 40%  67%  48%  43% 54%  72% 65% 53% 41%  53%
opinion FGH o] T
Few Canadians share your 8% 10% 2% 4% 5% 11% 12% 7% 6% 11% 6% 7% 7% 5% 14% 7% 8% 3% 6% 4% 6%
opinion
Somewhat agree 37% 39%  35% 41%  33% 27%  35% 38%  38% 33%  41% 31%  39% 38% 37% 39%  33% 42% 25% 33%  36%
Most Canadians share your 25% 32%  29% 22% 18% 7% 22%  34%  22% 29%  22% 37%  20%  27% @ 21% 24%  33% 17% 6% 33% 26%
opinion F S S
Some Canadians share your 53% 43% 52% 60%  56% 46%  48%  52%  55% 48%  57% 39% 58% 48%  62% 56% 56% 65% 61% 52%  54%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 22% 25%  18%  18%  26% 47%  30%  14%  23% 23%  21% 24%  22%  25%  17% 20% 11%  18% 32% 15%  20%
opinion H
Somewhat disagree 23% 8% 19% 24%  35% 21%  18% 20%  28% 26%  20% 23% 30% 21% @ 18% 23%  35% 27% 30% 26% 26%
————————————————— B B BC NO
Most Canadians share your 16% 29%  22% 4%  18% 27% 18%  16%  15% 18%  15% 32% 6%  15%  25% 14% 7% 8% - 19%  14%
opinion "
Some Canadians share your 66% 54% 58% 76%  66% 45%  56%  49%  78% 64%  67% 58% 68% 67%  65% 68% 77% 72% 70% 73% 63%
opinion H
Few Canadians share your 18% 17% 20% 21%  16% 28% 26%  34% 7% 18%  18% 10%  26%  18%  10% 18% 16%  21%  30% 8%  22%
opinion :
Strongly disagree 11% 9% 11% 10%  13% 8% 12% 11%  12% 16% 6% 10% 8% 11%  17% 10%  11% 4% 3%  11%  11%
————————————————— K M
Most Canadians share your 33% 41%  33%  39%  25% 7%  46%  48%  21% 25%  54% 51% 32% 17%  38% 39%  32% 14% 35% 30%  27%
opinion J
Some Canadians share your 44% 18%  30% 29%  59% 78%  34%  A5%  44% 44%  46% 49% 52%  44% 38% 50% 39% 86% 65% 44%  46%
opinion
Few Canadians share your 23% 42%  36%  32%  16% 15%  20% 7% 35% 32% - - 17%  38% 24% 11%  29% - - 26%  27%
opinion H
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Q3/4L. Canada should be a country with a strong military

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K-  under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor mt1 van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D] @ (H) (@9 » (K w (D) (N) (V)] ()] @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 655 39 178 244 107 88 101 78 43 26 16 65 477 262 123 181 89 419 184 73
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 659 67 187 159 160 86 63 77 42 46 39 75 472 225 141 185 108 420 196 60
Sstrongly agree 27% 32% 20%  33% 33% 19% 25%  14%  25% 42% 20% 33% 30% 22%  28% 37%  25% 31%  22% @ 24%
—————————————— CF CF H H H N S
Most Canadians share your 46% 26%  32%  52% 62%  32% 72% 15% 18% 69%  54% 59%  49% 52%  25%  52% @ 44% 46%  38%  86%
opinion B BCF HI HI HI HI [0} [0} RS
Some Canadians share your 44% 69%  54%  42%  25%  58% 18% 85% 74% 16% 46% 26%  42% 42%  71%  36%  35% 45%  49%  14%
opinion DE E E GILM GILM NPQ T T
Few Canadians share your 10% 5%  14% 6% 14% 11% 10% - 8%  15% - 15% 8% 6% 4%  12%  20% 9%  13% -
opinion o]
Somewhat agree 39% 49%  25%  41%  48%  45% 39%  28%  34% 37% 62%  49%  44% 37%  39%  35%  51% 46%  25%  38%
—————————————— C C d C HI H H NP s
Most Canadians share your 29% 40%  27%  25% 38%  28% 19% 36% 19% 26%  26% 46%  30% 27%  24%  33%  36% 30% 26%  18%
opinion p
Some Canadians share your 59% 49%  67%  62% 42%  70% 64%  52% 81% 64% 54% 31% 57% 58% 67% 57%  55% 59% 66%  59%
opinion E E E L LM L
Few Canadians share your 12% 11% 6%  14%  20% 3% 16%  12% - 10% 20% 23% 13% 15% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8%  23%
opinion F CF
Somewhat disagree 24% 15%  40% 19% 13%  25% 27%  45% 28% 18% 13% 11% 19% 30%  25% 17% @ 20% 17%  37%  25%
————————————————— BDEF E L GIKLM L P R
Most Canadians share your 22% 9%  21%  26% 6%  31% 30% 13%  42% - 14% 8%  23% 24%  29%  19% @ 12% 19%  24%  29%
opinion E
Some Canadians share your 59% 79% 59%  46% 77% 69% 59% 66% 58% 79%  47% 84% 58% 63% 39% 55% 79% 59% 58% 59%
opinion 0 o]
Few Canadians share your 19% 12% 20% 28% 17% - 11% 21% - 21%  39% 8%  18% 13%  33% 26% 9% 22%  18%  12%
opinion a
Strongly disagree 9% 3%  16% 7% 6%  10% 9%  14%  13% 4% 6% 7% 7% 11% 8%  11% 4% 6% 16%  13%
————————————————— BDE R
Most Canadians share your 32% 100%  41% 24% 28% 14% 32%  39%  23% - 43%  32%  25% 32%  25% 28% 74% 22%  42%  38%
opinion CDEF NOP
Some Canadians share your 51% - 41% 59% 58% 67% 52% 40%  62% 100%  43% 52%  59% 49%  61% 56% 6% 61%  40%  48%
opinion GHLM Q Q Q
Few Canadians share your 17% - 18% 17% 13% @ 20% 16% 21%  16% - 14%  16% 16% 19% 14% 16%  20% 16% 18%  14%

opinion
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Q3/4L. Canada should be a country with a strong military

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Strongly agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat agree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Somewhat disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

Strongly disagree

Most Canadians share your
opinion

Some Canadians share your
opinion

Few Canadians share your
opinion

27%

46%

44%

10%

39%

29%

59%

12%

24%

22%

59%

19%

9%

32%

51%

17%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9)] (€))] (K) w (D] (D) 0 P @ (R) (s m w
77 134 151 164 74 103 191 271 307 349 120 186 182 167 388 89 77 47 136 372
77 150 154 164 74 117 186 267 327 332 50 188 240 181 369 87 66 48 140 350
37%  24%  26%  19% 35%  38%  35%  14% 30%  25% 29%  24%  26%  33% 24%  20% 27% 17% @ 24%  26%
E I I I
46%  48%  33%  48% 52% 44% 51%  33% 40%  52% 50%  44%  42%  49% 47%  65% 47% 39% 46%  47%
47%  49%  51%  46% 32%  49%  42%  56% 42%  47% 30% 48%  53%  43% 45%  35%  23%  52%  42%  41%
8% 4%  16% 6% 16% 7% 7%  11% 18% 1% 21% 8% 5% 8% 8% - 29% 9% 12%  13%
K
27%  39%  44%  44% 42%  37%  35% @ 42% 35%  42% 34%  44%  44%  30% 40%  45% 36% 61%  44%  42%
B B [0} 0] PRU
22%  32%  29%  27% 30% 42%  23%  29% 35%  25% 45%  26%  27% 27% 26% 23% 28% 23% 28% 25%
61% 54% 61% 61% 64%  50% 63% 58% 50%  65% 39%  61%  64%  63% 63% 49% 50% 67% 58% 61%
J
16% 14% 10%  12% 5% 8% 14%  14% 14%  10% 16%  13% 9%  10% 11%  28% 22% 10% 15% 14%
P
25%  25% 21%  29% 17% 18% 22% 31% 25%  24% 33% 22% 21%  25% 27% 29% 31% 19% 24%  24%
FG
10% 26% 16% 31% 20%  13%  29% @ 21% 27%  18% 6% 21% 21%  41% 18%  14% 5% 11% 16%  20%
L
84%  56% 70%  45% 53% 76% 55%  58% 55%  62% 67% 65% 58%  45% 62% 55% 60% 89% 59% 60%
E E Qu
6% 18% 14%  24% 27% 10%  16%  21% 18%  20% 27%  14%  21%  15% 19%  31%  34% - 25%  19%
11% 11% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7%  13% 10% 9% 5% 10% 10%  12% 9% 6% 6% 3% 8% 9%
63% 13%  42% 27% 44%  50% 49% 21% 36%  29% 55% 25% 34% 31% 32%  27% - 100% 21%  40%
C PQTU
27%  61%  52%  46% 34%  38% 39% 58% 45%  56% 45%  65% 39%  50% 53% 62% 57% - 72%  AT%
10%  25% 6% 26% 22%  11%  12%  20% 19%  15% - 10% 28% 19% 15% 11%  43% - 7%  13%
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Q5. Let me now ask you about the PROVINCE you live in. Would you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or
strongly disagree that: 'most residents of ... share a common set of values and priorities about what is best for the province?'

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither agree/disagree

DK/NA

82%

28%

54%

12%

4%

16%

1%
1%

REGION

SUB-REGION

COMMUNITY SIZE

MOTHER TONGUE

93% 79% 81% 87% 81%
CDEF cb

36%  28%  25% 36%  24%
CDF CDF

57% 51%  56% 51%  57%

5% 13%  13% 8%  13%

BE BE B
1% 5% 5% 4% 4%
B B B B

6%  18% 17% 12%  18%
BE BE B B

1% 1% *% *% 1%
1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

321 234 137 71 60 204 1514
202 230 127 135 116 250 1501

83% 73% 81% 89% 83% 87%  83%
H H H H

26%  24%  28% 21%  33% 42%  28%

GHIJIM

57% 48%  53% 67% 50% 45%  55%

L HIKLM L

129%  18%  13% 7% 11% 8% 11%
JLM

2% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
G

15%  24% 19% 10%  15% 12%  15%
GJLM

- 2% - - 'f‘:% '!:% :':%

2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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100K- 5K- under
M+ 1M 100K 5K

815 390 525 271
707 403 555 336
80%  83% 85"’\‘/» 84%
28%  26%  27%  34%
52%  56%  57%  50%
14%  13% 8%  11%

5% 4% 5% 3%
18% 17%  13%  15%

1% *% 1% 1%
2% %% 2% 1%

82%

27%

55%

12%

5%

16%

1%
1%

83%

29%

54%

12%

3%

15%

1%
2%

80%

31%

49%

13%

4%

17%

3%
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Q5. Let me now ask you about the PROVINCE you live in. Would you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or
strongly disagree that: 'most residents of ... share a common set of values and priorities about what is best for the province?'

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ m © " @ ¢ @O @ W« w wm N O ®» @O ®w & M W
TOTAL 2001 250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
TOP 2 BOX 82% 83% 81%  84%  84% 80% 83% 83%  82% 80%  84% 84%  81% 83%  80% 85% 81% 80% 84% 83%  83%
J
Strongly agree 28% 35%  29% 31% @ 21% 28%  32%  28%  26% 29%  28% 29%  22%  30%  32% 28%  25% 24% 27% 30%  26%
E E E M M
Somewhat agree 54% 48%  52%  52%  63% 52% 51%  55%  56% 51%  57% 56% 59% 53% 48% 57% 56% 55% 57% 53% 56%
BCD J NO
Somewhat disagree 12% 10%  13%  13%  10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13%  10% 12%  13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 16%  10% 9%  12%
T
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4%
K
BOTTOM 2 BOX 16% 15%  17%  15%  15% 15% 16% 15%  16% 19%  14% 15% 18% 15% 16% 14% 17% 19% 13% 14%  16%
K
Neither agree/disagree 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
DK/NA 1% 1% *% 1% *% 4% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1%
G MN
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Q6A. When there are major differences in opinion on important issues in our country, how often do you believe the elected
representatives in Ottawa do a good job of balancing these differences between competing interests?
Would you say they are doing a good job:

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Most of the time

Some of the time

Not very often

Almost never

BOTTOM 2 BOX

DK/NA

66%

19%

48%

24%

8%

32%

1%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ m ® 6 @ W @O O w W m w0 e (@ ® =& M
45 167 244 114 99 102 77 55 26 21 67 502 279 136 164 90 435 163 87
80 175 159 169 86 65 81 49 48 40 81 494 243 135 175 116 435 176 74
64%  79% 59% 66%  65% 65% 73% 68% 66% 52% 71% 62% 70% 67% 58%  68% 62% 79% 67%
BDEF P R
19%  23% 15% 20%  18% 20%  17%  10% 7%  14%  27%  17% 19%  16%  18%  20% 15%  25%  27%
IJ R R
44%  56%  44%  46%  4T7% 45%  56%  58% 59% 38% 44%  45% 51% 50% 40%  48% 47%  54%  40%
D P

24%  16%  29%  25%  26% 26%  23% 28% 15%  45%  23% 27% 24%  21%  29%  24% 27%  16%  19%

C J S
11% 5% 9% 8% 9% 7% 4% 3%  18% 2% 6% 9% 5% 11%  10% 7% 9% 5% 9%

K

35% 21%  39% 33% 35% 34%  27%  32% 33% 48% 29%  36% 29%  32% 39% 31% 37%  21%  29%

C C C C S

1%

‘,’:%

3%

1%

1%
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Q6A. When there are major differences in opinion on important issues in our country, how often do you believe the elected

representatives in Ottawa do a good job of balancing these differences between competing interests?

Would you say they are doing a good job:

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Most of the time

some of the time

Not very often

Almost never

BOTTOM 2 BOX

DK/NA

66%
19%

48%

24%

8%

32%

1%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » K) w (D] (N) () (€D) (@ (R) (s m w
78 146 157 161 68 115 200 271 325 344 137 196 186 149 395 88 101 62 137 390
72 147 159 168 71 121 199 265 344 325 57 200 239 173 362 83 88 60 139 360
64% 71% 68%  63% 69% 60% 71%  65% 64%  68% 71%  62% 69%  64% 67% 68% 61% 60% 67% 66%
22%  24% 12%  18% 33%  21% 16%  16% 20%  18% 26% 12% 20%  19% 17% 13% 18% 13% 23% 17%
D HI M M
42%  47%  57%  45% 36% 39% 56%  50% 44%  51% 45%  50% 49%  45% 50% 55% 43% 47%  45% @ 49%
FG
24%  22%  24%  26% 19%  32% 20%  25% 25%  24% 21%  28% 23% 24% 24%  17% 30% 29% 23%  25%
H
4% 5% 7%  12% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 5%  12% 7%  14% 9%  11% 8% 8%
B N
28% 28% 32% 37% 29%  40%  27%  34% 35%  30% 28% 37% 28%  36% 31% 32%  39%  40% 32%  32%
H
8% 1% - - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% - - 1% 1% 2%
C
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Q6B. When there are major differences in opinion on important issues in your PROVINCE, how often do you believe the elected
representatives in PROVINCIAL CAPITAL do a good job of balancing these differences between competing interests?
Would you say they are doing a good job:

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mt] van. MB SK AB  QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre oOther
(€] (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] P @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 664 49 167 247 115 86 102 76 32 24 17 74 497 254 126 176 108 444 169 71
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 663 83 170 161 164 85 63 75 31 47 32 85 493 221 134 190 118 442 179 58
TOP 2 BOX 69% 73% 68% 64% 80% 69% 64% 59% 77% 79% 79% 80% 69% 67% 68% 69% 77% 68% 71% 60%
cD GHM
Most of the time 18% 16% 26% 11% 24% 16% 17% 17%  22% 10%  25% 28% 15% 20%  15%  15% @ 21% 15%  27%  16%
DF D M R
some of the time 51% 57%  42% 53% 56%  53% 48%  42% 55% 69% 54% 53%  54% 46% 53% 53%  56% 54%  44%  44%
C H
Not very often 20% 18% 20% 20% 17%  23% 21% 28% 14% 18% 18% 16%  19% 22%  20% 17% 17% 21%  18%  24%
Almost never 8% 6% 7%  12% 2% 6% 9% 8% 6% 3% 1% 2% 8% 7% 8% 11% 4% 8% 5% 9%
E L Q
BOTTOM 2 BOX 27% 25% 27% 31% 19%  29% 30% 36% 20% 21% 19% 18% 27% 29%  28% 28% 21% 29%  24%  32%
E L
DK/NA 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 6% 5% 3% - 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 8%
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Q6B. When there are major differences in opinion on important issues in your PROVINCE, how often do you believe the elected

representatives in PROVINCIAL CAPITAL do a good job of balancing these differences between competing interests?

Would you say they are doing a good job:

TOTAL

(A)

TOTAL 664
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 663
TOP 2 BOX 69%
Most of the time 18%
Some of the time 51%
Not very often 20%
Almost never 8%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 27%
DK/NA 4%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
® @ »m © @ @ wW @O @ W« w wm N ® @O ®w & M W
89 151 168 151 81 133 178 259 308 356 136 170 198 159 385 95 75 46 140 387
84 154 169 151 86 134 174 257 307 356 57 176 253 177 358 90 66 43 147 351
68% 69% 72%  68% 75%  75% 64%  67% 65%  72% 69% 65% 69% 73% 70% 67% 65% 68% 70%  70%
H
19%  17%  17%  19% 19% 16%  17% 19% 16%  20% 25%  14%  15% @ 21% 20%  13%  15%  20% @ 22% @ 19%
50% 52%  55%  48% 56% 59% 46%  48% 49%  53% 45%  51%  54% 51% 50% 53% 49% 48% 48%  52%
14%  20%  19%  21% 12%  13%  25%  22% 21%  18% 19%  23% 20%  16% 20%  19% 23% 26% @ 20% @ 21%
FG G
14% 6% 4% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 6% 12% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8%  11% 5% 8% 6%
D
28%  26%  23%  30% 20%  20%  32%  30% 31%  25% 31%  30%  27% @ 22% 28% 28% 34% 31%  28% 27%
G G

3%

4%

5%

2%

5%

4%
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4%

3%

5%

5%

5%

2%

5%

1%

1%
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Q6C. When there are major differences in opinion on important issues in your community, how often do you believe the elected
representatives in your community do a good job of balancing these differences between competing interests?
Would you say they are doing a good job:

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
===== Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K~ 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB  QC IM+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(€Y) ® @ m & O @ ®w @O @O wWw wW wm N 0 P @ R <& M
TOTAL 668 55 152 275 106 81 118 80 50 21 21 63 516 282 128 185 73 455 154 76
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 669 87 155 180 168 79 74 74 47 40 44 84 514 243 134 190 102 457 163 66
TOP 2 BOX 75% 76%  80% 71% 76%  79% 69%  75% 82% 80% 90% 70% 74% 73%  74%  75%  85% 73%  80% 77%
GLM N
Most of the time 23% 23%  28% 18% 29%  20% 19%  24%  13% 23%  45% 26% @ 21% 19%  17%  24%  43% 21%  26%  27%
D D GIM NOP
Some of the time 53% 53% 52% 53% 47%  59% 50% 50% 69% 57% 4A5% 44%  53% 54%  57%  51%  42% 52% 54%  50%
GLM
Not very often 16% 17% 17% 16% 13%  14% 15%  24%  14%  12% 4%  16%  15% 18%  17%  14% 8% 16%  16% 11%
K Q
Almost never 5% 3% 1% 9% 4% 5% 8% 1% 4% 3% - 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 2% 7%
C H S
BOTTOM 2 BOX 21% 20%  18%  24% 17%  20% 23%  25%  18%  15% 4%  22%  22% 23%  23% 20% @ 11% 23%  18%  19%
K K K K Q Q
DK/NA 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 1% 8% 1% - 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4%
CF H H
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Q6C. When there are major differences in opinion on important issues in your community, how often do you believe the elected
representatives in your community do a good job of balancing these differences between competing interests?

Would you say they are doing a good job:

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Most of the time

Ssome of the time

Not very often

Almost never

BOTTOM 2 BOX

DK/NA

75%

23%

53%

16%

5%

21%

4%

Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » K) w (D] (N) () (€D) (@ (R) s m w
83 138 138 160 70 132 170 280 333 335 122 187 187 172 400 104 98 48 152 396
82 150 141 166 70 129 171 281 349 320 51 181 247 190 369 98 80 47 149 354
80%  82% 73% 74% 75%  72%  75% 77% 71%  80% 73%  77%  72% 78% 75% 68% 80% 86% 74%  75%
h] Q
36% 20% 17% @ 22% 33% 22% 19%  22% 22%  24% 24%  26%  17% @ 24% 21%  20% 28% 19% 21% 21%
D N
44%  62%  56%  52% 42%  49%  57%  55% 49%  56% 49%  52%  55%  54% 54%  48% 52% 66% 53%  53%
B
10%  11% 22% 17% 12% 18% 17%  14% 18%  13% 14%  15% 18%  15% 16% 19% 12% 10% 16% 17%
BC
4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 4%
K L
14%  16% 27% 21% 18% 26% 23% 18% 26%  16% 17% 19% 26% 20% 21% 26% 18% 14% 23% 22%
B K
6% 1% 1% 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 10% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% - 3% 4%
D D
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Q6. [COMBINED] When there are major differences in opinion on important issues in [ROTATE: our country/PROVINCE/your community],
how often do you believe the elected representatives in [ROTATE: Ottawa/PROVINCIAL CAPITAL/your community] do a good job
of balancing these differences between competing interests? Would you say they are doing a good job:

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mt] van. MB SK AB  QC IM+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre oOther
(€] (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] P @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 2001 148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
TOP 2 BOX 70% 71%  75% 65% 74% 71% 66% 69% 76% 74% 73% 74% 69% 70% 69% 68% 76% 68% 77% 68%
D D P R
Most of the time 20% 19%  26% 15% 24% 18% 19% 19% 14% 13% 28% 27% 18% 20%  16%  19% @ 27% 17%  26%  24%
DF D IJ IIM NOP R
some of the time 50% 52% 50% 50% 50% 53% 48% 50% 62% 62% 45% 47% 51% 51% 53%  48%  49% 51% 50%  45%
GHKLM GL
Not very often 20% 20%  18% 21% 18% 21% 20%  25% 20% 15% 23% 18%  20% 21%  19%  19% @ 17% 21%  17%  18%
S
Almost never 7% 6% 4%  10% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4% 9% 1% 5% 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 8% 4% 8%
CE K K HK NQ S
BOTTOM 2 BOX 27% 26% 22% 31% 23% 28% 28% 29% 24% 24% 24% 23% 28% 27% 28% 29% 21% 29% 21% 27%
CE Q S
DK/NA 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5%
F I I
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Q6. [COMBINED] When there are major differences in opinion on important issues in [ROTATE: our country/PROVINCE/your community],
how often do you believe the elected representatives in [ROTATE: Ottawa/PROVINCIAL CAPITAL/your community] do a good job
of balancing these differences between competing interests? Would you say they are doing a good job:

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Most of the time

Some of the time

Not very often

Almost never

BOTTOM 2 BOX

DK/NA

70%

20%

50%

20%

7%

27%

3%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » K) w (D] (N) () (D) ()] (R) ) m ()
250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
71% 74% 71%  68% 73% 69% 70% 70% 67% 73% 71% 68% 70% 72% 71% 68% 69% 70% 71% 70%
J
25%  21%  15%  20% 28% 20% 17% @ 19% 19%  20% 25%  17%  17% @ 22% 20% 16% 21% 17% @ 22% @ 19%
D HI MN
45%  54% 56%  48% 45%  49%  53% 51% 47%  53% 46% 51% 53%  50% 51% 52% 48% 53% 49% 51%
B J
16%  18%  22% 21% 14%  21% 21%  20% 21%  18% 18% 22% 20% 18% 20%  18% 22% 22% 20% @ 21%
7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%  10% 8% 7% 8% 6%
K u
24%  24%  27%  30% 22%  28% 27% 27% 31%  24% 25%  29%  27%  26% 27%  28% 30% 29% 27% 27%
K

6% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3%
DE S
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Q7. When there are major disagreements about important values and priorities in our society, are we better off relying on:

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

our elected governments to find a
way of balancing these differences

Citizens taking grassroots actions
through protest and other means to
say what should be done

Both equally important/valid
Neither

Depends (e.g., on the 1issue)

DK/NA

8%

3%

2%
3%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
Can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ o ® » @ W @ O w W wm n o 0 P @ ® < M
148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
44%  41%  44%  52%  49% 48%  42%  49%  52%  50% 52% 47% 48%  39%  45%  46% 47%  39%  48%
cD H [0} S
42%  41%  41%  32%  32% 37%  43%  33% 32% 34% 31%  38% 37%  44%  39%  35% 37%  41%  42%
E EF EF L NQ
5% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8%  10% 5% 8% 8%  10% 7% 8% 9%  10% 3%
T T
2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1%
F T
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 4% 3% 2% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
C C GHJ H
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Q7. When there are major disagreements about important values and priorities in our society, are we better off relying on:

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ »m @ m» @ ww @O @ ® w wm ™y ®» @ ®W & M W
TOTAL 2001 250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
our elected governments to find a 45% 36% 47%  46%  50% 45%  40%  47%  4T% 46%  45% 39%  47%  44%  50% 44%  55% 47% 41%  49%  44%
way of balancing these differences B B B G L PSU
Citizens taking grassroots actions 38% 53% 39% 37% 34% 40%  42%  37%  37% 39%  38% 40%  38%  42%  34% 40% 34% 38%  42%  37%  40%
through protest and other means to CDE 0
say what should be done
Both equally important/valid 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 4%  10% 6%  10% 9% 8% 13% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 9%  12% 7% 9%
F FH N
Neither 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
C J
Depends (e.g., on the 1issue) 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 2%
DK/NA 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% *% 2% 3% 2% 2%
I I I Q
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Q8A. The recent global financial crisis prompted citizens in many countries to launch an “Occupy” movement to protest the growing
gap in income between the wealthy and everyone else. In Canada, the Occupy movement set up tent camps in a number of cities
to protest income inequality in this country. These camps remained in place for several months until they were forced to disband.

Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the way in which Canadians
took action to make their voices heard on this issue?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(€] (B) (9] ()] (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] P @ (R) (s m
TOTAL 656 55 165 247 105 83 111 84 44 18 23 64 491 275 129 163 89 431 162 86
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 654 8 163 162 162 81 68 79 42 38 43 81 491 237 137 174 106 433 170 72
TOP 2 BOX 62% 74%  69%  58% 59%  55% 56% 66% 51% 71% 69% 52%  60% 58% 64% 63% 68% 60%  65%  59%
DF
strongly approve 19% 27%  23% 15% 19% 18% 15% 24% 12% 21% 22% 17% 18% 18% 23% 17%  20% 18%  22%  18%
Somewhat approve 43% 47%  45%  43%  40%  36% 41%  42% 39% 50% 47% 35%  42% 39% 41%  46%  48% 41%  43%  41%
somewhat disapprove 19% 13% 16% 20% 20% 23% 18% 18% 22% 13% 20% 22% 20% 19%  18% 21%  14% 19% 16% 21%
strongly disapprove 16% 6% 12% 19% 16%  18% 25%  15%  26% @ 11% 7% 21%  17% 21%  13%  11% 11% 18%  13%  18%
B B B K PQ
BOTTOM 2 BOX 34% 19% 28% 39% 36%  42% 43%  33% 47% 24% 27% 43%  37% 40%  31%  32%  25% 37%  29%  38%
B B BC Q
Neither approve/disapprove 1% 5% *% 2% 2% - - - - - 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
C
DK/NA 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% -
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Q8A. The recent global financial crisis prompted citizens in many countries to launch an “Occupy” movement to protest the growing
gap in income between the wealthy and everyone else. In Canada, the Occupy movement set up tent camps in a number of cities
to protest income inequality in this country. These camps remained in place for several months until they were forced to disband.

Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the way in which Canadians

took action to make their voices heard on this issue?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither approve/disapprove

DK/NA

62%

19%

43%

19%

16%

34%

1%
2%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] ()] (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » K) w (D] (N) () (€D) (@ (R) s m w
88 141 155 161 75 109 171 287 312 344 134 177 188 158 384 94 94 51 124 381
80 144 157 168 78 114 159 289 319 335 56 178 243 177 355 91 83 52 127 345
84%  66% 59%  51% 67% 68% 62%  58% 64%  60% 77%  62%  60%  51% 65% 57% 66%  65% 53%  65%
CDE E MNO T T
28% 21%  17%  15% 17% 19% 23% 17% 21%  18% 30% 17% 17%  15% 22%  15%  25% 14% 18%  23%
E NO
56%  45%  42%  36% 50% 49% 39% 41% 43%  42% 46%  45%  43%  36% 42%  42% 41%  51%  35%  42%
E
9%  16% 24%  22% 13%  15% 19% 22% 16%  21% 9% 20% 22% @ 21% 18% 23% 15% 19% 21% 18%
B B L L L
5% 13%  12% @ 25% 16% 13% 15% 17% 16%  15% 13%  14% 14%  22% 13% 18% 16% 13% 21%  14%
BCD
15% 29% 36% 47% 28% 27%  35%  39% 32%  36% 22% 35% 36% 43% 32% 41%  32%  32% 42%  32%
B B BC L L

1%

2%
3%

3%
2%

2%

3%
1%

1%
4%
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1%
2%
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2%
2%

1%
3%

2%

1%
3%

2%
3%

2%
2%

1%
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1%
1%

3%

2%
3%

2%
1%
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Q8B. Earlier this year, students in Quebec launched a major protest of the provincial government’s plan to increase college and university
tuitions to help cover the rising cost of education. Students and other citizens marched in the streets over many months to pressure
the government to freeze or reduce tuition costs, and to protest government laws passed to restrict such protests.

Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the way in which Canadians
took action to make their voices heard on this issue?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(A) ® @ o ®w » @ W @ O w W wm (COREEN () BN G I ()} ® < M
TOTAL 630 45 154 248 102 81 90 67 38 24 16 61 476 229 131 178 92 414 159 79
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 628 76 155 161 157 79 57 70 38 46 33 78 473 208 128 179 113 420 162 63
TOP 2 BOX 57% 67%  45% 62% 59% 51% 65% 55% 59% 46% 64% 64%  60% 62% 55% 54% 51% 60% 49%  57%
C C C S
Strongly approve 24% 26%  22% 31%  15% @ 17% 29%  27% 21% 18% 30% 10%  25% 25%  26%  23%  22% 24%  23%  29%
EF L L L L
Somewhat approve 32% 41%  23%  31%  45%  34% 35% 28% 37% 28% 34% 54%  35% 37%  29% 31% @ 28% 36% 26% 28%
C cD GHIM S
Somewhat disapprove 20% 17%  27%  19%  12%  19% 19%  25% 15% 27%  16% 5%  18% 17%  18%  22%  25% 17%  25%  19%
E L L L L
Strongly disapprove 21% 11%  26%  15%  25%  27% 13%  18% 26% 25% 20% 26%  19% 18%  24%  20%  24% 20%  25%  19%
BD B B
BOTTOM 2 BOX 40% 29%  53% 35% 37%  46% 32%  42%  41%  52% 36% 31%  36% 35%  42%  42%  48% 37%  49%  38%
BDE R
Neither approve/disapprove 2% 2% *% 2% 2% 2% 3% - - 2% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% *% 4%
DK/NA 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% - - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
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Q8B. Earlier this year, students in Quebec launched a major protest of the provincial government’s plan to increase college and university
tuitions to help cover the rising cost of education. Students and other citizens marched in the streets over many months to pressure

the government to freeze or reduce tuition costs, and to protest government laws passed to restrict such protests.

Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the way in which Canadians
took action to make their voices heard on this issue?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither approve/disapprove

DK/NA

57%

24%

32%

20%

21%

40%

2%
1%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under Under Over Less Ccomm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
$30Kk $60Kk $100k $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
® @ m © @ @ ¢ @ @ ® w wm N ® @O ®W & M W
84 145 142 131 60 115 206 235 308 322 123 182 185 141 388 93 81 43 150 381
77 143 149 137 65 116 203 233 322 306 51 179 236 162 355 85 69 40 145 340
63% 50% 61% 56% 66% 51% 59%  56% 51%  62% 65% 63% 59% 39% 61% 62% 68% 70% 58% 62%
J o] 0 o]
29%  24%  24%  22% 28%  24%  20%  27% 25%  24% 25%  25% 30% 15% 26% 23% 30% 26% 30% @ 26%
0 o]
34% 26% 37% 33% 38% 27% 39% 29% 26%  38% 40%  37% 29%  24% 35% 39% 38% 45% 28%  36%
G J 0 o]
10%  26% 20%  23% 8% 22% 17%  24% 20%  20% 16% 24% 17%  22% 20% 19% 20% 10% 20%  19%
B B F F
24%  22%  17%  20% 21%  25% 20%  18% 26%  16% 20% 11%  20%  36% 17% 16% 11% 14% 20% 17%
K M LMN
34%  48%  36%  43% 29%  47%  37%  43% 46%  36% 35%  34% 36% 58% 37%  35% 31% @ 25% 40%  36%
F K LMN

3%

1%
1%

2%
1%

1%

+*0,
0

5%
*%

1%
1%
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2%
2%

1%
1%

96

2%
1%

1%
1%

3%
2%

3%

1%
1%

3%

1%

1%
4%

1%
1%

1%
1%



Q8cC.

Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

In 2010, the BC Government introduced a new harmonized sales tax, similar to the HST now in some other provinces. A group of

citizens opposed to this tax collected enough signatures to force a province-wide referendum, in which 55% voted to repeal the HST.
The HST will now be replaced by the previous GST and PST sales taxes.

Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the way in which Canadians
took action to make their voices heard on this issue?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither approve/disapprove

DK/NA

86%

52%

34%

8%

3%

11%

1%
2%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under

ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(B) (9] ()] (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) (V)] P @ (R) (s m
48 167 271 128 101 120 83 55 28 21 80 548 311 130 184 90 490 165 69

88 182 177 182 90 77 81 47 51 40 91 537 262 138 202 117 481 186 63
94%  87% 86% 87% 78% 84% 89% 73% 80% 83% 90%  86% 85% 87% 86%  86% 87%  87% 78%

F I I
55%  45% 56% 50%  52% 52% 45% 56% 51% 26% 57% 54% 51% 55% 56% 44% 54%  45%  53%
K K K K
39% 41%  30% 36%  25% 32%  44%  17%  29% 57%  34%  32% 34%  33%  30%  42% 33%  42%  25%
DF I GIIM I I T
3% 6% 8% 7%  11% 9% 4% 18%  15%  15% 1% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9%
HL L L L
2% 3% 2% 4% 8% 1% 2% 7% 3% - 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2%
5% 10% 10% 10%  19% 10% 6% 25% 18%  15% 7%  12% 11%  10% 13% 10% 11% 10%  11%
B HL
1% - 2% *% - 4% - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% *% 2%
- 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 9%
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Q8C. 1n 2010, the BC Government introduced a new harmonized sales tax, similar to the HST now in some other provinces. A group of
citizens opposed to this tax collected enough signatures to force a province-wide referendum, in which 55% voted to repeal the HST.
The HST will now be replaced by the previous GST and PST sales taxes.

Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of the way in which Canadians

took action to make their voices heard on this issue?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

TOP 2 BOX

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

BOTTOM 2 BOX

Neither approve/disapprove

DK/NA

86%
52%

34%

8%

3%

11%

1%
2%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] ()] (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (9] w (D] (N (@) P @ (R) (s m w
77 149 165 180 84 157 170 289 347 368 139 195 199 182 407 100 99 61 155 412
81 164 163 180 84 154 182 281 359 360 58 200 260 201 379 95 82 58 163 380
84%  86% 91%  84% 84% 86% 86%  85% 87%  85% 90%  85% 88% 81% 88% 84% 87% 88% 86% 88%
62%  54%  48%  52% 47%  51%  52%  53% 54%  50% 48%  48%  58%  53% 50% 48% 56% 54% 57%  53%
22%  32%  44%  32% 37%  35%  34%  33% 33%  34% 42%  37% 30%  28% 38% 35% 31% 33% 29%  35%
BE
8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% 6%  10% 7% 8% 7%  10% 5% 8% 8%  10% 9%  10% 9% 8%
3% 4% 1% 6% 6% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2%
D
11%  10% 7%  16% 14%  10% 7%  13% 12%  10% 8%  12% 9%  14% 10% 15% 12% 12% 12% 10%
D H

2%
3%

1%
3%

2%

1%

2%

+*0,
0

3%
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4%

1%
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1%
1%

1%
3%

2%

1%
2%

1%
2%

2%
3%

1%
2%

1%

1%

1%

2%
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Q9AA. What is the main reason or reasons you approve of the Occupy Movement?

TOTAL
(A)

TOTAL 405
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 398
Citizens should have a right to 35%
protest
Issue needs more attention 24%
Income inequality a serious/ 15%
important issue
Governments not paying enough 13%
attention
Better to work through the system 2%
Not the right way to create social 2%
change
Disruptive/created problems for 2%
others
Ineffective/didn’t accomplish 2%
anything
Too political/Teft-wing agenda 2%
Oother 1%
DK/NA 13%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ o ® ®m @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® & M
41 113 144 62 46 62 56 22 13 16 33 292 159 83 104 60 257 105 51
60 108 93 93 44 36 50 21 25 28 40 290 130 88 112 68 254 109 44
34%  34%  32%  43%  42% 29%  36% 24% 31% 40% 50%  36% 35%  33% 38% 35% 39%  38% 16%
I T T
29%  30% @ 22% 14% @ 19% 20%  19% 19% 12%  19% @ 12% @ 21% 18%  23%  26%  35% 21%  32%  19%
E N
9% 20%  15%  15% 6% 15%  23% 9% 3% 3% 24%  13% 18%  19%  13% 2% 11%  19%  26%
F JK JK Q Q Q
16% 11% 12% 14%  16% 19% 14% 18% 20% 18% 10%  14% 16% 13% 10%  10% 13%  12%  15%
1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6% - - 5% - 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
- 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 8% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
1% 1% 4% 1% - 5% 2% - - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% - 3%
1% 1% 2% 1% 4% - 2% 9% - 6% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
1% - 3% 1% 4% - - 4% - - 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% - -
- 1% 1% *% - 2% - - - 2% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% -
11% 9%  16%  16% 9% 16% 9%  14%  37% 17% 6%  14% 13%  13% 13% 12% 11% 9%  26%
HLM S
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Q9AA. What is the main reason or reasons you approve of the Occupy Movement?

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Citizens should have a right to
protest

Issue needs more attention
Income inequality a serious/
important issue

Governments not paying enough
attention

Better to work through the system

Not the right way to create social
change

Disruptive/created problems for
others

Ineffective/didn’t accomplish
anything

Too political/left-wing agenda
Oother

DK/NA

35%

24%

15%

13%

2%
2%

2%

2%

2%
1%
13%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube

(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
74 94 91 83 50 75 106 167 199 206 102 110 113 81 248 53 62 33 66 249
63 98 94 88 54 72 95 171 199 199 43 114 148 93 224 52 53 34 69 218

31%  35%  24%  46% 40%  39% 34%  34% 34%  37% 41%  37%  35%  25% 38% 40% 50% 47%  42%  38%

D
15%  23% 29% 20% 14%  32% 21%  24% 22%  25% 23%  21% 24%  26% 21%  25% 17% 14% 20% @ 22%
F
19%  15%  12%  15% 9% 9%  20%  16% 19%  11% 14%  17% 8% 21% 15%  12%  14% - 12%  15%
N N

16% 12% 14%  14% 7% 12% 15%  15% 12%  14% 9% 14% 16% 12% 16% 17% 10% 10% 10%  14%
1% 3% 3% *% - 1% *% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% *% 3% - - - 6% 3%
3% 2% 4% 1% 7% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% - 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 9% 2% 2%
1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 5% 2% - 2% 4% 2% 1%
3% 1% 2% 3% - - 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% - 9% 4% 2%
- 4% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1%
- - 3% - 1% - - 1% 1% *% - 1% 1% *% - - - - *% 1%

25% 9% 12% 11% 25%  15% 9%  10% 11%  14% 16% 14% 10%  10% 10% 14% 13% 16% 12% 12%
C H
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Q9AB. What is the main reason or reasons you disapprove of the Occupy Movement?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Disruptive/created problems for
others

Not the right way to create social
change

Ineffective/didn’t accomplish
anything

Too political/left-wing agenda
Better to work through the system
Income inequality not a serious

problem in Canada

Income inequality not a serious
problem (general)

Oother

DK/NA

29%

26%

24%

18%

9%

3%

1%

2%
8%

Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ m ® ® @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
10 46 96 38 35 48 28 21 4 6 27 179 111 40 52 22 160 48 33
21 48 64 60 34 31 28 20 11 13 36 179 101 43 53 30 162 51 26
37%  32%  28% 24%  28% 35%  27%  26% < 34%  22% 22%  28% 29%  31%  27%  27% 25%  39%  42%
40%  29%  18% 28%  41% 18% 29% 36% 21% 17% 31%  26% 27%  10%  31%  43% 28%  27%  24%
D [0} [0} 0]
14%  20% 33% 24%  10% 30%  18% 4%  20%  47% 20% @ 26% 22%  38% 19%  27% 25%  23%  23%
F I I I
24%  18%  22% 8%  15% 29%  18%  22% @ 27%  10% 5%  18% 22%  13% 12%  16% 19%  19%  13%
L L
5%  17% 8% 9% 2% 3%  23% 4%  11%  16% 7% 7% 9%  12% 5%  12% 7% 15% 8%
F GIM

6% - 4% 3% 2% - - - 8% 5% 2% 4% 1% 8% 6% - 3% - 4%
- - 3% - - - - - - - - 2% - - 5% - 2% - -

- - 1% - 6% - - 11% - - - 2% 2% - 3% - 2% - -
5%  14% 5%  15% 6% 3%  18% 5% - - 21% 7% 8% 2% 15% 5% 7% 11% 9%

G [0}
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Trudeau Foundation

Q9AB. What is the main reason or reasons you disapprove of the Occupy Movement

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Disruptive/created problems for
others

Not the right way to create social
change

Ineffective/didn’t accomplish
anything

Too political/left-wing agenda

Better to work through the system

Income inequality not a serious
problem in Canada

Income inequality not a serious
problem (general)

Oother

DK/NA

29%

26%

24%

18%

9%
3%

1%

2%
8%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
® @ »m © @ @ ¢ @O @ W« w wm N ® W ®w & M W
13 41 56 75 21 30 59 111 101 124 29 61 67 68 122 38 30 16 53 122
14 40 55 76 20 36 57 108 107 120 12 56 85 74 117 36 27 17 51 116
27%  28%  19%  35% 12%  31% 30% 31% 26%  31% 8% 28% 38% 28% 25% 26% 27%  27%  33% 24%
L L
35%  37%  24% @ 24% 29%  36%  27%  22% 27%  26% 25%  19%  25%  35% 27%  23%  19%  32% 21%  20%
M
- 11%  34%  24% 13%  17% 23% 31% 24%  25% 15%  37% 24%  18% 24%  20% 28% 10%  18%  30%
C [0} S
32%  16%  11%  21% 7% 9%  20%  22% 22%  15% 17%  15%  18%  21% 18% 31%  29% 9%  19%  25%
F S S
10%  17% 5% 9% 1% 8% 11% 9% 11% 7% 27% 2% 5%  11% 10% 9%  10% 2% 7% 7%
12% - 5% 3% 11% - 6% 1% 5% 2% - 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% - - 2% 2%
10% 4% - - 7% - 2% - - 2% - - 4% - 2% - - 9% - 1%
11% 2% 2% - - - 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% - 4% 2% 3% - 16% 5% 2%
5% 7% 11% 4% 26%  13% 7% 3% 5%  11% 17% 9% 5% 7% 5% 2% - - 3% 5%
I

The Environics Institute

102



Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Q9BA. What is the main reason or reasons you approve of the Quebec student protest?

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor. Mtl van. MB SK AB  QC IM+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre oOther
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) 0 ()] @ (R) (s m

TOTAL 357 30 70 155 60 41 59 36 23 11 10 39 286 142 72 96 47 249 78 45
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 338 48 65 100 87 38 37 34 21 23 16 48 273 123 67 91 57 242 74 33
Students have right to protest/ 33% 30% 36% 29% 38% 38% 31%  38% 29%  45% 9%  43%  32% 34%  36% 33%  26% 34%  33% 24%
demonstrate K
Government was not paying 21% 25%  14%  24% 13%  31% 23% 16% 30% 14% 16% 12%  23% 20%  20%  25% @ 19% 24%  15%  15%
attention
Tuition fees already high/Students 16% 10%  23% 15% 19% 11% 15%  14% 13% 28% 25% 14% 15% 14%  15% 20%  18% 15%  20%  14%
can’t pay more
Attention needed to be brought to 15% 11%  16%  15% 17% 11% 16%  20%  12% 6% 44% 13%  15% 16%  18% 9%  19% 15%  19%  14%
issue J
Government can find other ways to 5% - 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 2% 8%  20% - 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% - 5% 5%  12%
fund education GHM
Not the way to create social 4% 16% 1% 4% 7% - 8% - - 8% - 9% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3%
change CcD
Tuition costs lowest in Canada/not 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 3% - 4% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 2% - -
too high
Disrupted the city/problems for 1% - - 2% 1% - 3% - - - - 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 5%
others
other *% - - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - - - 3% 1% - -
DK/NA 9% 10% 8%  11% 4% 9% 7% 9%  17% 3% 6% 4% 9% 8% 7%  10% @ 11% 7% 7% 20%
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Q9BA. What is the main reason or reasons you approve of the Quebec student protest?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Students have right to protest/
demonstrate

Government was not paying
attention

Tuition fees already high/Students
can’t pay more

Attention needed to be brought to
issue

Government can find other ways to
fund education

Not the way to create social
change

Tuition costs lowest in Canada/not
too high

Disrupted the city/problems for
others

other

DK/NA

33%

21%

16%

15%

5%

4%

1%

1%

*94
9%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You

$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube

(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)

53 72 87 73 40 59 121 131 157 199 80 114 108 55 236 58 55 30 87 235

43 73 88 69 40 55 113 126 157 181 33 108 135 62 205 50 46 27 83 200

25%  33% 36%  42% 14%  24% 31%  45% 30%  35% 31%  42%  30% @ 25% 33%  37% 36% 29% 22%  35%

FGH [0}
13%  24% 20%  20% 29%  15% 24% @ 20% 22%  20% 9% 16% 30%  32% 20% 27% 31% 13% 19% 18%
LM LM

15%  25% 20%  10% 11%  30% 11% 14% 22%  12% 24%  12%  18%  10% 16%  10% 7%  12% 17% 17%

E HI K R

19%  15% 14%  13% 15%  19% 14%  15% 13%  16% 15%  17% 9%  21% 14% 10% 15% 27% 12%  15%

6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 2% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% - 10% 5%

- 2% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% - 5% 7% 7% 7% 10% 4%

- 1% 1% 3% 2% - 2% *% *% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% - - 2% 1%

- 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 4% - - 3% 1%

- - - 2% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - 2% -

24% 3% 4% 9% 17% 5%  12% 6% 7% 10% 16% 7% 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% 10% 10% 10%
CDE I
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Q9BB. What is the main reason or reasons you disapprove of the Quebec student protest?

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Disrupted the city/problems for
others

Tuition costs lowest in Canada/not
too high

Not the way to create social
change

Tuition increases are reasonable
Province cannot afford to
subsidize students

Students are spoiled/irresponsible
Need higher fees to fund education
Tuition fees already high/students
can’t pay more

Government was not paying
attention

other

DK/NA

33%

28%

25%

8%

8%

7%
2%

*94

:':%

4%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor mt1 van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D] @ (H) (@9 » (K w (D) (N) (V)] ()] @ (R) (s m
13 81 86 38 37 29 28 16 13 6 19 173 81 55 74 45 153 79 30
24 86 56 64 38 18 33 17 22 17 25 182 79 57 78 54 164 84 26
28% 38% 29% 40%  25% 27%  37% 35% 53% 20% 37% 30% 33%  45% 21%  38% 32% 38%  25%
P
30% 15% 38% 31% @ 29% 42%  13% 11% 24% 41% 34%  34% 26%  22%  37% @ 25% 34%  17%  29%
C HI HI S
17%  22% 29% 22% 31% 26% 14%  42% 33% 18% 16% 27% 23%  27% 31% 18% 26%  22%  23%
H

23%  12% 9% 1% 2% 11%  25% - - 5% - 7% 12% 9% 4% 8% 9% 6%  11%

EF EF KM P
4%  13% 8% 2% 3% 15%  19% - - 7% 3% 6% 13% 5% 7% 4% 4%  16% 8%

E R
4%  10% 5% 8% 8% 5% 11%  18% 9% 2% 9% 6% 10% 8% 2% 10% 7% 9% 3%
- 6% - - 2% - - - - - - *% - - 1% 11% 1% 6% -
P R

5% - - - - - - - - - - *% - 1% - - *% - -
- - - ‘,’:00 - - - - - 2% - 7“:% - 7‘:% - - 5‘:% - -
- - - 1% - - - - 3% - - % - - 1% - - - 1%
8% 2% 2% 5% 11% - 3% 6% - 2% - 7% 8% 5% 2% 2%

22% 4% 5%
H
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2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Trudeau Foundation

Q9BB. What is the main reason or reasons you disapprove of the Quebec student protest?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Disrupted the city/problems for
others

Tuition costs lowest in Canada/not
too high

Not the way to create social
change

Tuition increases are reasonable

Province cannot afford to
subsidize students

Students are spoiled/irresponsible

Need higher fees to fund education

Tuition fees already high/Students
can’t pay more

Government was not paying
attention

Other

DK/NA

33%

28%

25%

8%
8%

7%

2%
%%

*94

%9
4%

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube

® @ »m © @ @ wW @O @ W« w wm N ® @O ®w <& M W
29 70 52 56 17 53 76 100 140 115 43 63 67 82 144 32 25 11 60 138
32 66 55 65 21 58 80 102 151 117 18 64 89 97 141 32 22 11 57 129

15%  33% 39%  28% 36% 22% 31%  35% 31%  35% 28% 47% 30%  27% 33% 28% 37% 40% 33%  35%

B [0}

44%  25%  13%  30% 18%  24%  35%  29% 34%  21% 16%  21%  39%  31% 23% 31% 19% 40%  25%  30%
D D LM

16%  23%  40%  26% 26% 34% 18%  28% 24%  27% 40%  17%  22%  26% 29% 24% 36% 18% 33% 28%

B

14%  12% 5%  10% - 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 17% 4% 6% 9% 8% 8%  14%  14% 6% 8%

3% 8% 6%  17% 5% 5% 4%  13% 9% 7% - 9%  15% 5% 9%  19% - - 7% 7%
B [0}
13% 6% 4% 3% 22%  10% 5% 5% 11% 3% 6% 5% 9% 8% 4% 4% - - 4% 7%
HI K

3% 3% - 4% 5% - 6% - 2% 2% 11% - - 1% 4% - - - 1% 2%
- - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - -
- - - -!‘:% - - :':% - % - - - 7':% - - - - - - -
1% - - - 2% - - - *% - - - - *% - - - - - -
- 8% - 1% 8% 5% 5% 2% 2% 6% - 8% 2% 5% 3% 5% - 6% 3% 4%
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Q9CA. What is the main reason or reasons you approve of the HST Referendum?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Support right to citizen say on
taxes

It was done peacefully/lawfully

BC Govt wasn’t honest about HST

It was effective

oppose higher taxes

HST is a bad tax/wrong tax
Government should decide on taxes

Not the way to create social
change

Province needed HST revenue
Oppose citizen referenda

Public was not properly informed
on issue

HST is a good tax/better than
previous taxes

Other

DK/NA

51%

16%

8%

7%

5%

1%
1%
1%

1%

*94

-,':%

*94

1%
9%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ m & w @ W O (O wWw W wm w0 P @ R (= M
45 144 234 111 78 101 74 40 22 17 72 469 263 114 158 78 425 143 54
82 157 152 159 68 64 73 34 42 36 81 461 222 120 175 101 420 160 48
43%  65% 51% 47%  38% 53% 65% 30% 65% 51% 41% 47% 51% 57%  45% 56% 48% 66%  33%
BDEF I ILM I RT
19%  13% 16% 18%  13% 16%  17%  22%  11% 7%  22%  16% 19%  17%  14% 7% 19% 10%  10%
Q S
2% 2% 8% 8%  22% 4% 4%  16% 4%  27% 5%  10% 6% 2% 13%  13% 10% 2% 9%
BC BCDE GHJILM H NO [0} S
9% 3% 8%  10%  10% 6% 1% 15% 8%  14% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 3% 7%
C C H H S
9% 8% 3% 3% 8% 3% 7% 10% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 3%  10%  10%
D R
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% - - - 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% -
- - 2% 2% - 4% - - 2% - 3% 1% 2% *% - - 1% - 1%
- - 3% - - 4% - - - - - 1% 2% - 1% - *% - 8%
R
1% - 2% - - 2% - - - - - 1% 1% 3% %% - *% *% 5%
- - 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - - - 1% 1% - - - *% 1% 3%
1% - 1% - - - - - - - - *% - - 1% - *% *% -
1% - - - - - - - - - - 7':% - 7':% - - 7‘:% - -
- 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 3% - - 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
15% 7% 7% 12%  10% 6% 6%  12% 5%  10% 14%  10% 8% 8% 10%  12% 9% 6%  18%
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Q9CA. What is the main reason or reasons you approve of the HST Referendum?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K . . .

TotAL S50k $80¢ $100k SIo0k HeST H.s. ol Um. M 18-20 30-44 45-53 60+  book dIn' er '\ hect gler Tube

W ® © @ ® ® @ m @O @’ W mMm m O ® @ ® & @O W
TOTAL 613 65 128 151 151 70 135 147 246 301 312 125 165 176 148 358 84 87 54 134 363
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 618 69 143 148 150 67 133 161 240 308 310 52 170 231 165 336 79 72 51 141 335
iggggrt right to citizen say on 51% 55% 50% 56% 54% 42%  52%  54%  54% 48%  55% 40% GE‘é 54%  46% 54%  62% 46% 56% 56%  54%
It was done peacefully/lawfully 16% 13%  12%  12%  22% 9%  12%  11%  22% 15%  16% 26% 13%  15%  10% 18%  19% 32% 15%  14% 18%

cD FGH MO PSTU

BC Govt wasn’t honest about HST 8% 5% 9%  12% 8% 6% 7%  11% 7% 117; 5% 5% 6% 8% 12‘60 5% 5% 4% 3% 9% 8%
It was effective 7% 3% 5% 6% 8% 3% 9%  10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6%
Ooppose higher taxes 5% 12% 5% 6% 2% 10% 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 1% - 4% 5%
HST is a bad tax/wrong tax 1% 3% 3% 1% *% 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 2% - *% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 1% *%
Government should decide on taxes 1% - - 2% 1% 4% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% - - 1% 1% - 3% 3% 2% 1%
Eﬁ‘;n;t;e way to create social 1% - 1% - 3% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - *% 4‘7; - - - 1%
Province needed HST revenue 1% 1% 2% - - - 1% 1% 1% *% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - *% 1%
Oppose citizen referenda *% - - 2% - - - 1% *% *% *% - - 1% - - - - - - *%
PubTic was not properly informed *% - - 1% *% - - *% 1% 1% - - *% - 1% *% 2% - 1% 1% *%
on issue
HST is a good tax/better than *% - - - *% - - - *% *% - - - *% - - - - - - -
previous taxes
other 1% 4% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1%
DK/NA 9% 11% 11‘? 7% 3% (Zsﬁ 11% 4% 5% 8%  10% 11% 6% 7% 12% 9% - 6%  12% 9% 8%
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Q9CB. What is the main reason or reasons you disapprove of the HST Referendum?

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

PubTic was not properly informed
on issue

Province needed HST revenue

Not the way to create social
change

Government should decide on taxes
Oppose citizen referenda

HST is a good tax/better than
previous taxes

HST is a bad tax/wrong tax
Oppose higher taxes
It was done peacefully/Tawfully

Not the way to create social
change

BC Govt wasn’t honest about HST
other

DK/NA

21%

16%
14%

11%
9%
7%

3%
3%
2%
1%

*94

2%
14%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can

Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K-  Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
e © @ ® ® @ W @O @ W O m WM O ®m @ ® & M
3 16 28 13 20 12 5 14 5 3 5 63 34 13 23 9 55 16 8
5 19 19 17 19 8 5 12 8 3 6 60 28 15 24 12 51 20 8
8% 7% 26% 8% 35% 25% - 45% - - 20% 24% 30% 24% 10% @ 12% 28%  14% -
25% 9%  15%  15% @ 22% 24% - 18% 27% - 11%  18% 16% 20% 16%  13% 17% 5%  31%
- 27% 5%  33% 6% 12%  61% 8% - 70% 44% 11% 23% - 3% 30% 12%  27% -

DF GIM P P
- 5%  10% 19%  13% - - - 44% 9% - 12% - 21%  24% 3% 14% 5% 4%
23% 7% 11% 4%  10% 26%  23%  14% - - 11%  10% 18% - 3% 6% 8% 4%  27%
- 5% 6% - 14% 14%  16%  15% - - - 7% 13% - 3% - 6% - -
- - 9% - - - - - - - - 4% - - 11% - 5% - -
23%  10% - 3% - - - - 7% - - 1% - 8% 4% 6% - 16% -
- - 5% - - - - - - - - 2% - - 6% - - - 18%
- 5% - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% - - 5% -
- - - 3% - - - - 8% - - 1% - 3% - - 1% - -
22% - - 5% - - - - - - 13% 2% - - - 13% 2% - -
- 27% 19%  10% - 13% - - 15% 21% - 10% 5%  25% 19%  17% 9%  27%  20%
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Q9CB. What is the main reason or reasons you disapprove of the HST Referendum?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K . . .

TotAL S50k $80¢ $100k SIo0k HeeT W.s. ol Um. M B 18-20 30-44 45-59 60+  book din' er '\ pect gler Tube

W ® © @ ® ® @ m @O @’ W omMm m O ® @ ® & @O W
TOTAL 79 9 15 12 28 12 16 12 38 41 38 12 24 19 25 40 15 12 7 19 43
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 79 9 17 12 28 16 15 11 36 45 34 5 23 23 28 34 15 9 6 19 38
PubTic was not properly informed 21% - 30% 22%  23% - 5% 17%  36% 12%  30% - 32% 19% 21% 20% 16% 25% 51% 10% 24%
on issue G
Province needed HST revenue 16% 18% 7% 15%  26% 21%  16% 5%  18% 11%  21% 22%  11%  19%  16% 25%  24%  25% 36% 34% 13%
gﬂgn‘gct;e way to create social 14% 26% 5% 5%  15% 8% 23% 29% 8% 14%  14% 38% 8% 10% 11% 19% 22%  18% - - 14%
Government should decide on taxes 11% - 11%  20% 9% 2% 6% 25% 11% 13% 8% 19% - 9%  19% 11% 9%  19% - 15%  14%
oppose citizen referenda 9% 18% 4% 10%  11% 13% 4% - 13% 7% 11% - 15% 3% 12% 9% 16% 13% 14% 14% 11%
HST is a good tax/better than 7% - 7% 21% 4% 15% - 6% 7% 13% - - 7% 4% 11% 6% 12% - - 14% 10%
previous taxes
HST is a bad tax/wrong tax 3% - - - - - 16% - - 6% - 22% - - - 6% - - - - 6%
oppose higher taxes 3% 15% 2% - - 15% 4% - - 3% 4% - - 10% 2% - - - - 2% 1%
It was done peacefully/Tawfully 2% - - - 5% 12% - - - 3% - - 6% - - - - - - - -
Eg;ngge way to create social 1% - - - 3% - - 6% - - 2% - - 4% - 2% - - - 4% -
BC Govt wasn’t honest about HST *% - - - 1% - - 3% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - 2% -
other 2% - 4% - - 5% 4% - - 1% 2% - 5% - - - - - - 3% 2%
DK/NA 14% 41% 30‘? 7% 4% 23%  23% 8% 7% 15%  12% - 15%  22% 13% 5% - - - 10% 4%
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Mother tongue

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
English

French

Other

DK/NA

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
English

French

Oother

DK/NA

12%

1%

Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre oOther
® @ o ® ®m @ W @O (O wWw W m o~ O e (@ ® = M
148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
78% 10%  83% 89%  90% 75% 16% 87% 78% 93% 91%  85% 62%  69% 74%  64% 100% 5%  18%
C C BCD BCD H GH H GHIM GHIM GH NQ ST S
22%  84% 4% 2% 2% 4%  76% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5% 24%  22% 21%  34% 2% 100% 4%
DEF BDEF TIKLM KL NOP RT
G
1% 7%  18% 9%  13% 27%  10%  15% @ 19% 7% 7% 13% 18%  12% 6% 5% 3% 2% 100%
B  BCE B BC  HIKLM L KL L oPQ PQ RS
*% 1% 1% - - 1% *% - - - - *% 1% *% 1% *% - - -
FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. cColl. univ M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] ()] (E) P @ (H) (€3] (€))] ) w ) (N) 0 ) (@ (R) (s) m (1))
250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
60% 64% 66%  69% 66% 66% 67% 68% 65%  68% 59% 67% 66% 74% 66% 67% 75% 92% 65% 68%
LMN PTU PQRTU
26%  28% 26% @ 23% 21%  29% 26% @ 21% 24%  25% 29% 24%  27%  19% 25% 18%  14% 5%  25% @ 22%
I [0} [0} QRS S S RS RS
15% 12%  10%  10% 15% 7% 10%  14% 14% 9% 14%  12% 10% 11% 11%  18%  13% 4%  14%  13%
G GH K S PSU S S S
:‘:% - :‘:% - - - -.':% :':% l% :'c% l% :'c% s‘:% 1% 7‘:% - s‘:% - s‘:% :‘c%
K
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Education

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

No formal schooling

Some Public/grade school
completed Public/grade school
Some Secondary school

Ccompleted Secondary school

Some College/CEGEP

Ccompleted College/CEGEP
Some University/post graduate

Completed University/post graduate
Oother

DK/NA

%9
2%

4%

5%

19%

5%

22%
7%
33%

1%

1%

Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under

ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ o ® ® @ W @ O w W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
- - :’:% - - - - - - - - :‘:% - - 5':% - 5':% - -
2% *% 2% 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5%
C H H NO S
3% *% 5% 6% 6% 2% *% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 6%
C C C H H H GH N S S
9% 9% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 2% 8%  10% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6%  11% 4% 8% 3%

DF DF I [0} NOP RT
25%  22%  15% 20% @ 21% 12% 20% 15% 15% 36% 16% 18% 15% 16%  24%  26% 19%  23% 12%

D D G HIJLM G NO NO T T

G
2% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 1% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
B B K [0}

23%  24%  23% 21% 19% 18% 24% 16% 17% 23% 21%  22% 20%  23%  25% 25% 23%  22% 18%
7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8%  12% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7%
27%  28% 38% 33%  33% 50% 34% 42% 32% 19% 37% 35% 43%  39% 22% 18% 34%  29% @ 42%
BC HIKLM K K K K PQ PQ S
*% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% %9

BDEF RT
1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% - *% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%

E E
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Education
FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K $60K
===== Under Under Under Over Less comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(A) ® @ »m © @ @ wW @O @ W« w wm N ® @O ®w & M W
TOTAL 2001 250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
No formal schooling *% 1% - - - 1% - - - *% - 1% - - - *% - - - - -
Some Public/grade school 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 14% - - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1%
K P
completed Public/grade school 4% 8% 4% 2% 1% 37% - - - 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4%
DE E M MN Q Q Q
Some Secondary school 5% 14% 6% 3% 1% 47% - - - 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4%
CDE E E MN Q
completed Secondary school 19% 19% 27% 18%  13% - 100% - - 20%  19% 25%  13%  22%  19% 18% 7% 16%  16%  19%  17%
BDE M M M Q Q Q Q Q
Some College/CEGEP 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% - - 18% - 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5%
D Q Q
Completed College/CEGEP 22% 27%  23%  25%  19% - - 82% - 21%  23% 18%  26% 27% 17% 22%  17%  20% @ 27% @ 22% @ 22%
E LO LO
Some University/post graduate 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% - - - 18% 6% 8% 11% 5% 7% 7% 9% 10%  14% 8% 8% 8%
M
Completed University/post graduate 33% 9%  25% 37%  55% - - - 82% 32%  34% 22%  45% 31%  32% 35% 59% 36% 40%  36% 39%
B BC BCD LNO L L PRSTU
other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - *% 2% 1%
DK/NA 1% - *% *9% *9% - - - - 1% 1% 1% *9 1% 2% *% %9 - - *% -
M
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Family income

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Under $30,000
$30,000-$59,999

$60,000-$99,999
$100,000 or over

DK/NA

Mean (x1000)

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
under $30,000

$30,000-$59,999
$60,000-$99,999
$100,000 or over

DK/NA

Mean (x1000)

22%

23%
24%

19%

80.1

23%

24%

19%

80.1

Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Exc] 100K- 5K- Under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ o ®w » @ W @ O ww W wm N 0 P @ ® < M
148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
14%  13%  13% 10%  12% 11%  12% 12%  18% 8% 7% 12% 10%  11% 14%  18% 11%  13%  16%
L L NO
22% 26% 21% 19%  18% 18% 23% 17% 23% 24% 16% 20% 18%  22%  25%  26% 21%  25%  23%
EF N N
22%  24%  23%  22%  23% 21%  24% 21% 21%  27% 21%  23% 22%  25% @ 24% 21% 23%  24% 21%
20%  22% 24%  29% 19% 29%  27% 24% 17% 16% 37% @ 24% 30% 23% 18%  16% 24%  23%  20%
BCF JK HIJKM oPQ
23%  14%  18% < 21%  28% 21%  14%  27% 21%  25%  19% @ 21% 19%  18% 20%  18% 21%  15%  20%
C C cD H H H S
73.1 75.4 81.7 89.7 75.9 90.8 80.8 84.1 69.4 75.2 100.6 81.7 89.3 83.1 72.0 64.0 82.0 76.9 75.1
BCDF JKM J J HIJKM J PQ PQ Q
FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. cColl. univ M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » K w (D) (N ()] (D) (@ (R) s m w
250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
100% - - - 29%  12%  16% 6% 12%  13% 16% 8% 10% 18% 12% 5%  12% 7% 11%  11%
GHI I I MN MN Q Q Q Q
- 100% - - 24%  31%  23%  16% 23%  20% 18%  17%  22%  30% 21% 14% 18% 20% 18%  18%
HI I M LMN Q
- - 100% - 14%  22%  24%  26% 23%  24% 21%  29% 25% 16% 26% 21% 18% 23% 26%  26%
F F F LO 0 R R
- - - 100% 6% 16% 20%  35% 26%  22% 21%  33% 28% 9% 26% A5% 34%  35%  26% 27%
F F  FGH 0 LO 0 PRTU P P
- - - - 27% 19% 17% 16% 17% 21% 24% 13% 15% 27% 16% 14% 17% 15% 18% 17%
HI J MN MN
18.7 45.1 80.4 144.5 48.9 65.6 71.9 100.0 81.7 78.6 74.4 94.5 86.3 56.7 82.7 109.1 89.4 93.0 85.4 85.5
B BC  BCD F FG  FGH 0 LNO LO PRSTU P
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Region

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Newfoundland

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia
New Brunswick
Quebec
ontario
Manitoba
saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia

2%

%9
3%

2%

24%

38%

4%

3%

10%

13%

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

REGION

SUB-REGION

COMMUNITY SIZE

MOTHER TONGUE

22% - - - -
6% - - - -
40% - - - -
32% - - - -
- 100% - - -

- - 100% - -

- - - 21% -

- - - 18% -

- - - 61% -

- - - - 100%

321 234 137 71 60 204 1514
202 230 127 135 116 250 1501

- - - - - - 2%

- 100% - - - - -
100% - - - - - 51%
M
- - - 100% - - 5%
M
- - - - 100% - 4%
M
- - - - - 100%  13%
M
- - 100% - - - 18%
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100K- 5K- under
M+ 1M 100K 5K

815 390 525 271
707 403 555 336
- 1% 2% 6%

o]

- - 1% 2%

29%  21% 16% 31%
oP op

39%  54%  40%  10%
Q NPQ Q

- 10% 3% 6%
P

- 6% 1%  11%

P P

15% - 11% 9%
Q

17% 1% 16%  15%
0 0 o

2% 5'#% -

4% 1% 1%
ST

1% 6% -
R

4%  84%  14%

RT R

48% 6%  58%

S RS

% 1% 6%
S
% % 2%
S

14% 1% 6%

ST S
18% 1%  15%
S S



Region

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Newfoundland

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia
New Brunswick
Quebec
ontario

Manitoba

Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia

2%

%9
3%

2%

24%

38%

4%
3%

10%

13%

Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under uUnder Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D)] 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)
250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
*% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Q Q Q
*% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% - *% 1% 1% *% *% *% 2% 1% *%
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3%
L L
5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% *% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Q
25%  29%  25% @ 23% 21%  28% 27% @ 21% 24%  25% 31%  23%  26% 18% 25%  20%  17% 6% 24%  23%
I I [0} [0} RS S S S S
41%  38% 39%  39% 34%  31% 39%  43% 39%  38% 23%  44%  41%  41% 36% 49% 47% 44%  40%  39%
G FG L L L PTU PU
5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4%
2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4%
I Q
6% 8% 9%  16% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10%  10% 16%  12% 7% 8% 11%  11%  12%  15% 9%  11%
BCD NO N
13%  11% 13% 11% 15% 14% 12%  14% 14%  13% 11%  10%  13%  19% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14%
LMN
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Community size

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

1 million plus
100,000 to 1 million
5,000 to 100,000

Less than 5,000

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

1 million plus
100,000 to 1 million
5,000 to 100,000

Less than 5,000

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
=====  Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL ntic QC ON ries BC Tor mt1 van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D] @ (H) (@9)] (@D (C9) w (D) (D) o) (D] @ (R) (s m
2001 148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
2001 250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
41% - 48%  42% 37% 52% 100% 100% 100% - - 60% 38% 100% - - - 38% 41%  61%
E DE LM LM LM M RS
19% 21%  17%  27%  18% 2% - - - 55% 38% - 20% - 100% - - 20%  18%  19%
F F  CEF F KM M
26% 45%  18%  27% 24%  31% - - - 23%  11% 28% @ 29% - - 100% - 29%  23%  14%
CDEF C C C K K ST T
14% 33%  17% 4%  21%  15% - - - 23%  52% 12% 12% - - - 100% 13%  19% 5%
CDEF D D D LM JLM T RT
FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
TOTAL $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. cColl. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book diIn er rest gle+ Tube
(€] (B) (9] (D) (B) P @ (H) (@9 » K w (D) (N ()] (€D) (@ (R) s m w
2001 250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
2001 238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
41% 34%  34% 39% 51% 29%  32% 37% 51% 41%  40% 41%  43% 39%  40% 40% 66% 45% 32% A7%  44%
BCD F  FGH PRSTU S PS S
19% 18% 20% 21%  19% 13% 16% 18%  23% 19%  20% 19%  21% 19%  19% 21%  15% 22% 21% 17% @ 20%
FGH
26% 29%  30% @ 27% 20% 37%  33% 30% 18% 27%  26% 22%  23% 29% @ 29% 25% 14% 24%  33% 21%  23%
E E E I I I M M Q Q QTu Q Q
14% 20%  16%  12% 9% 21%  19%  15% 8% 12%  15% 18% 13% 13% 11% 14% 5% 9%  14% 14%  13%
DE E I I I Q Q Q Q
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Language of interview

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: English

English - Not Quebec

English - Quebec

NET: French

French - Not Quebec

French - Quebec

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: English

English - Not Quebec

English - Quebec

NET: French

French - Not Quebec

French - Quebec

23%

1%

22%

2%

23%

1%
22%

Trudeau Foundation

2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can
Atla- Prai- Excl 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » (C9) w (D) (N) 0 ()] @ (R) (s m
148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
83% 9% 100% 100% 100% 100%  15% 100% 100% 100% 100%  98% 76%  79% 81% 67% 99%  12%  90%
C BC BC BC HM HM HM HM HM H Q Q NQ ST S
83% - 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%  98% 71%  79% 80%  66% 96% 11%  86%
B B B M M M M M NQ NQ ST S
- 9% - - - - 15% - - - - - 4% *% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4%
OPQ
17%  91% - - - - 85% - - - - 2% 24%  21%  19%  33% 1% 88% 10%
B M P NOP RT R
17% - - - - - - - - - - 2% - - 3% 3% *% 5% -
R
- 91% - - - - 85% - - - - - 24%  21%  16%  29% 1% 83% 10%
P opP RT R
FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
Under Under under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo You
$30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. cColl. univ M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube
(B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 » K w (D) (N ()] (€D) (@ (R) s m w
250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174
238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065
74%  73% 75%  78% 79%  73% 74% 81% 77%  77% 69% 77% 76%  84% 75% 82% 85% 96% 78%  78%
GH L LMN P PTU PQRTU
72%  70% 73% 76% 77%  71%  72%  79% 74%  74% 67% 75% 73% 81% 74%  79% 83% 93% 75% 76%
GH L LMN PTU PQRTU
2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
26%  27% @ 25% @ 22% 21%  27%  26%  19% 23%  23% 31%  23% 24%  16% 25% 18%  15% 4%  22%  22%
I I MO [0} [0} QRS S S RS RS
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% *% 1% 2% 1%
24%  26%  23% 21% 19%  25% 24%  19% 22%  22% 29%  22%  24%  15% 23%  17%  14% 4% 21%  20%
I I [0} [0} [0} RS S S S S
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Do you use any of the following social media sites at least once per month?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Facebook

You Tube

Google+

LinkedIn

Twitter

Pinterest

None of the above

59%

59%

21%

14%

14%

8%

23%

REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE MOTHER TONGUE
can.
Atla- Prai- Excl. 100K- 5K- under
ntic QC ON ries BC Tor Mt van MB SK AB QC M+ 1M 100K 5K Eng Fre Other
® @ m & w @ W O O W W wm wn 0 e @ R (= M
148 487 766 335 265 321 234 137 71 60 204 1514 815 390 525 271 1335 486 234
250 500 500 501 250 202 230 127 135 116 250 1501 707 403 555 336 1334 518 198
67% 60% 56% 62% 57% 58% 60% 54% 54% 66% 64%  58% 58% 64% 56% 59% 59% 61%  54%
D
57% 55% 59% 63% 60% 66% 61% 65% 65% 70% 60%  60% 64%  60%  52%  54% 60% 53% 65%
C PQ S S
26%  21% 22% 19% @ 20% 28% 21% 28% 18% 19% 20% @ 22% 25% 19% 17%  23% 21%  22%  26%
P
6% 12% 18% 13%  14% 32%  19%  16%  14% 4%  15%  15% 23%  11% 8% 5% 14%  11%  22%
B BCE B B IJKLM K K K K K 0oPQ Q RS
H
9% 9%  17% 16%  12% 19%  13%  13% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15%  15% 12%  10% 15% 8%  15%
BC BC Q Q S S
11% 2% 9%  12% 8% 8% 2% 6% 13% 13% 12% 10% 6% 8%  10% 8% 11% 2% 2%
C C C C H H H H H N ST
21%  24%  24%  20% @ 24% 20%  20% 22% 23% 16% 21%  23% 21%  21%  28%  25% 23% 24%  20%
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Trudeau Foundation
2012 National Public Opinion Survey on Defining the Common Good

Do you use any of the following social media sites at least once per month?

FAMILY INCOME EDUCATION GENDER AGE SOCIAL MEDIA
$30K  $60K
=====  Under Under Under Over Less Comm. Some Face Linke Twitt Pinte Goo  You
TOTAL  $30K $60K $100K $100K H.S. H.S. Coll. univ. M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ book din er rest gle+ Tube

) (B) (9] (D) (B) (D) @ (H) (@9 (€D 9] w (D] (N) ()] (€)) (@ (R) (s m (D)

TOTAL 2001 250 435 462 472 219 381 547 810 967 1034 396 553 572 480 1179 288 275 156 430 1174

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 238 451 469 485 227 384 544 803 1000 1001 165 557 739 540 1089 271 234 150 435 1065

Facebook 59% 56% 56% 66%  64% 48%  57%  59%  63% 53%  65% 85% 71%  52% 31% 100% 78% 92% 93% 71% 75%
BC C F F J MNO NO [0} QRSTU QTU QTU

You Tube 59% 52% 48% 67% 68% 46% 51% 57% 68% 63%  55% 85% 72% 52% 29% 75% 77% 89% 83% 74% 100%

BC BC F  FGH K MNO NO 0 PQT PT PQRST

Google+ 21% 19%  18%  24%  24% 17% 21% 21%  23% 20%  23% 19%  21%  25%  20% 26% 30% 30% 38% 100% @ 27%

0] PU PQRSU
LinkedIn 14% 6% 9% 13%  28% 6% 5% 10%  24% 16%  13% 9% 20% 19% 7% 19% 100% 33% 22% 20% 19%
B BCD FG  FGH LO LO PRSTU PSTU

Twitter 14% 14%  11%  11%  20% 10% 12% 13% 17% 15%  12% 23%  18% 11% 4% 21%  31% 100% 33% 19% 21%
BCD FG NO NO [0} PTU PQSTU PTU

Pinterest 8% 4% 7% 8%  12% 5% 6% 8% 9% 2% 13% 8% 11% 8% 4% 12% 12% 19% 100% 14% 11%
BC F J o] 0 PU PQRTU

None of the above 23% 33%  28% 15%  14% 36% 30% 23% 15% 23%  23% 6% 11% 24% 51% - - - - - -

DE DE HI I I L LM LMN
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